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Encore High Schools Debit Account
TRANSACTION LIST BY DATE

Augusl 2020
DATE TRANSACTION TYPE NUM POSTING NAME MEMO/DESCRPTION ACCOUNT SPLIT AMOUNT
08/03/2020 Expense Yes Platinum Business Chacking {1118) Bank Charges & Fees -35.00
08/03/2020 Expense Yes Facebook Platinum Business Checking (1118) Advenlising - Hasperia -500.99
08/03/2020 Expense Yas Canstant Contact Platinum Businass Chacking (1118) Parent Communication H -125.00
08/03/2020 Expense Yes Box Inc. Platinum Businass Checking (1118) ITFee-H -15.00
08/04/2020 Bill Yes Accounts Payable (A/P) Reimbursable Expenses 200.00
08/4/2020 8il Payment (Check) 6813 Yes I Platinum Business Checking (1118} Accounts Payable {A/P) -200.00
08/04/2020 Expense Yes Platinum Business Checking {1118) Bank Charges & Fees -35.00
08/04/2020 Expense Yes Platinum Business Checking (1118} Bank Charpes & Fees +35.00
08/04/2020 Expense Yes Walman Platinum Business Checking {1118} Office Supplies - Hesperla -6.40
08/04/2020 Deposit Yes Platinum Business Checking {1118} Sales 12,753.71
08/06/2020 Expense Yes Wix.com Platinum Business Checking (1118) Parent Communication H -59.00
0B/07/2020 Expense Yas Arco Platinum Business Checking (1118) Transportation H -45.35
08/40/2020 Expense Yos Call-Em-All Platinum Business Checking (1118) Parent Communicaton H -630.00
08/10/2020 Expense Yes Quickbooks Platinum Business Chacking (1118) Ofiice Supplies & Software -25.00
08/10/2020 Expense Yes Quickbooks Platinum Business Checking {1118} Office Sugp'ies & Software -70.00
0812/2020 Bl Yes Accounts Payable (A/P) Class of 2021 - Hesperia (deleted) 264.00
08/12/2020 Bill Payment {Check) 6814 Yes Platinum Business Checking (1118) Accounts Payable (A/P} -264.00
08/12/2020 =1)] Yes Accounis Payable (A/P) Riverside Refund Act 90.87
081272020 Bill Yes Accounis Payable (A/P) Main Acct 20.25
08/12/2020 Bil Yes Accounts Payable (A/P) Riverside Aefund Act 10.00
08/12/2020 Bill Yes Accounis Payabla (A/F) Riverside Refund Act 254.00
0B/12/2020 Bin Yes Accounts Payable (A/F) Riverside Relund Act 139.84
0B/12/2020 Bill Yes Accounts Payable (A/P) JV Hasperia 90.00
08/12/2020 Bill Yes Accounts Payable (A/F) Riverside Refund Act 59.00
08/12/2020 Bill Yes Accounts Payable {A/F) -Split- 175.00
081272020 Bilt Yes Accounts Payable (A/P) Riverside Relund Act 20.00
081272020 eill Yes Accounts Payable (A/P) Riverside Refund Act 500
08/12/2020 il Yes Accounts Payable (A/F) Riverside Refund Act 20.00
08/12/2020 Bili Yes Accounts Payable (A/P) Riverside Refund Act 95.00
08/12/2020 Bill Yes Accounis Payable (A/P) Riverside Refund Act 45.50
08/12/2020 8ill Yes Accounis Payable (A/P) Riverside Refund Act 300.00
08/12/2020 Bill Yes Accounts Payabla (A/F) Playhouse - Hesperia 25,00
08/12/2020 Bill Yes Accounts Payable (A/F) Rivarside Refund Act 150.00
08/12/2020 Bill Yes Accounts Payable (A/P) Riverside Relund Act 165.00
08/32/2020 Expense Yes DMV Platinum Business Checking (1118) Advertising - Hesparia -750.00
08/12/2020 Expense Yes Shop N Go Platinum Business Checking (1118) Transporiation H -90.00
0812/2020 Expense Yes Platinum Business Checking (1118) Office Supplies & Sohware -79.00
0812/2020 Expense Yas Shop N Go Platinum Business Checking (1118} Transportation H -35.00
08/12/2020 Expense Yes Bank Card Fee Platinum Business Checking (1118) Bank Charges & Fees -20.00
08/12/2020 Expense Yes Bank Card Fee Platinum Business Checking (1118) Bank Charges & Fees -20.00
08/12/2020 Expense Yas Harbor Fraight Platinum Business Checking (1118} Maintenance - Hesparia -4.17
08/13/2020 Bill Yes Accounts Payable {A/P) NHS 50.00
08/13/2020 Bill Yes Accounts Payable (A/P) Riversida Refund Act 60.00
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Encore High Schools Debit Account
TRANSACTION LIST BY DATE

August 2020
DATE TRANSACTION TYPE NUM  POSTING NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT SPLIT AMOUNT
08/13/2020 Bill Yes Accounts Payable (A/P) Riverside Refund Act 200.00
08/13/2020 Bill Yes Accounts Payable (A/P) Riverside Refund Act 284.00
08/13/2020 Bill Yes Accounts Payable (A/P) Main Acct 120.00
08/13/2020 Bill Yes Accounts Payabla (A/P) -Split- 105.00
0813/2020 Bill Yes Accounts Payable (A/P) Riverside Refund Act 165.00
08/13/2020 il Yas Accounts Payable (A/P} Riverside Refund Act 115.00
08/13/2020 Bill Yas Accounts Payable (A/P) Riverside Refund Act 19713
08/13/2020 Bill Yes Accounts Payable {A/P) World Scholars 25.00
08/13/2020 Bill Yes Accounts Payable {A/P) -Split- 42.00
0811372020 BN Yes Accounts Payable (A/P) -Split- 215.00
08/13/2020 Bill Yes Accounts Payable (A/F) Riverside Refund Act 120.00
08/13/2020 Bill Yes Accounts Payabls (A/P) -Spilit- 10D.00
08/13/2020 Bill Yes Accounts Payabla (A/P) Riverside Relund Act 80.00
081372020 1] Yes Accounts Payabla (A/P} Riverside Rafund Act 175.00
08/13/2020 Bif! Yas Accounts Payable (A/P) NHS 100.00
08/13/2020 Bill Yes Accounts Payable (A/P) CSF - Hesperia (deleted) 50.00
08/13/2020 8ill Yes Accounls Payable (A/P) NHS 40.00
08/13/2020 Bt Yes Accounts Payable (A/P) CSF - Hasperia (deleted) 100.00
08/13/2020 Bill Yes Accounts Payable {A/P) CSF - Hesperia (deleted) 40.00
08/13/2020 Bill Payment {Check) 6815 Yes Platinum Business Checking (1118) Accounts Payable (A/P) -25.00
08/13/2020 Bill Payment {Check) 6816 Yes Platinum Businass Checking {1118) Accounts Payable (A/P) -90.00
08/13/2020 Bil Payment (Check) 6817  Yes Platinum Business Checking (1118) Accounts Payable {A/P) -5.00
08/13/2020 Bill Payment (Check) 6818 Yes Platinum Business Chacking (1118) Accounis Payabla (A/P) -175.00
08/13/2020 Bill Payment {Check) 6818 Yes Platinum Business Checking (1118} Accounts Payabla (A/P) 150,00
08/13/2020 Bill Payment {Check) 6820 VYes Platinum Business Checking (1118} Accounts Payable (A/P) ~45.50
08/13/2020 Bill Payment {Chack) 6821 Yes Platinum Business Checking (1118) Accaunts Payable (A/P) -20.25
08/13/2020 Bill Payment {Chack) 6822 VYes Platinum Business Chacking (1118) Accounts Payable {A/P) -10.00
0811372020 Bill Payment (Check) 6323 Yes Platinum Business Chacking (1118) Accounts Payable (A/P) -139.84
08/13/2020 Bill Payment (Check) 6824 Yes Platinum Business Cheacking {1118) Accounts Payable (A/P) -254.00
08A13/2020 Bill Payment {Check) 6825 VYes Platnum Business Checking (1118) Accounts Payable (A/F) -20.00
08/13/2020 Bill Payment {Check) 6826 Yes Platinum Business Checking (1118) Accounls Payabla (A/P) -90.87
08/13/2020 Bill Payment (Check) 6827 Yes Platinum Businass Chacking (1118) Accounts Payabla (A/P) +85.00
08/13/2020 Bill Payment {Check) 6828 Yes Platinum Business Checking (1118) Accounts Payable (A/P) -165.00
08/13/2020 Bilt Paymant (Check) 6829 Yas Platinum Business Checking (1118} Accounts Payable (A/P) -59.00
08/13/2020 Bill Payment (Chack) 6830 Yes Platinum Business Checking (1118) Accounts Payable {A/F) -300.00
08/13/2020 Bill Payment {Chack) 8831 Yes Platinum Business Checking (1118) Accounts Payable (A/P} -20.00
0B8/13/2020 8ill Payment {Check) 6832 Yes Platinum Business Checking (1118) Accounts Payable (A/P) -100.00
08/13/2020 Bill Payment (Check) 6833 Yes Platinum Business Checking {1118) Accounts Payable {A/P) -175.00
08/13/2020 Bill Payment {Check) 6834 Yes Platinum Businass Checking (1118) Accounts Payable (A/P) -120.00
08/13/2020 Bill Payment {Check) 6835 Yes Platinum Business Checking (1118) Accounts Payable (A/P) -100.00
08/13/2020 Bill Payment {(Check) 6836 Yes Platinum Business Checking {1118) Accounts Payabla (A/P) -105.00
08/123/2020 Bill Payment (Check) 6837 Yes Platinum Business Checking (1118} Accounts Payable (A/P) -200.00
08132020 Bill Payment (Check) 6838 Yes Platinum Business Checking (1118) Accounts Payable (A/P) +215.00
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Encore High Schools Debit Account

TRANSACTICN LIST BY DATE

DATE TRANSACTION TYPE NUM  POSTING NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT SPUIT AMOUNT
08/13/2020 Bill Payment (Chack) 6839 Yas Platinum Business Chacking (1118) Accounts Payable (A/P) -40.00
08/13/2020 8ill Paymaent {Check) 6840 Yes Platinum Business Checking (1118) Accounts Payable (A/P) -25.00
08/1372020 Bill Payment {Check) 6841 VYes Platinum Businass Chacking (1118) Accounts Payable (A/P) -120.00
08/13/2020 Bill Payment {Chack) 6842 Yes Plalinum Business Checking (1118) Accounts Payable (A/P) -42.00
08/13/2020 Bill Payment {Check) 6843 VYes Platinum Business Chacking (1118) Accounts Payabls (A/P) -50.00
08/13/2020  Bill Payment {Check) 6844 Yes Platinum Businass Chacking (1118) Accounts Payabla (A/F) -165.00
08/13/2020 Bill Payment {Check) 6845 Yes Ptatinum Business Chacking (1118) Accounts Payahla {A/P) -187.13
08/13/2020 Bill Payment (Check) 6846 Yes Platinum Business Checking {1118) Accounts Payabla (A/P) -40.00
08/13/2020 Bill Payment (Check) 6847  Yes Piatinum Business Checking {1118) Accounts Payable (A/P) -100.00
08/13/2020 Bill Payment (Check) 6848 Yes Platinum Business Checking (1118) Accounts Payabla (A/P) -60.00
08/13/2020 Bill Payment (Check) 6849  Yes Platinum Business Checking (1118) Accounts Payabla (A/P) -115.00
0813/2020 Bill Payment (Check) 6850 Yes Platinum Business Checking (1118) Acceunts Payable (A/F) -284.00
08/13/2020 Bilt Payment (Check) 6851 Yes Platinum Business Checking (1118) Accounts Payable (A/P) -50.00
08/13/2020 Bill Payment {Check) 6852 Yes Piatinum Business Checking {1118) Accounts Payable (A/P) -80.00
08/13/2020 Expense Yes USPS Platinum Business Checking (1118} Postage - Hesperia +108.55
08/14/2020 Expense Yes Amazon Platinum Business Checking (1118) IT Fea+H -1,358.40
08/17/2020 Transfer Yes Uncategorized Asset Platinum Business Checking (1118) -193.80
08/17/2020 Expense Yes Amazon Platinum Business Checking (1118} IT Fee-H 762.80
08/19/2020  Expense 6951  Yes ] Platinum Business Checking (1118) Accounts Payable {A/P) -50.00
08/20/2020 Expense Yes LearnWorlds Platinum Business Checking (1118) Class Supplies - Hesperia -299.00
08/24/2020 Expense Yes Google Platinum Business Chacklng (1118) Advarlising - Hesparia -50.84
08/24/2020 Expense Yes Costco Gas Platinum Business Chacking (1118) Transportation H -47.00
08/24/2020 Check Yes I Plalinum Business Checking (1118) RIVERSIDE REFUND ACCT -80.00
087242020 Deposit Yes Platinum Business Checking (1118) Sales 13,756.76
08/26/2020 Expanse Yes Platinum Business Chacking (1118) Office Supplies & Soltware -79.00
08/26/2020 Expense Yes I Platinum Business Checking {1118) Transporiation H -5.00
08/26/2020 Expense Yes Shop N Go Platinum Businass Chacking {1118) Transporiation H -90.00
08/26/2020 Expense Yes Staples Platinum Businass Chacking {1118) Office Suppiies - Hesperia -228.80
08/26/2020 Expense Yes I Platinum Busliness Checking {(1118) Transportation H -0.12
08/27/2020 Expense Yes Harbor Freight Platinum Business Checking (1118) Maintenance - Hesperia -13.82
08/27/2020 Expense Yes Shop N Go Platinum Buslness Checking (1118) Transportation H -53.00
08/28/2020 Expense Yes USPS Platinum Business Checking (1118) Postage - Hesparia 7115
08/31/2020 Daposit Yas Pialinum Business Checking {1118) Interest Paid 0.09
08/31/2020 Expense Yes LearnWorlds Plafinum Business Checking (1118) Class Supplies - Hasperia -454.13
Thursday, December 10, 2020 04:07 PM GMT-08 00 &k )
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Junior & Senlor High School for the Arts

MONTHLY CHECKING REPORT

e BANK STATEMENT

e The activity placed behind the bank statement is chronological based on bank statement
activity, Each transaction is serialized for easy tracking.

o Credit card charges from WEPAY, WIX, Deposits, and Bank Fees do not require
approvals.

e All other activities should be approved as follows:

O PREAPPROVAL: Pre-Approval Stamp, Approved Check Request, OR Approved
Pre-Approval Form. (Expenses under $1,000 can be made by any level manager.
Pre-Approved Single expenses under $9,999 under can be approved by anyone
with a Second Level Approval Status, Executive Level.)

o0 FIRST APPROVAL: Any level manager can make the first approval.

o SECOND APPROVAL: Second or third level manager can make the second
approval. The first and second approval cannot be the same person.

o THIRD APPROVAL: Is required for any purchase or expense over $5,000. Third
approval can be given by the CEO or the School Board. For single expenses over
$15,000 Board approval is required.

e Missing Documentation: When any expense is missing the appropriate backup, the staff
member that incurred the expense is required to fill out a lost receipt form. If the staff
member has a consistent loss of receipts, discipline will begin.

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com
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Platinum Business Checking
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ENCORE EDUCATION CORPORATION
DEBIT ACCOUNT

16955 LEMON ST

HESPERIA CA 92345-5139

Questions?

Available by phone 24 hours a day. 7 days a week:

Telecommunications Relay Services calls accepted
1-800-CALL-WELLS (1-800-225-5935)

TTY:1-800-B77-4833
En espadol: 1-877-337-7454

Online: wellsfargo.com/biz

Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. {114)
P.O. Box 6995
Porlland, OR 97228-6995

Your Business and Wells Fargo

Visit wellsfargoworks.com to explore videos, articles, infographics, interaclive
tools, and other resources on lhe topics of business growih, credit, cash flow
management, business planning, technology, marketing, and more,

Account options

A check mark in the bax indicales you have thase convenient
sarvicaes with your account(s). Go to wellsfargo.comv/biz or
call the number above if you have quastions or if you would
like to add new sarvices.

Business Online Banking
Online Statements
Business Bill Pay
Business Spending Report
Overdraft Protection ]

IMPORTANT ACCOUNT INFORMATION

Wa're making important changas Lo the terms and condilions of several of our accounts. If these changes affect you, a detailed

message is included below your transaction detail for each impacted account.

Statement period activity summary

Beginning balance on 8/1

Depaosits/Credits

Withdrawals/Debits - 9,448.21
Ending balance on 831 $17.719.77
Average ledger balance this period $10,923.96

(114)
Sheet Seq = 0165157
Sheet 00001 of 00003

Accounl number:

ENCORE EDUCATION CORPORATION
DEBIT ACCOUNT

California accoun! terms and condilions apply

For Direct Deposil use
Routing Number (RTN): 121042882

For Wire Translers use
Routing Number (RTN): 121000248



August 31,2020 = Page 2 of 6

WELLS

FARGO

Overdraft Protection

This account is not curently covered by Overdrafl Protection. If you would like more information regarding Overdrafi Protection and eligibility requirements

please call the number listed on your statement or visit your Wells Fargo branch.

Interest summary

Interest paid this statement $0.09
Average collected balance $10,930.81
Annual percentage yield eamed 0.01%
Inlerest eamed this statement periad $0.08
Inleres! paid this year $1.09

Transaction history

Check Daposits/ Withdrawals/ Ending daily
Dale Number Description Credits Debits balance
8/3 Overdraft Fee for a Transaction Posted on 07/31 $350.00 35.00
Purchase Authori Zed on 07/30 Teacherspayleacher 646-588-
GIx] Purchase authorized on 07/31 Facebk 8BzhBU6GVx2 650-5434800 500.99
CA 5380213616614399 Card 0914
813 Recurring Payment authorized an 0B/01 Eig*Canstanicontac 125.00
— 855-2295506 MA S460214275822500 Card 7974 -
/3 Recuring Payment authorized on 0802 Box, Inc. 877-7204260 15.00 -212.47
CA $580215665457742 Card 0914
8/4 Ovardeafl Fee for a Transaction Pasled on 08/03 $125.00 35.00
Recurring Paymenl Authori Zed on 08/01 Eig*Constanicontac
855-2295 _
8/4 Overdrafi Fee for a Transaction Posted on 08/83 $15.00 35.00
Recurring Payment Authari Zed on 08/02 Box. Inc. B77-7294 _
8/4 Deposit 12,763.71
a/a Purchase authorized on 08/04 Wal-Mart #1588 Victorville CA 6.40 12,464.84
P00000000584500497 Card 7120
8/5 8813 Check _ 200.00 12.264.84
8/6 Recurring Payment authorized on 08/04 Wix.Com*727708753 59.00 12,205.84
800-6000949 NY S300217607184584 Card 0914
an Purchase suthorized on 08/07 Arco #42318 Ampm Hespenia CA 4535 12,160 49
P00000000BB2583832 Card 7120
ano Recurring Payment autharized on 08/07 Int*Quickbooks Onl 70.00
800-446-8848 CA S580220388061647 Card 7874
810 Purchase authorized on 08/07 Call-Em-All 972-668-1920 TX 630.00
S5380221181691501 Card 7974
810 Recurring Payment authorized on 08/09 Int*Quickbooks Onl 25.00 11,435.49
B00-446-8848 CA S580222398025340 Card 0914
812 Recurring Payment! authorized on 08/11 Ner Silver 877-270-3475 79.00
GA S380224289984305 Card 7974
anz Recurring Payment aulherized on 08/11 IN *Motor Vehicle 750.00
_ 203-8991700 CT S300224333530336 Card 3686
8717 Bankcard Fee - 0328285518 20.00
812 Bankcard Fes - $329286721 2000
8i12 Purchase authorized on 0812 Harbor Freight Tools B Hesperia 4.17
CA P00000000735314008 Card 7120
B2 Purchase authorized on 08/12 Shop N Go Hesparia CA 35.00
P00000000872418327 Card 7120
B/t2 Purchase authorized on 08/12 Shop N Ga Hesperia CA 90.00
P00000000785951722 Card 7120
8112 6814 Check 264.00 10,173.32
8/13 Purchase authorized on 08/13 USPS PO 05342003 17240 O} 108.55 10,064.77

Hesperia CA P00380226841953187 Card 3686
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Transaction history {continued)

Check Deposiis/ Withdrawals/ Ending daily
Date Number Dascription Credils Debits balance
8114 Purchase autharized on 08/13 Amzn Mkip US*MM38V 1,358.40
Amzn.ConvBill WA S380226799026108 Card 3686
8/14 6843 Check 50.00
8/14 6828 Check _ — 165.00 8.491.37
anvy Paypal Transfer 200815 1010011880362 Ashlin Bardull 183.90
an7 Purchase autharized on 08/13 Amzn Mktp US*MM6Lp 762.80
Amzn.Com/Bill WA S$460227065222737 Card 3686
an7 6848 Check — 60.00
anz 6820 Chack 45.50
an7 6824 Check 254.00
an7 6815 Check 25.00 7.537.97
818 6832 Check 100.00
818 6849 Check 115.00
8/18 6821 Check 2025 7,302.72
819 6819 Check 150.00
aNMg 6851 Check 50.00
8/19 6842 Check 42.00
8Ms 6833 Check 175.00
818 §829 Check 598.00 6,826.72
8120 Purchase authorized on 08/19 1 ardds CY L Li ol Cyp 285.00
$5460232606237025 Card (0814
8/20 6827 Check 85.00
8/20 6836 Check 105.00 6,327.72
8/21 6845 Check - 197.13 6.130.59
8124 Deposit 13,756.76
8724 Purchase authonized on 08/21 Google*Ads75499021 Intemet CA 50.84
— $5580234272706977 Card 0914
8/24 Purchase authorized on $8/24 Cosico Gas #1010 Viclorville CA 47.00
_ P00300237597 177436 Card 7120
8/24 6840 Deposiled OR Cashed Chack 25.00
8/24 6822 iaposilad OR Cashed Check 10,00
8124 6816 Check $0.00
8124 5823 Check 135.84
8/124 6825 Check 20.20 19,504.67
8/26 Recurring Payment authorized on 08/25 Ncr Silver 877-270-3475 79.00
GA S300238285720940 Card 7974
8126 Purchase aulhonzed on 08/25 FD *CA Dmv 628 Viclorvilla CA 5.00
5580238587010431 Card 7120
8126 Purchase authorized on 08/25 FD *CA Dmv 629 “Sv 0.12
— 800-777-0133 CA S380238587068009 Card 7120
8126 Purchase authorized on 08/26 Staples Apple Valley CA 228.80
P00580239696813861 Card 0914
8126 Purchase authonzed on 08/26 Shop N Go Hesperia CA 90.00
P000C0000677063784 Card 7120 _
8/26 6837 Chack — 200.00 18,901.75
8/27 Purchase authanzed on 08/27 Shop N Go Hespena CA 53.00
P0O0000000772339394 Card 7120 -
827 Purchase suthorized on 08/27 Harbor Freight Tools 6 Hespenia 13.92
CA PO0000000173494171 Card 7120
8127 6826 Check 90.87 18,743.96
8/28 Purchase aulhorized on 08/28 USPS PO 05342003 17240 O 71.15
— Hesparia CA P00300241692267394 Card 7120
8/28 6850 Check 284.00 18,388.81
a/31 Purchase authorized on 08/30 Leamworlds CY L Limassol Cyp 45413
$460243508741486 Card 0914

Sheat Seq = 0165158
Sheet 06002 of 00003
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Transaction history (continued)

Check Deposits/ Withdrawais/ Ending daily
Date Number Descriplicn Credits Debits balance
831 6838 Check 215.00
8131 Interest Payment 0.08 17.718.77
Ending balance on 8/31 17,719.77
Totals $26,704.46 $9,448.21

The Ending Daily Balance does nof reflect any pending withdrawals or hoids on deposited funds that may have been outstanding on your account when your
transactions pasted. if you had insufficient avallable funds when a transaclion posted, fees may have been assessed.

Summary of checks written (checks fisted are also displayed in the preceding Transaction history)

Number Date Amount Number Date Amount Number Date Amounl
66813 8/5 200.00 6825 8/24 20.00 6838 8/31 215.00
6814 812 264 .00 6826 827 90.87 6840 * 8124 25.00
6815 anv 25.00 6827 8/20 95.00 6842 ¢ 8/19 42.00
6816 8/24 90.00 6828 814 165.00 6843 8714 60.00
6819~ 819 150.00 6829 8/19 59.00 6845 ¢ 821 197.13
6820 8117 45.50 6832° 8/18 100.00 6848 * 817 60.00
6821 818 20.25 6833 819 17500 6849 8/18 115.00
6822 8i24 10.00 6836 * Bi20 105.00 6850 8/28 284.00
6823 8/24 139.84 6837 8126 200.00 6851 8119 50.00
6824 817 254,00

* Gap in check sequence.

Monthly service fee summary

For a complete list of fees and detailed accaunt information, see the disclosures applicable ta your account or talk o a banker, Go lo wellsfargo.com/feelaq for a

link (o these documenls, and answers 1o common monihly service fee questions.

Fee period 08/01/2020 - 08/31/2020 Standard menthly service fae $40,00 You paid $0.60
How to avoid the monthly service fee Minimum requirad This fee period
Have any ONE of the following account requitements
- Average ledger balance $25,000.00 $10,924.00 O3
- Combined balance in linked accounts, which may include $40,000.00
- Average ledger balance in business checking, savings, and Time Accounts (Cds)
- Most recent statement balance in eligible Wells Fargo business credit cards and
iines of credit, and combined average daily balance from the previous month in
eligible Wells Fargo business and commercial loans and lines of credit
- For complete details on how you can avoid the monihly service fee based on
your combined balances please refer to page 10 of the Business Account Fee
and Information Schedule at www.wellsfargo.convbiz/fee-infarmatian
WRIWK
Account transaction fees summary
Unils Excess Service charge per Tatsl service
Service charge descrplion Unils used mcluded unils excess unils (§) charge ($)
Cash Deposited (S) 1} 20,000 0 0.,0030 0.00
Transaclion_s_ 33 500 0 0.50 0.00
Total service charges $0.00
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IMPORTANT ACCOUNT INFORMATION

Effectiva 05/22/2020, the Night Depository Agreement was amended to include: "Deposits placed inlo the night depository are
considered received by us when the bag is removed from the night deposilory and is available to us for processing. We will credit the
deposit to your account no later than the next business day.”

No action is reguired on your part and there is no impact o the cument night depository depaosit process.

Sheel Seq = 0165159
Sheel 00003 of 00003
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General statement policies for Wells Fargo Bank

® Notice: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. may fumish information about accounts
belonging to individuals, including scle proprietorships, to consumer
reporling agencies. If this applies lo you, you have the right to dispute the
accuracy of infarmation that we have reported by writing to us at: Overdrafi
Calleclions and Recavery, P.Q. Box 5058, Poriland, OR 97208-5058.

You musi describe the specific information that is inaccurate or in dispute
and the basls for any dispute with supporting documentation. In the case of
informalion that selates 1o an identity thelt, you will need to provide us with
an identity theft report.

Account Balance Calculation Worksheet Number Jtems Outstanding Amount
1. Use the lollowing worksheet to caleulate your overall account balance,
2. Go through your register and mark each check, withdrawal, ATM
iransaction, payment, depasit or other credit listed on your slatement.
Be sure that your regisler shows any interest paid inlo your account and . -
any service charges, automatic payments or ATM fransactions withdrawn
from your account during this statement period.
3. Use the charl to the right lo list any depasits, transfers 1o your account, =
outstanding checks, ATM withdrawals, ATM paymenis or any other I
wilhdrawals (including any from previaus months) which are fisted in
yaur register but not shown an your statement. [———
N
ENTER
A. The ending balance »
shownanyourstalement. .. .................. 3 25
ADD
8. Any deposits listed in your s ! J
register or fransfers into $
your account which are not $ o
shawn on your statement. +$
....... tetterttantantsacrasarennaas sTOTALS — l
CALCULATE THE SUBTOTAL l
(Add Paris A and B) -
................. tetisiiearresiiea..-TOTALS +
SUBTRACT
C. The Iotal outstanding checks and =
withdrawals from the chastabove .. ........ ... -$ I
CALCULATE THE ENDING BALANCE L—
{Part A+ Part B - Part C}) )
This amount should be the same
as the current balance shown in = =
yourcheckregister......................... s.
Total amount §

©2010 Wetls Fargo Bank, NA, All aghts reserved. Member FDIC. NMLSR 1D 393801
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Junior & Senior High School for the Arts

BANK CHARGE FORM

-Date: %-3-70
Bank Charge: 2 #2325 00
Reason: oOvervrairt

Completed by: 7 ) 7/ 7/ —
et

Reviewed by:

FIRST APEROVAL: SECOND APPROVAL:

[

[=11]

F :
SERCE “SP-F
§ A t§§ SARS “:.‘%
CsM3E > 5%
& B Eg Q z Vi
Ry &5 g & B8
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Scanned by: 5w

Submission Date:

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345, 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com




M Gmail Ue1880 Kelsey White <kwhite@encorehighschool.com>

Fwd: Your Facebook Ads Receipmccount ID: 69551964)

1 message
Denise Griffin <ceo@officerteam.com> Sun, Aug 2, 2020 at 7:59 AM
To: Kelsey White <kwhite@encorehighschool.com>
EXPENSE
Forwarded message .

From: Facebook Ads Team <advertise-noreply@support.facebook.com> PRE-APP R,OVED BY

Date: Fri, Jul 31, 2020 at 10:08 AM Name:

Subject: Your Facebook Ads Receipt (Account ID: 69551 964) Date: Q. /

To: Denise Griffin <ceo@officerteam.com> < SR ¢ £, 2c

n Receipt for Denise Griffin (Account ID: 69551964) M«}J/wy

Summary
AMOUNT BILLED DATE RANGE T
Jun 30, 2020, 12:00 AM - Jul 22, 2020, 11: M
$500.99 USD eroBUCT TYPE
Facebook Ads
BILLING REASON PAYMENT METHOD
Remaining ad costs at the end of the month. Visa*0914 APPROVED
gg‘?ﬁ:mgm?/kpproval - Senior Management
Ashlin Barkdull
General Executive Manager
CAMPAIGN RESULTS AMOUNT
Ongoing Lead Generation Promotion Encore High School 47,168 $299.99
impressions
[07/19/2020] Promoting Encore High School 's form created 23,496 $201.00
on Sun Jul 19, 2020 8:39am Impressions
CAMPAIGN TOTAL $500.99
APPROVED
. /al - Board / CEO
TOTAL Encore Final Approva R $500.99
Denise Griffin

Chief Executive Officer
Transaction ID: 3030867 197030892-6023546

Thanks, ]



158
@ Constant Contact 001581 Payment Receipt

for August 1, 2020

Encore Education Corporation Today's Date: August 1, 2020
?ggg;‘f:g‘;?g’::g:{' EXPENSE Payment Date:  August 1, 2020
H i 9234 Payment Method: Visa (last 4 digits: 7974)
Ugsi’e"a' CA 5 PRE-APPROVED BY
760-805-3343 Name: Ne A | ,

Date- ‘ﬁﬁ? User Name: ceo@officerteam.com

Thank you for your payment!
Description Amount Paid
Payment - Credit Card - 7974 $125.00

Amounts shown may reflect sales tax which is applicable in certain areas.

Note you can continue to view payment receipts online. Log into your Constant Contact account, click the My
Account link in the upper right hand corner of the Home page, and choose the View Payment Receipts option.

You may also use the Opt In/Out of Payment Receipt E-Mails link on the My Account page to opt out of receiving
payment receipt emails in the future.

We appreciate your business. 'T

Best Regards,

Constant Contact Billing W&M (ATIONW
1601 Trapelo Road, Suile 329 - Waltham, MA 02451 Q WA U

Questions? Please give us a call!

US / Canada Toll Free: (855) 229-5506
UK Toll Free: 0808-234-0942

Outside US / Canada: 0808-234-0945

Need to cancel your account? Just give us a call!
US / Canada Toll Free: 855-229-5506

UK Toll Free: 0808-234-0945

Outside US / Canada: +1 781-472-8120

Please do not reply to this email, as the reply address does not go to a monitored mailbox. If you have additional

questions, please visit our Help Center at hitp://www.constantcontact.com/help.

APPROVED APPROVED

inal Approval - Board / CEQ
Encore Second Approval - Senior Management Encore Final App

Ashlin Barkdull Denise Griffin

ief Executive Officer
General Executive Manager LR




EXPENSE oc15s2 INVOICE

V08122313
. ED BY IN
x PRE A?‘,,PROV PO Number:
wame: (prliecC
Date:
Sold To: Account Number: B01330213
dg@officerteam.com ;s Invoice Number:  INV08122313
Denise Griffin IO 5 PO Number:
Bill To: A L fﬂ A invoice Date: 08/02/2020
dg@ofiicerteam.com Payment Due By: 08/02/2020
Denise Griffin Payment Terms: Due Upon Receipt
16955 LLemon Street Payment Method: CreditCard
Hesperia California 92345
United States
 Service | UnitPrice | Quantity | Subtotal | Tax . TOvAL,
Starter Licenses
Ssrvice Period: 08/02/2020-09/01/2020 $5.00 3 $1500 30.00 paa.00
Invoice
Subtotal: 21800
Tax: $0.00
Total: $15.00
Balance
Due: $0.00
Currency: usD
H3a C and Ad
TransactionlDate | Transaction Number |  Transaction __Notes |, v it
08/02/2020 P-09212135 Payment {$15.00)
Balance
Due: $0.00

Piease nole that failura to pay this invaice by the due date provided may result in suspension of services and the accrual of 8 late fee as outlined in the
Box Service Agresment.

Payments remitted without reference to relevant invoice number(s) will not be processed and will be returned.

Need to Update your Credit Card? Account Number: B01330213
Submit new billing information securely Invoice Date:  08/02/2020
online at: hitps:/iwww.box.com/update Invoice Number:  INV08122313
(be sure to lagin as the Box Payment Due Date: 08/02/2020
administrator) Total Amount Due:  $0.00
APPROVED Amount Enclosed:
Encore Second Approval - Senior Management i
Ashlin Barkdull APPROVED
General Executive Manager y | - Board CEO

Encore Final Approva

Denise Griffin

Chief Executive Officer

Copy of our W-9: billing.app.box.com/W-9
General billing inquiries: https://community.box.com/

For additional billing assistance or to pay by credit card, submit a case by visiting:

hitps:iicloud.box.com/SubmitCase or call us at:

1-877-729-4269
Box Inc. | 900 Jefferson Ave, Redwood City, CA 94063




001746
BANK CHARGE FORM

Junlor & Senlor High School for the Arls

Date: K-4-20
Bank Charge: £70.00
Reason:

Ovan PRAFT
LY T
Completed by: ///

Reviewed by:

FIRST APPRQIZALL SECOND APPROVAL:
z 2 )
Qs’dg -
=L ==
=X AT E S
O =M% ma =HE
ndag‘:i >-'-€5:J
o £B0 = O2
£23 Ot ot
%‘gm% o & R
§<ﬂo B = g8l
£ Rz
2 <5 AS
2 S
M &
84 ]

Scanned by:

Submission Date:

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com
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" APPROVED

Encore Final Approval - Board / CEO

Denise Griffin

Chief Executive Officer

Wells Fargg Bank
Transaction Receipt

Branch K0000945 22

Derosit
Account Numper XXXXXX1118
CHK 66114
Serial H

Number of Checks 1
Check Listing
$12,753.71
Total Checks Amoynt $12,753,71
Total Peposjt $12,793.71

Derosit avai lability
$2,500.00 of Jour deposit is
Included In your avallable bajance,

810,253.71 wiyg be availabje on
lednesday, 09/05/2p

iransaction 010 0016
{0:03aM (8-04-2g
Deposit Credit Datp: 080420

Thank vou for Jour bhusiness .
Enioy the convenience of
schede}lng arrointments online at

uellsfarge -Com/appointment

Thank vouy, CHRISTINA



TER ] L msvi LUt pOTAUON aba Encore Ji/Sr High School
18855 Lemon Street . j

Mesperia, CA 92345 WELLS RARGO BANK

11-4288/1210

PAY: ™" *Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Three and 71/100 Dollars $ 12,763.711

TO THE ORDER OF:

Encora ASB Hesparia
‘18855 Lemon St
Hesperia, CA §2346-5139

Encore Education Corporation dba Encores JriSr High School

CHECK NO.: 68771
CHECK DATE: 712712020
PAYEE: Encore ASB Hesparia
VENDORID: ENCO000 ACCOUNT #;
- Involce ] ~ Description |~ Discount I Amount
Apr 2020 ASB ASB Relm Apr 2020 Misc $0.00 §1.442.82
June 2020 ASB ASB Reim June 2020 Misc $0.00 $6,668.37
Mar 2020 ASB ASB Relm Mar 2020 Misc $0.00 $5.00
May 2020 ASB ASB Reim May 2020 Misc $0.00 $4,737.52

Total ; $0.00 $12,763.71
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'L ACE RECEIPT HERE

ENCEREACRE

AP ICEIPT FLAT DONOT FOLD - NO STAPLES

EXPENSE

BmANE == ———

PRE- PRQVED BY
Name:

Date:

Give us Tesdbazx @ survay.walmart.coa
Thark you! ID #:TFSW'SBFH'

Y
Walmart > <
SIIERCENTER
760-951-5CCS Mg-:STEVE
11855 AMARGOSA RD
VICTCRVILLE CA 92395
ST# 01588 OPF ).6CE4 TE¥ 54 TRE
FILE FOLDER OJ/EIET40707 5.93 X
SUBTOTAL 5.94
TAX1 T.750% 0.46
TOTAL 6.40
CERIT TEND 6.490
CHANGE DUE Q.00
PAY FROM PRIMARY

EFT DEBIT
6.40 TOTAL FURCHASE
us DEBIT azes saxs xezx 71201 0

REF # (2170040553
NETWORK ID. OC5% AFPR OODE 050642

us_DEBIT

AID ADOOOOOOSSXEHAC:
AAC 29A34EFBADMSISEC
TERMINAL # SCO109S¢

08/04/20  07:44:30

APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senior Management

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

ASB RECEIPT FORM

Store:

WALMAZT

ate:

D.
6% 64 -2¢

Amount:

$b-48

Reimbursed To:
Deb . CACD

ASB APPROVAL ONLY

Campus:

CJEFICE 5 vV LIES

Event:

Account Expensed:

1%\PPRUW;H Signature

. (7
Encore final Approval - Board / CEQ

Denise Griffin

tive Officer

el

dhief Execu

Rev. 5/18



EXPENSE
PRE-APPBOVED BY

,\
mioce — ENCERE
bate: JUNIORIS NIO

HIGH SOHOOL ARTS

Student/Parent Requesting Reimbursement:

A

01747

Date: 3/15/20

Name {make check payable to): _

Address (check will be mailed to this address): Pick Up from School

City, State, Zip:

Date Description Total Amount
Jr Dance Payment - Dance Comp 180
Costume Fee 20
> 200

Student/Parent reimbursements will be reimbursed by check on the name listed above and mailed to the address listed above.

Reason:

Covid

Student/Parent reimbursements are not reimbursed on the same day as they are submitted. Student reimbursements
must be signed by the student and the parent, as well as by a school official before they may be reimbursed

I hereby certify that the above is an accounting of my expenses incurred on behalf of Encare r/Sr High School, and |

have attached copies and /or proof of payment.

PLEASE NOTE: Refunds could take up to 4 to 6 weeks to process

Parent Signature: Dat<=.-:3/19/20
3/19/20
Student Signature? Date:
OFFICE USE ONLY
Approval "
Administrative@Signature A PPROVED ; APPR DatsE D
ASB Signa ture': Encore First Approval - Ad:fa‘inistration Encore Final ApprB'a]t PBoard / CEQ
VIIIE Oenise Griffin
Check # Central Bookkeepiaghdper Chicf ExecuDatefiicer &

b . . — e

1

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345, 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com



12111/ Encare High School Mail - Dance Team Reimbursement

F Gma ” Kelsey White <kwhite@encorehighschool.com>

w

Da: ce Team Reimbursement

5m ges
H. ey !ule <!w!|legencore!ig!sc!ool.com>, Suzanne Cherry <scherry@encorehighschool.com>
H again,
1 to be reimbursed for the $180 April dance competition I paid for and the $20 costume fee I paid. Do you need

a ng from me in order to get this reimbursement?

y White <kwhilte@encorehighschool.com>

staff returns to normal duties all of this will be sorted out and parents notified. We will let you know at that time. |

ou understand but right now priorilies must be triaged, and the school is shut down until April 6 at this point.
ne Cherry

=1 hidden]
nne Cherry

“chool Board President
{ucation Corporalion

on Streat
CA 92345

46
rehighschool.com

NTIALITY STATEMENT: This elactronic message conlains information from Encore Junior Senior High School for the perfarming and visual arls and
wfidential or privileged. The information is intended solely for the use of the individual(s) or enlity(ies) named above. if you are not the intended
aware thal any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this message is prohibifed. if you have received this a-mail in error,

y us immedialely by telephone at (760) 956-2632 or by e-mail reply and delete this message. Thank you.

'!Icl, nne Cherry <scherry@encorehighschool.com>

C y White <kwhite@encorehighschaool.com>

'd by the district that people are still working but from home. Looks like this will be longer than expected and [
e why I would need to wait for my refund. Also, no one has been informed of anything from the dance team

hitps /i "le.comlmaiUUIO?ik=1238220bc4&wew=pt&search=all&pennlhid=thread-f°/o3A1661620506168480758&simpl=msg-f°/93A16618205061 .12



Transaction Information

12/5/2019 9:11:40 AM User: Ms. Amy
Ticket# 10124249 Sales: Ms. Amy
Customer Informati
Name:
Purchase Summary
Jr Dance Team Payment 180.00
Qty 1 @ 180.00
Subtotal 180.00
Total 180.00

CHECK 180.00

Thank you for supporting Encore Jr/Sr High School for the
Aris - Hesperial
rHerere*4.6 weeks to process a refund, There are no refunds
on mealtime or for ticketed events®******+++

Encore High School
16955 Lemon St.
Hesperia, CA 92345
(760) 956-2632
www.encorehighschool.com
Tax ID: 208603402




Transaction Information

1/23/2020 11:58:47 AM User: Ms. Kelsey
. Ms,
Ticket# 10124768 Sales: Kelsey
Customer Information
Name:
Purchase Summary
Costume Fee 20.00
Qty 1 @ 20.00
Subtotal 20.00
Total 20.00

CASH 20.00

Thank you for supporting Encore Jr/Sr High School for the
Arts - Hesperial
4.6 weeks to process a refund. There are no refunds
on mealltime or for licketed evenis*****++=»

Encore High School
16955 Lemon St
Hesperia, CA 92345
(760) 956-2632

www.encorehighschool.com
Tax ID: 208603402



Encore Education Corporation % ¥ }. WELLS FARGO BANK, NA 6813
Debit Card Account He;";: ",'5,"5;.,5
16955 Lemon Street 1‘?.42:;3/1210
Hesperia, CA 92345 08/04/2020
760-956-2632
evrone || & 20000
ORDER OF |
Two hundred and 00/100****+ Hi etk o A A & ek b Atk FRERER AR Ak Dk b

D

H'DDEB LBII' naZion EBB I H

Encore Equeation Gororation _

Date Reference

_ Type
08/04/2020 Bill

Check Amount

Platinum Business C

Encore E&m%omﬁon
Date Ty Reference
08/04/2020 Bill

Check Amount

Platinum Business ¢

6813

Balance Due
200.00

Original Amount
200.00

Payment
200.00
200.00

200.00

6813
Payment
200.00
200.00

Balance Due
200.00

Original Amount
200.00

A

n

200.00

7 INMUIK® CheckLock ™ Becure Chetk @ Dalalls an Bagk Sommms i e e
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dudess

Wi X com

Wix.com LTD _E__)_(,gg—'ig’i BY Issued to:
40 Nemal To Aviu 6350671 oo AppRO\!ED : Denise Giiffin
Israel Name: &KM// 16955 Lemon Strest Hesperia
Date: _——— US-CA United States
Encore Education Corporation

e Y e R O — . XX

Invoice #727708753 | Aug 4, 2020 = Paid

Description ¥ Site Billing Period Quantity  Amount
Ascend encorehighschool.com Monthly 1 sséno
Ascend Unlimited Aug 4,2020 - Sep 4, 2020
Payment Method: Visa = 0914 Subtotal $59.00
Total $59.00
‘M M
@ e N
APPROVED (A7
Encore Second Approval - Seniocr1 Mﬁag
: u
AShlm BaIk ED
General Executive Manager j\PP RO\ 4/ CEO

Encore Final Approval - BO‘AE
Denise Griffin

Chief Executive Officer

Feel free to contact us: B wixcomvsupport Q 1-415-539-9034 wix.com/contact



001’86

L ACE RECEIPT HERE

ENCEREACE

APE

ARCO GASOLINE
ARCO AMPM 42318
16815 MAIN ST
HEPERIA CA
ARCD423188B81

DATE 8/7/2B 6:18

TRAN# 9082139-

PUMP# ©8

SERVICE LEVEL: SELF

PRODUCT : REGULAR

GALLONS: 15.166

PRICE/G: $2.879

FUEL SALE $45.68

debitfee $8.35
DEBIT $45.35

FinalSale Receipt

DEBIT  $45.35

payment from Primary
account

Auth #: 828888

Odometer:

Resp Code: 966

Stan: 8838182812

Reference:33351

APPNAME US DEBIT
AID : ABBBEBBB98884B
aPP CRYPTOGRAM :
ARGC 2D984BEED42927F
1

ENTRY : Insert

PIN USED

SITE ID: ARC04231888
-1

< CEIPT FLAT PN NOT FOI N - NO STAPLES

EXPENSE
PRE-APPROVED BY

Name:
Date:

y. sl bt

APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senior Man

THANK YOU
THANK YOU

FOR CHOOSING ARCO
COMMENTS?

CALL 1868-322-2726

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

A

Encore Fir

D

ASB RECEIPT FORM

Store:

ALlp GASOLINE

Date:

68 67 -2¢

Amount:

g 4937

Reimbursed To:

Dbl oD

ASB APPROVAL

Campus:

Fuel

Event:

Account Expensed:

ment

Approval Signature
PROVED

dAppmvm-BodeCEO
fiise Oriim

Chief Executive Officer

Rev. 5/18



mnvuit
D gitckbooks. Tax invoice ily 1487
Invoice number: 1000160610945
v Total: $70.00
EXPENSE Date: Aug 7, 2020
PRE-APPROVED B ¥ayment method: VISA ending 7974
Intuit Inc. ’ A
2800 E. Commerce Center Place Name: —_"%HQ—D? s
Tucson, AZ 85706 Date: QB- +-20208
Bill to

Ashlin Barkdull

Encore High Schools Debit Account
16955 Lemon St

Hesperia, CA 92345-5139

us

Address may be standardized for tax purposes
Company ID: 123146488247864

Payment details

.-

ltem Qty Unit price Amount
QuickBooks Online Plus 1 $70.00 $70.00
Sales tax - Exempt: $0.00
Total invoice: $70.00

Tax reporting information

Period for monthly fees: Aug 7, 2020 - Sep 7, 2020
Total without tax: $70.00
Total tax: $0.00

(1) For subscriptions, your payment method on file will be aulomatically charged monthly/annually at the then-current list price until you
cancel. If you have a discount it will apply ta the then-current list price until it expires. To cancel your subscription at any time, go to
Account & Settings and cancel the subscription. (2) For one-time services, your payment method on file will reflect the charge in the
amount referenced in this invoice. Terms, conditions, pricing, features, service, and support options are subject to change without notice.

All dates and times are Pacific Standard Time (PST).

APPROVED APPROVED
Encore Second Approval - Senior Management Encore Final Approval - Board / CEO
nco . .
Ashlin Barkdull Denise Griffin
General Executive Manager Chief Executive Officer

1/1 | Number: 1000160610945



0015%8
EXPENSE
PRE-APPROVED BY
Name: Denaisa

Date: _F-3-2020
’ T Otextemaall AU 2020

3803 Parkwood Blvd.
Suite 900

Frisco, TX 75034
www.text-em-all.com
Tax id: 03-0565922

Denise Griffin

Company Name: Encore Education
Corporation

Cardholder Name: Ashlin Barkdull
seee eses oeee 7974

Confirmation #: 8D83B2E632E3628

Subscription Monthly Fee for

Group Size of 3500 Phone $630.00
Numbers

Tax $0.00
Total Charged $630.00

Copyright © 2005-2020 Call-Em-All, LLC. All Rights Reserved.

APPROVED APPROVED

Encore Final Approval - Board / CEO
Encore Second Approval - Senior Management

Ashlin Barkdull Denise Griffin

ol Executive Manager Chief Executive Officer
General Execufive



Kelsey White <kwhite@encorehighschool.com>

Fwd: We received your QuickBooks subscript%on paymer;t!

1 message

Denise Griffin <ceo@officerteam.com>
To: Kelsey White <kwhite@encorehighschool.com>

Tue, Nov 10, 2020 at 8:15 AM

" From: % %m% $'m‘<imﬁ@ﬁEQMns.inm’hwm - A

Date: Sun, Aug 9, 2020 at 2:29 PM

Subject: We received your QuickBooks subscription payment!

To: <cea@officerteam.com>

@ qgiickbooks.

EXPENSE
PRE-APPROVED BY

Name: z/ 22
Date:

Payment success

Denise Griffin, thank you for
your payment.

APPROVED

Second Approval - Senior Manegement

Ashlin Barkdull

eral Executive Manager

Encore

Invoice number: 1000160894818
Invoice date: 08/09/20620
Total: $25.00

Payment method: VISA ending in
0914

Signin to Sﬁl‘ckBooks where you can see your billing history and view, save, and print your

invoice.

View billing histovx&

Account details

Billed to:
Company ID ending:
Items on this invoice:

Encore Find

De

Cht

Encore ASB
1556
QuickBooks Online Simple Start



NCR Silver

-~ 864 Spring StNW EXPENSE a2l Tal s
(L SILVER'  Anania, GA 30308 TN/ ()] =
PRE-APPROVED BY' | :
Customer Care: 1-877—27,8-3475 ¢ ’
ame: \ P"C'° OAN TIN5
Date: <K-10-1O720
Invoice Date:  08/10/2020 Account Information:  Encore High School
Invoice #:  INV04710647 16955 Lemon Street
Payment Terms: Due Upon Receipt
Due Date: 08/10/2020 Hesperia, California
92345
O O l 5 9 0 United States
(760) 949-2036
abarkdull@encaorehighschool.com
MY CHARGES
Sliver Account Plan Name v Qty | UnitPrice |  Subtotal Tax TOTAL
) Monthly NCR Silver
Encore High KA
School Foe wih Siker 08/10/2020-09/09/2020 | 1 $79.00 $79.00 $0.00 $79.00
A-S00003715 COWBC’?"'
MY DEVICES
Charge Number Pricing Allowance Used Overage
C-00023000 NCR Silver Flat Fee Device 0 19 0
INVOICE TOTALS
Gross Amount: $79.00
Discount: $0.00
Subtotal: $79.00
Tax: $0.00
Total: $79.00
Invoice Balance: $0.00

TRANSACTIONS ASSOCIATED TO THIS INVOICE
Invoice Total $79.00
L gnsaction Transaction Trantaotion Description Applied Amount
08/11/2020 P-00732128 Payment 7 {$79.00)
AFFROUV :‘Junvolce Balance $0.00
APPROVED Encore Final Approval - Board / CEO
:ncore Second Approval - Senior Management Denise Griffin
AShlm Barkduu Chief Executive Qfficer
General Executive Manager

Powered by ZUIOIQY ©2020 NCR Corporation. Al rights reserved.



MV RNS Communications, Inc. dba .
wm o v o n Motor Vehicle Network I"VOlce
netwonn 1 Selleck Street - 3rd Floor

Norwalk, CT 06855

(203) 899-1700 ‘“ 001 8§91 INVOICE#  20-40027

 \da

rH
m

DATE 8/1/2020

Qﬁ' EXPENSE

Encore Education Corp -

Kelsey White PRE-AP ROVED Y

16955 Lemon Street Name:

Hesperia, CA. 92345 Date:

TERMS - Credit Card
DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
MOTOR VEHICLE NETWORK ADVERTISING IN THE FOLLOWING 750.00 750.00

CALIFORNIA DMV LOCATION(s): Victorville - Broadcast

APPROVED

i ent
Encore Second Approval - Senior Managetm

Johnny Griffin

- 4/ CEOQ
Encore Final Approval - Boar )

Denise Griffin

Chief Executive Officer e

Per your instructions, your credit card on file will be processed accordingly.
Thank you for your business!

Total $750.00

Thank you for your credit card payment



00174s A

e
CAA
Junior & Senior High School for the Arts

BANK CHARGE FORM

Date: € -12-20
Bank Charge:  T9auic carow Fer
Reason: £ 20.00
=12 /
Completed by: /ﬂz
v
Reviewed by:
FIRST APPROVA% SECOND APPROVAL:
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Scanned by:

Submission Date:

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345, 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com
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BANK CHARGE FORM

Date: -12-20

Bank Charge: P$20.00

Reason: ﬂAN (K CArQ
227

Completed by:

Reviewed by:

FIRST APPROVAL: SECOND APPROVAL:
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Scanned by

Submission Date:

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com



001592  EXPENSE ENCIREACE

PRE-APPROVED BY

<CEIPT FL¢ Date: & -1£-2.9 ASB RECEIPT FORM

APE

HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS
Quality Tocl: ct Ridiculowsly Low Pricas
*HESPERIA™ CR 800006
11940 HESPERIA RD
HESPERIA, CA 92345
Telephone: {760) 949-0558

Store:

Hardor FlaeHT 700Ls

Date:
06 - 12~ X6
SALE
Custoser Name: Joe Thibodeaux
Customer Number: 888019013659 Amount:
63767 PAINT ROLLER SINGLE 1/ZIN $3.87 ? q‘ / 7
38 81.29 = $3.87
Subtotal $3.87
Sales Tax 7.750% $0.30 Reimbursed To:
Total $4.17
Debtt $4 .17 ! 7 Lr

Card No. XXXXXKXKNKXXT120
Auth. No. 001550
US DEBIT

Chip Read

Verified By PIN

Mode: Issuer

AID: AODOOOOD980B40

TVR: 8080048000 M /? N TENAN CE

IAD: 06010A03608000

ASB APPROVAL ONLY

Campus:

TS1: 6800 Event:
ARC: 00
Please Refain for Your Records
Store: 00006 Rea: 01 Tran: 804430
Date: B/12/2020 8:56:25 AN fRssoc: XKXXXX Account Expenseck

Ticket: 01804430

Iten(s) Sold: 3
Iten(s) Returned: 0 A.P PROVED
Encore Second Approval - Senior Manggement  Approval Signature
Christins served uyou today. .
Thank wou for shopping at J OhImy Grlfﬁn

NESPERIA  CP $00006  Chief Operations Officer | A PPROV ED
[ by CE e : Lot Enchre Final Approval - Board / CEO
Denise Griffin

hicf Executive Officer

Rev. 5/18



'LACE RECEIPT HERE

001593

ENGIREACE

 APF™ECEIPT FLAT DO NOT FOLD - NO STAPLES

EXPENSE
PRE-APPROVED BY

Name:
Date:  “s-i12-Zo

é’%ﬁvom
SHOP N GO
FGAB6145364061
11254 I AVE
HESPERIA , CA
82345
§8/12/2026 368248976
B1:39:32 PM

HHUKKKKHRRRNT7 128
Debit

INVOICE B27285
AUTH 732618

PUMP# 7

Regular CR 11.367G
PRICE/GAL $3.879
FUEL TOTAL $ 35.88

DEBIT $ 35.88

{ustozer-activated Purchase/(epturs
Site #: 5520360800902

Tell us about
your visit | visit
www . myexxonmobil
visit.com

APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senior Management

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

ASB RECEIPT FORM

Store:

awop n Go bl

Date:

& -12-26

Amount:

4 3o.68

Reimbursed To:

0t Orep

I ASB APPROVAL ONLY

Campus:

Frer

Event:

Account Expensed:

Approval Signature
APPROVED
fcore Final Approval - Board / CEQ

I L Gt B
DLLLL@\, e

Chief FExecutive Officer

Rev. 5/18



'LACE RECEIPT HERE

001594

ENGEREACR

AP ECEIPT FLAT DO NOT FOLD - NO STAPEXPENSE

PRE-APPR2VED BY
Name:

. Date: < &-14-20

EY o

Toers
JTFE&

et

SHOP N 60
FGEE145364001

11254 T AVE
HESPERIA  , CA
92345

88/12/2828 366248811
82:84:81 PM

HURKKKURRRRK 7120
Debit

INVOICE 827228
AUTH 737838

PUMP# 7
Regular CA
PRICE/GAL

29,2386
$3.879

FUEL TOTAL $ 98,88

DEBIT $ 98.88

—_———————e ..
Customer -2ctivated Aurtrase/(apre
Sita 2 RESABAE00G0THN

Sift Maber 1

Sequencs Mpser 3053

Smiped

MRROED TR

B e ——————

Tell us about
www .myexxonmobil
visit.com

APPROVED

Second Approval - Senior Management

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

Encore

ASB RECEIPT FORM

Store:

sop 0 Lo bl

Date:
06 -12-28
Amount:
4 J6.60
Reimbursed To:

Dot (ard

l ASB APPROVAL ONLY

Campus:

Cuel

Event:

Account Expensed:

Approval Signature
\PPROVED

} Approval - Board / CEO
o Creafin

D'ETII,SL T

hief Executive Officer

Encorefrina

Rev. 5/18



XPENSE

EXPENSE
001595 PRE-APPROVED BY

E"%E Name: W 5
JUNIORISENIOR Date:f€/5./z
HIGH S

Date; 8/5/20

Student/Parent Requesting Reimbursement:

Name (make check payable to):

Address (check will be maj i ress):
City, State, Zip:

Date Description Total Amount

Grad Bash, Captain Encore, Senior Showcase, $234
Mystery Night, Silent Disco

Mock Trial Hoodie $30
$ 264

Student/Parent reimbursements will be reimbursed by check on the name listed above and mailed to the address listed above.
Reason:

Covid Cancelled the events

Student/Parent reimbursements are not reimbursed on the same day as they are submitted. Student reimbursements
must be signed by the student and the parent, as well as by a school official before they may be reimbursed

| hereby certify that the above is an accounting of my expenses incurred on behalf of Encore Jr/Sr High School, and |
have attached copies and /or proof of payment.
PLEASE NOTE: Refun

Parent Signature: Date: _ 8/5/20
Student Signature: Date: 8/5/20
OFFICE USE ONLY
Approval  CIYES / OINO o3 ' YVEL
PP , APPR( N
ini Encore zinal ApproY ol .
Administrative S'?QPPKQVED . Encof 5 enise o ‘Yﬁ'l
ASB Signatdirggre First Approval - Administration ‘ ¢ Execulive rdgtéf
Kelsey White
Check # Central Bookkeeping Managdmount: Date:

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com
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Transaction Information

1/28/2020 9:30:16 AM User:
Ticket# 10124819 Sales:
Customer Information
Name: [N
Purchase Summary
Mocktrial Hoodies
Qty 1 @ 30.00
Subtotal
Total
CASH

Ms. Amy

Ms. Amy

30.00

30.00
30.00
30.00

Thank you for supporting Encare Jr/Sr High School for the

Arts - Hesperia!

errett4-6 weeks to process a refund. There are no refunds

on mealtime or for ticketed evenlg*******=

Encore High School
16955 Lemon St.
Hesperia, CA 92345
(760) 956-2632
www.encorehighschool.com
Tax ID: 208603402




Transaction Information

9/6/2019 11:31:41 AM User; Ms. Kelsey
. Ms.
Ticket# 10122869 Sales: Kelsey

Customer Information

Name:  [HEEEEEEEEN
Purchase Summary
Admiral's Package A 195.00
Qty 1 @ 195.00
Subtotal 1985.00
Total 195.00
CHECK 195.00

Thank you for supporting Encore Jr/Sr High School for the
Arts - Hesperia!
Fraeer*4-6 weeks to process a refund. There are no refunds
on mealtime or for ticketed eventg********+

Encore High School
16955 Lemon St.
Hesperia, CA 92345
(760) 856-2632
www.encorehighschool.com
Tax ID: 208603402




Transaction Information

8/23/2019 7:20:22 AM User: Ms. Joanne
i Ms.
Ticket# 10122719 Sales: oaree
Customer Information
Name: [N
Purchase Summary
Admiral's Package A 195.00
Qty 1 @ 195.00
Subtotal 195.00
Total 195.00

CHECK 195.00

Thank you for supporting Encore Ji/Sr High School for the
Arts - Hesperia!
fareear24-8 weeks to process a refund. There are no refunds
on mealtime or for tickeled events******+

Encore High School
16955 Lemon St.
Hesperia, CA 92345
(760) 956-2632
www.encorehighschool.com
Tax ID: 208603402




Encore Education Corporation WELLS FARGO BANK, NA 6814 !}
Debit Card Account O et
16855 Lemon Street 11428811210 |
Hesperia, CA 92345 08/12/2020
760-956-2632
i
ORDER OF b £ d P | i
Two hundred sixty-four and 00/100***** A U e TR R s A A o
ch A DOLLARS £
' f
a ?
d
i
= |
f
"OOGA A 1332 20Y 288 213 "
R oot
Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/12/2020 Bill 264.00 264.00
Check Amount 264,00
gg:kw% - o
‘ 5
Platinum Business C 264.00
S— 6814
Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/12/2020 Bill 264.00 264.00
Check Amount 264.00
Platinum Business C 264.00



¥
Junior & Senior High School for the Arts

9 \OPQ

"'eéat‘fﬂi‘:‘i‘i;g’s

PRE-APPROVED BY

Name: Deaice

001730

Circle One:

Date: __®//3/z0

ASB / General Fund

TAPE |

ID NO STAPLES

E %Nl TEDS Z’A‘TES
ISTAL SER .

HESPERIA
17240 OLIVE ST

HESPERTA, CA 92345-9998

{800}275-8777

08/13/2020

Product Oty Unit
Price

PM 1-Day

1
Riverside, CA 92507
Weight:7 Lb 00.00 02
Expected Deliverv Day
Friday 08/14/2020
USPS Tracking
8505 5125 9657 022F 6204 27
Insurance
Up to $50.00 included
Total

PM 2-Day 1

imi Valley, CA $3065
veight:0 Lb 15.00 0z
xpected Del ivery Day
Honday 08/17/2020

JSPS Tracking #

9505 5125 9657 0226 6204 34

irance
?p to $50.00 included
a
S}atue Freedom 1 $5.00
a
Statue Freedam 1 $2.00
tal
Bautonniere 1 $0.55
fotal
PM
5;|d'| I‘I"l(i 0
USPS Tracking
9505 5125 9657 0226 6204 41
Insurance
Up to $50.00 included
Total
PM 1-Day

Apple Valley, CA 92307
Welght:1 Lb 0.40 0z
Expected Delivery Day
Friday 08/14/2020
USPS Tracking #
D125 5687 0226 6204 58
Insurance

It 1< 1
Tota

e s sl Secnte

DATE OF PURCHASE:

vz 2o
AMOUNT:
04:23 P §108.©5
Price REIVIBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:
$11.95
e \
! ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY
$0
$11 PURPOSE:
$7 LOSTAG €
FIRST APPROVAL
APPROVED
# Eheore First Approval - Administration
e Kiara Sampson
$5.00 Associated Student Body Manager
$5.00
$2.00
$2.00
$0.55 SECOND APPROVAL
$0.55
1
APPROVED
Encorf: First Approval - Administration
8000 Kelsey White
$8.70 entral Bookkeeping Manager
8.7
$8.70 \pPP ROVED N
ncore Final Approv al - Board | CEL
Denise Griffin
$0.00 “hief Executive Officer

$8.70



PS ‘) ol o

|

$15.05

ol WPV Y

T ERPENSE

Med FR A
Harvest, AL 2574¢
Flat Rate
Expected Delivery Day
Monday 08/17/2020
USPS Tracking #
9505 5125 9657 0226 6204 65
Insurance
Up to $50.00 inciuded
Total

First-Class Mail@ 1
Large Envelope
Victorville, CA 92394
Weight:0 Lb 2.20 0z
Estimated Delivery Date
I ?onday 08/17/2020
ota

First-Class Mail®e 1

Large Envelope
Apple Valley, CA 92307
Weight:0 Lb 2.40 0z
Estimated Delivery Date
Monday 08/17/2020

Total

First-Class Mai!® i
Large Envelope
Hesperia., CA 92345
Weight:0 Lb 0.70 02z
Estimated Delivery Date
Tonday 08/17/2020

1-Class Maile 1
ge Envelope
Hesperia, CA 92345
welrght:u Lb 1.20 uz
Estimated Delivery Date
) Tonday 0871772020
yata

"o 1l eHear tMeda) 38
[stal

US Flag Bkl1/20 2
Totat

$0.55

$11.00

First-Class Mail® 1

Large Envelope
Jurupa Valley, CA 92509
Weight:0 Lb 1.60 02
Estimated Delivery Date
Monday 08/17/2020

Total

Debit Card Remit'd
Card Name:VISA
Account #: XXXXXXXXNNXX3686
Approval #
Transaction #:389
Receipt #:046818
Debit Card Purchase:$108.55
Cash Back:$0.00
AID:A0000000980840
AL:US DEBTT
PIN:V' fied

$0.00
$15.05
$1.40

$1.40
$1.40

$1 4
$1.0

$1.
$1.2

$1.20

$20.90
$20.90

$22.00
$22.00

$1.20

$108.55

Chip

PRE-APPROVED Bly

Name: Dyes i s-e

Circle One:

Date:

ERE
:CEIPT(S) AND NO STAPLES

ASB / General Fund

VENDOR:

Vi Sloles St Servite

DATE OF PURCHASE:

%\\3\10

AMOUNT:

§108.©5

REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:

ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY

RN S ER L em e Em e o

PURPOSE:

FIRST APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encaye First Approval - Administration

Enco

APP

Fncore Final Approval -

Deni
£ Ath"l’ E

{

Kiara Sampson
iated Student Body Manager

SECOND APPROVAL

APPROVED

First Approval - Administration

Kelsey White

Pentral Bookkeeping Manager

OVED

Board / CEO

Griffin

xdeutive Officer

]




EXPENSE

001597 PRE.-
amazoncom ame: VeSS €
N Date:;
Final Details for Order #112-7655709-3924205 —&olzm2.0
Order Placed: August 13, 2020
Amazon.com order numbar: 112-7655709-9924205 T —
Seller's order number: 8296059 |
Order Total: $1,358.40
Shipped on August 13, 2020
items Ordered Price
5 of: TP-Link 24 Port Gigabit PoE Switch | 24 PoE+ Parts @3B4W, w/4 SFP siols | L2 Managed | Lifetime Protection | Support $252.14
L2134 QoS, IGMP and Link Aggre
Sold by: Provantage LLG (saller profile)
Business Prica
Condition: New
Shipping Address: item(s) Subtotal: $1,260.70
SR Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
ENCORE EDUCATION CORPORATION " :
16955 LEMON ST -
HESPERIA, CA 92345-5139 Total before tax: $1,260.70
United States Sales Tax: $97.70
Shipping Speed: Total for This Shipment: $1,358.40
Standard Shipping —
Payment information
Payment Method: ttem(s) Subtotal: $1,260.70
Visa | Last digits: 3686 Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
Billing address -
Jim Barkdull Tota! before tax: $1,260.70
ENCORE EDUCATION CORPORATION Estimated Tax: $97.70
16955 LEMON ST —_—
HESPERIA, CA 92345-5139
United States Grand Total: $1,358.40

To view the status of your order, retum to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.

pPROVED //u’”:/”o

AL 4/ CEQ
° oV a\ - BO‘“ CO\/
 cinal ApPIO R
cors 0T G APPROVED

DENISE e office Encore First Approval - Administration
Zef LRev .
- Kiara Sampson APPROVED

Associated Student Body Manager

Encore First Approval - Adminasira.:on

Kelsey Whit2

Central Bookkeeping Ma-xger



- EXPENSE
01598 -- e
0015 ) PRE-APPROVED BY

e. M———-—
Nam =

T

JUNIORISENIOR Dafe: < /12
HIGH SCHOOL ArTs

PURCHASE ORDER/CHECK REQUEST FORM

Date: e Locatlon:IVERSIDE
Advisor's Namezg

Team/Group/Class Account: NHS

Date Needed By: 8/30/20

N .
Item Description: Must attach invoice & image(s)) e

By Internet
Website Info:
User Name: Password:
Invoice/Order Number: Total: $

B one
Contact Name: Contact Phone #:
Reference #: Total: $

By Check
Payable to: Total: $ -
Give check to the Advisor? Yes/No Mail check to company? Yes/No

adaress: NI

Please attach any other information needed. Please submit to Ms. Joelle Schwarck. Please allow two weeks for

processing.
OFFICE USE ONLY

APPROVES =S5

‘ ' - CEC %

Approved/Denied e Final Approvn\ - Board .,3

141 . {V vl
- 1 &

dmini ignature: e Griftin &
Administrators Signature [DateriSE VI — ),::I‘ =

~hief Executive !

Corporate Office, 16A5PIMRIINEE A peria, ca 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschaii.com

Encore First Approval - Administration

Kelsey White

Central Bookkeeping Manager



Encore Education Corporation WELLS FARGO BANK, NA 6843

Deblt Card Account 17442 Main St
$E0E5 Lomar Sirmst M azsanzto
na,
760-956-2632 08/13/2020

[}
PAY TO THE s ]
wsz [N 1S 500 3
Fifty and 00/100*****swsssrresstarsintarnsans et Srrenbioes e

*O00BBL 3* 112304 288 21

= - = x

Bl s i, hte? o e O B e Pl

- eI ape— E S n——— PRS-

Encore Education Corporation 6843
08/13/2020

Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/13/2020 Bill 50.00 50.00 50.00
Check Amount 50.00

Encore Sec . D

Platinum Business C °}md hApproval - Senior Mana 50.00
-ounny Griffin

ief Operationsg Officer
Encore Educmmuon 6843
Date Type eference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/13/2020 Biil 50.00 50.00 50.00
Check Amount 50.00
Platinum Business C 50.00



EXPENSE
001599 @E PRE-APPROVED BY
JUNIORIS

HIGH SCHOOL i77% Name: [ Dosere

Date: __ 4 /i2/2Q
Student/Parent Requesting Reimbursement: Date: 06/12/2020
Name (make check payable to):

Address (check will be mailed to this address): _

City, State, Zip: —
| Date Description Total Amount
6/25 | Independent Prom Ticket $150
6/25 | Independent Prom Pictures $15

$ 165

Student/Parent reimbursements will be reimbursed by check on the name listed above and mailed to the address listed above.

Reason: Due to COVID-19 and the CDC Restrictions put in place, my Son does not

want to attend Independent Prom. Payments were already made through the Senior
Payment Plan.

APPROVED

5 =Senfort
1]
Chief Operations Of

Student/Parent reimbursements are not reimbursed on the same day as they are submitted. Student reimbursements
must be signed by the student and the parent, as well as by a school official before they may be reimbursed

I hereby certify that the above is an accounting of my expenses inc ed on behalf of Encore Jr/Sr High School, and |
have attached copies and /or proof of payment.

PLEASE NOTE: Refunds could take up to 4 to 6 weeks to process ’/\ j? 5 )
12 t

Parent Signature:

ate: 06/12/2020

BY:
Student Signature: ‘“/Bjte 06/12/2020
OFFICE USE ONLY =
Approval [OJYES/[NO By. - | /7)
Administrative Signature: APPROVED ™ Date:
ASB Signature: Encore First Approval - Administration Date:
KEISey White
Check # Amount:entral Bookkeeping Manager Date:

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com
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Transaction Information

2/14/2020 11:15:19 AM User: Ms. Kelsey
Ticket# 10125040 Sales: g egf;
Customer In
Name:
Email:
Purchase Summary
Admiral's Package A 99.75
Qty 1 @ 99.75
Subtotal 99.75
Total 99.75
VISA 99.75
XXXXB551
Sale

Auth: SUCCESS
Entry Method: N/A

Thank you for supparting Encore Ji/Sr High School for the

Arts - Hesperial

Tresses+*4-6 weeks to process a refund. There are no refunds

on mealtime or for ticketed events*********

Encore High School

16955 Lemon St.
Hesperia, CA 92345
(760) 956-2632
www.encarghighschool.com
Tax ID: 208603402




Transaction Information
31372020 10:35:28 AM

User: Ms. Amy

Ticket# 10125423 Sales: A",‘:;
Customer Information
Name:
Email:
Purchase Summary
Admiral's Package A 99.75
Qty 1 @ 99.75
Subtotal 98.75
Total 99.75
VISA 99.75
XXXXB551
Sale
Auth: SUCCESS
Entry Method: N/A

Thank you for supporting Encore Jr/Sr High Schoal for the

Arts - Hesperial

remrerer4-6 weeks o process a refund. There are no refunds
on mealtime or for ticketed eventg*********

Encore High School

16955 Lemon St.
Hesperia, CA 92345
{760) 956-2632

www.encorehighschool.com

Tax |D: 208603402




6828

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA

Encore Ed ucation Corporation 1TasZ iain St
Debit Card Account Hesparia, CA 92345
16955 Lemon Street 11-428811210
Hesperia, CA 92345 08/13/2020

760-956-2632

PAY TO THE o
ORDER OF _- ! $ 165.00

H pad ittlt’t".'tti"f"t.tt!!tﬁ‘iiit‘ltfit.itit*i"tﬁiitt't.Qﬁtttt'ﬁt"ﬁl*'ttit.t'i”i*ttttﬁ
Cne hundred sixty-five and 00/100 DOLLARS f

wooea zar 133 210 2aa o

Encore Education Corporation 6828
Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/12/2020 Bill 165.00 165.00 165.00

Check Amount 165.00
&y
Platinum Business C 165.00
Encore Educifgzﬂ Wﬁ@lion 6828
Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/12/2020 Bill 165.00 165.00 165.00
Check Amount 165.00

APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senior Management

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

Platinum Business C



' PayPal

Merchant Account ID: EPTR54MOLFTAA PayPal 1D: abarkdull@encorehighschoal.com 8/1/20 - 8131720
Transaction History - uso )

j“I:_)pb _ Desggipton ~ Name\Emalt = Grosa ~ Foa Nat
| General Withdrawal - Bank Account ; .
[ ID: 4LKO1083F GI6B190M A » o o —

— R T T St o e e+

APPROVED

al - d/CEO
Encore Final Approt al - Boar

‘ ' iffin
nise Griff
?h?cf Execulive Officer

To report an unauthorized transaction or other error NQT involvin
Depariment, P.O. Box 45350, Omaha, NE 68145-0950).

g your debit card: call (402-838-3614) or write t¢ us (Altn; Error Resolution

To raport an unauthorized transaction or other eror concaming your debit card: call (402-938-3614), fax (303-395-2855) or write to us (PayPal
Dabit Gard Department, P.0. Box 45950, Omaha, NE 68145-0850).

To cancel a pre-authorized or recurring payment or datermine whether a pre-authorized or recurring transfer has been made: call us at 1-877-
B96-6383 (please note that only calls pertaining to pre-authorized or recurring payments will be accepted at this numbar).

Page 4



001600 EXPEM=s:

Tee——_

amazoncom
~ - PRE-APPROVED 3
Final Details for Order #112-3894824-13866Ngme: <0
Order Placed: August 13, 2020 Date; -13-2.0 ._H -

Amazon.com order number: 112-3894894-1986617 '“‘
Order Total: $762.80

Shipped on August 14, 2020

items Ordered Price

10 of: PoE infector Adapter, PoE+ Injector 30W 10/100/1000Mbps IEEE 802.3af CompRant, Up o 100 Melers (325 Feet) $17.34

Sold by: ThePoEstore (saller prafila) | Product question? (Ask Seller )

Business Price

Condition: Naw

Shipping Address: ltem{s) Subtotal: $173.40

Jim Barkdull Shipping & Handling:  $4.45

ENCORE EDUCATION CORPORATION L

16955 LEMON ST Free Shipping:  -$4.45

HESPERIA, CA 92345-5139 S

United States Total before tax: $173.40
Sales Tax: $13.40

Shipping Speed: —

s SClli L] Total for This Shipment: $186.80

Shipped on August 16, 2020
Items Ordered Price
2 of. TP-Link 24 Port Gigabit POE Switch | 24 PoE+ Ports @3B84W, w/4 SFP siols | L2 Managed | Lifetime Protaction | Support $267.29

L21.311.4 QoS, IGMP and Link Aggre
Sold by: TeleDiract (saller profila) | Product quastion? (Ask Seller.)

Business Price

Condition: New

3hlpapi:1k% l:!ddress: Item(s) Subtotal: $534.58

m Barkdu .

ENCORE EDUCATION CORPORATION Shipping & Handling: ~ $17.19

HESPERIA, CA 92345-5139 -

United States Total before tax: $534.58
Sales Tax: $41.42

Shipping Speed: e

FREE Shipping Total for This Shipment: $576.00

Payment information

Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal: $707.98

Visa | Last digits: 3686 Shipping & Handling: $21.64

B"“ng address Promotion applied: -$21.64

Jim Barkdull _—




ENCORE EDUCATION CORPORATION Total before tax: $707.98

16955 LEMON ST ;
HESPERIA, CA 92345-5139 Estimated Tax: $54.62
United States —_—

Grand Total: $762.80

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice ©® 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.

[ LCMF ~covil)

¢ncore Final Approval -

Denise Griffin

Chief Executive Officer

APPROVED
re Fi.rst Approva] . Admm‘sﬂ'BUon

Kiara S
: am
Associated Studen; p pson

APPROVEL

Kelse '
Y Whit
Centra) Bookkeeping M-ilf.;r'

Encore



ENCZRE
JUNIOR I SENIOR

HIGH S

001601

Student/Parent Requesting Rei
Name (make check payable to):
Address (check wilt be mailed to this address):

City, State, Zip

Date: %ZISI@

Date Description

EXPENSE

Total Amount

14 omee comn 0y Hekat s

PRE-APPROVED BY
Name: | e iGe

* 0D

Date:

* (0D

Student/Parent reimbursements will be reimbursed by check on the name iisted above and mailed to the address listed above.

Reason: S‘k 'Yifl \‘\J_%

WS ok able 40

Student/Parent reimbursements are not reimbursed on the same day as they are submitted, Student reimbursements
must be signed by the student and the parent, as well as by a school official before they may be reimbursed

| hereby certify that the above is an accounting of my expenses incurred on beh
have attached copies and /or proof of payment.
PLEASE NOTE: Refunds Id take up to 4

Parent Signature:

of Encore Ir/Sr High School, and |

9 4\
’4‘{}(,‘] =
patedy |

L]
See
LTI
.
ey

Student Signature: Datei.,,
OFFICE USE ONL@%»"
¥ ApPROVED
Approval ([YES/[ONO \ _Board / CEO

APPROVED

. . . Encore Fj k
Administrative Signature: P f’m Approval - Administratios

Encore Final Approval

Denise g%gn'_;_

Kelsey White ChielRc
ASB Signature; Central Bookkeeping Manage: Date:
Check # Amount: Date:

Corporate Qffice, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com
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Encore Education Corporation WELLS FARGO BANK, NA 6848

’;

i A

i Debit Card Account Hel{):g %3{%3545

| :*6955 ‘:aenéo: gzt;est 11-4288/1210

- esperia,

II 7‘%0-956-2632 08/13/2020
!

: 4

{5 PAYTOTHE b

|52 ORDER OF - | s00
1! Sixty and 00/1 Uoﬁ*ﬁﬁtﬁﬁ‘tiit- *hh Mhapa £ L1 LS 2 2 R RANERRRE kR *hk At et bbb Ll bolabbbobeidoddebetnd 4 r

i

be

{

i

i

e L DO ——

rOOEBLAW 1112404 288 21

i T

Encore Education Corporation 6848
08/13/2020

Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment

08/13/2020 Bill 60.00 60.00 60.00

Check Amount 60.00

Platinum Business C 60.00

Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment

08/13/2020 Bill 60.00 60.00 60.00

Check Amount 60.00

Platinum Business C 60.00




EXPENSE

PRE-APPROVED BY
Name:

Date: _ 3/13/2.©

Student/Parent Requesting Reigghursement. pate: s ‘ 13 \ 20 )—D

City, State, Zip!|

Date Description Total Amount

ll,l‘i 'H'l:lb/ HQ}: COS’*‘WM\Q FCC DVCrfiP@Mlhr\cr?t 45.50

Name: _1deonal. $4¢.4)D

Date:
Student/Parent reimbursements will be reimbursed by check on the name listed above and mailed to the address listed above.

Reason:

Student/Parent reimbursements are not reimbursed on the same day as they are submitted. Student reimbursements
must be signed by the student and the parent, as well as by a school official before they may be reimbursed

| hereby certify that the above is an accounting of my expenses incurred on behalf of Encore Jr/Sr High School, and |
have attached copies and /or proof of payment.

PLEASE NOTE: Refunds could take up to 4 to 6 weeks to process

e sroare [ ' 202}

Student Signature: Date:
OFFICE USE ONLY JO)
~N
Approval OOYES/[NO APPROVED » LJ}/
: ; N— Encore First A o
Administrative Si‘gRa[{Bé;}VED Irst Approval - Administration Date; ?
Encore Final Approvai - Board / CEO 156156}’ W Elte J

. . sCentral B . . e
ASB Signature: . ~ o0 . ookkeeping Manag,.; Date: -
hg PentseGOritim _}-"' A
“hief Executive Office 5y
ChQCk # Chief Executive O icer Amgu;!t: Date:

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com
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121172020

Encore High School Mail - Hip Hop Costume Fee Update-

Overpaid. Yearbook
Senl from my iPhone

On Apr 1, 2020, at 11:09 AM, Encore High Schoal <kwhite@encorehighschool.com> wrote

CERE

Junior & Senlor ngh‘Se#ool'orﬂmAds
Happy Wednesday Pirates

Good Morning Riverside Hip Hop Students and Parents| After reviewing the
costume prices and inventory | have came up with a very accurate delailed list of
the correct prices for the 2020 Hip Hop Gear .

* Hip Hop Swealters - $35

» Hip Hop FBI Long Sleeve Shirts - $20
* Hip Hop Duffles - $34.50

With all of this added up it comes to a total of $89.50. | know all of you paid $135

with an overage of $45.50 each sludent, and | want to correct that. Once we are
back in the office | can apply your ov

erage to anything on campus for the
remainder of the school year, includi

ng the Riverside 2020 Yearbook! | just sent
out an invitation to Ihe 2020 Yearbook, so online purchasing is available to the
whole school. However | have in

cluded a special promo code in the event thal
anyone in the Riverside Hip Hop Team wants lo apply their overage to the 2020
Yearbook. If this is an option you want to take the promo code is:
HIPHOP2020
Whichever option you want to take

correctly. Please email me if

» Please email me so that | can apply the funds
patience and time in this matte

you have anymore questions. Thank you for your

r. | am so sorry for the confusion and mix up. Have
a wonderful rest of your day and stay safel

-Kelsey White
Central Bookkeeper

Encare Education Corporation | 16955 Lemon Streel, Hesperia, CA 92345

Unsubscribe 951chevygri@gmail.com
Update Profile | About Constant Contact

Sent by kwhite@encorehighschool com in collaboration with

O Constant
Contact

Try emal maketng for free toctay!

hnpsdlrnail.googla.com!maiifulo?nk=1 238220bc4&viawzpt&search=all&pennmsgid=msg

-1%3A1665510347135166281 &simpi=msg-%3A16655103471 212



Encore Education Corporation WELLS FARGO BANK, NA 6820

Debit Card Aecount Hel;:g %‘):nglz:’;s
16955 Lemon Street 11-4288/1210
Hesperia, CA 92345
7p!50-956-2632 08/13/2020
ORDER OF | $ 35.580

'Q'Qtﬁﬁtiilitiit*ttlttt'ttiﬁ*i"ttﬁ'"Qtiit'it'“tttiﬁ.l*i*iiﬁtdi*i*titiitii*’ttttifﬁitt*ki*
Forty-five and 50/100

i N
‘

WODER 20w 124230k 288 ar _1'

£

= = = e — = = = =

= ===

Encore Education Corporation 6820
0eM32020 [

Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment

08/12/2020 Bill 4550 45,50 45.50

Check Amount 45.50

Platinum Business C 45.50

Encore Educzﬁigﬁ sgaﬁﬁtion _ 6820

Date Type Reference QOriginal Amount Balance Due Payment
08/12/2020 Bill 45.50 45.50 45.50
Check Amount 45.50

Platinum Business C 45.50



EXPENSE

. CL 001604
e e ENGRE

Date: __& /10/2° HIGH S e

Student/Parent Requesting Reimbursement:

Name (make check payable to):
Address (check will be mailed to this address):

City, State, Zip:

[ Date |  Desaiption | Total Amount |

e\ Cachree 3

Student/Parent reimbursements will be reimbursed by check on the name listed above and mailed to the address listed above.
Reason:

Zhudont dud. 0ot get D oyt
0 @reaicl 2PN RAofes

Student/Parent reimbursements are not reimbursed on the same day as they are submitted. Student reimbursements
must be signed by the student and the parent, as well as by a school officiglbefore they may be reimbursed

have attached copies and /or proof of payment.

| hereby certify that the above is an accounting of my expenses incurred o Q Muﬂj igh School, and |
PLEASE NOTE: R ould o 4 to 6 weeks to proces /

N

Parent Signature:

BY: ...........,__Qg.t.g:.:LQ;lD‘QO

Student Signature: Date:" =D
OFFICE USE ONLY
APPROVED
Approval OYES / ONO : Encore Final Approval - Board / CE(
Administrative Signature: APpp o . [h)x.e}lt} 8~Gn ffin
= - g KU\[E -f1c \ » ——
Encom First D !

ASB Signature: - APprova) . 44 B Date:
Check # mam&&&,wh Ite Date:
mg‘anager

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com
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Date/Time
8/28/2019 10:17

Date/Time

8/28/2015 10:17

Ticket Number  Operator Name

Operator Name

Ticket Number Transaction Type Customer Nam Customer Number

Station Item Name Description

EXTRA CURRICULAR -
Senior payment plans
for outside of school
events and gear. Not
mandatory to
participate. Waiver
Admiral's Package B Available.

20200142 Shelly Bernal Riverside

Station Gross SubTotal  Total Tendered Change
Riverside 673 673 673
Qty Sold by Line Type Final Sales Price

1 Each Sale 673

MOP
0 Check



Encore Education Corporation WELLS FARGO BANK, NA 6824

. 17442 Main St

Debit Card Account Hesperia, CA 92345 i

16955 Lemon Street 11-4288/1210 i

Hesperia, CA 92345 !
?%0-958-2632 08/13/2020

s

ORDER OF I$ 254.00

Mase

TWO hundred ﬁ _fOUr and 00/1 00"."-"N‘.'*"'ﬁt‘*".’*""'"*'*"*"."****'*ﬁ..**'.‘.i*‘."".‘tl.*‘.i‘***i**‘.ﬁﬁ***.i"
fty DOLLARS

b Aa il ma M B mrora Abeante [T

®*O06a 2Lt 111210 288 21

Encore Education Corporation

oonazz0 |

Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/12/2020 Bill 254.00 254.00 254.00
Check Amount 254.00

Platinum Business C 254.00

Encore Educ%%)ﬂ gmir?h’on

6824

Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/12/2020 Bill 254.00 254.00 254.00
Check Amount 254.00

Platinum Business C 254.00



EXPENSE

PRE-AP ROVED BY 001605

Date
Date: h-\“l-z )ZD

Student/Parent Requesting Reimbursement:
Name {make check payable to}:

City, State, Zip:
Date Description Total Amount

50 5?(‘)\{\%9.‘\% N sea) 75,00

> 25.00

Student/Parent reimbursements will be reimbursed by check on the name listed abeve and mailed to the address listed above.
Reason:

ConceNd due da (AOR-1A

O
P B e j‘j
wmmmmmmﬁmdayasﬁteyaresubmitted.smdentrel’rn&xmm
must be signed by the student and the paremt; as well as by a school official before they may be r wrsed >

lbuwywu{yﬁsatmeabme!sanaccounﬁngofmyexpenseslnmrredonbdwtfof&mkj&mghM
thveattadledmph_sand/orpmbfufpamm

PLEASE NOVE: R 10 proces:
wm N Date: (2-\‘?1-20

OFFICE USE ONLY

Approval [YES/LINO

Administrative Signature: A LE
APPROVED | ROVED

ASB Signature: Encore Final Appyaygl - Board / CEO a
— PO FIsrADproval - Admnshation e '
; Denisg Griffin
checkd W White o - Date e 5 ]
Central Bookkeeping Manager ok
Corporate Ofiice, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345, 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com




Transaction Information

11512020 7:09:17 AM User: Ms. Kelsey
) Ms.
Ticket# 10124558 Sales: Kelsey

Customer Info

Name:
Purchase Summary
Spongebob Musical 25.00
Qty 1 @ 25.00
Subtotal 25.00
Total 25.00
CASH 25.00

Thank you for supporting Encore Jr/Sr High School for the
Arts - Hesperia!
Treeeeet*4-6 weeks to process a refund. There are no refunds
on mealtime or for ticketed eventg*+**+**=

Encore High School
16955 Lemon St.
Hesperia, CA 92345
{760) 956-2632
www.encorehighschool.com
Tax ID: 208603402




Encore Education Corporation
Debit Card Account
16955 Lemon Street
Hesperia, CA 92345
760-956-2632

PAY TO THE
ORDER OF

Twenty-ﬁVE and 00’100'!.1t‘tttt‘ﬁ*tmﬂ‘i“imt*t*i'iﬂii'tli.Q“Qﬁ.‘tt*ﬁﬂ***ﬁiﬂﬁ't‘tt.t.tt*'.'Oii'*"tt"iﬂ*!t

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA
17442 Main St
Hespena, CA 92345
11-4288/1210

6815

08/13/2020

| $ 2500

I*00EA & Gue

= = - -

Encore Educagﬁl 393&50{?&'3"
Date Type
08/12/2020 Bill

Platinum Business C

Encore EduclB&h312820ation

Date Type
08/12/2020 Bill

Platinum Business C

Reference

Reference

sizioezan: [

DOLLARS

Zintuinh hack] ock ™ Raciite Nhask Fb Datnile An Bank =

L -

Original Amount Balance Due
25.00 25.00
Check Amount

Original Amount Balance Due

25.00 25.00
Check Amount

25.00

6815
Payment

25.00

25.00

25.00

LA



ENC , E EXPENSE
HIGH SCHOOL o2  PRE-APPROVED BY

Name; /Z&;W

Date: <B//2/7 ¢

PURCHASE ORDER/CHECK REQUEST FORM

Date: — Location: HESPERIA/RIVERSIDE

John Parker

Advisor's Name:

Team/Group/Class Account: NHS

Date Needed By: 8/30/20

Item Description: Must attach invoice & image(s)) NHS Scholarship Winner
By Internet

Website Info:
User Name: Password:
Invoice/Order Number: Total: $

By Phone
Contact Name: Contact Phone #:
Reference #: Total: §

By Check
Payable to: Total: $ 3100
Give check to the Advisor? Yes/No Mail check to company? Yes/No

address: [N

Please attach any other information needed. Please submit to Ms. Joelle Schwarck. Please allow two weeks for

pracessing.
OFFICE USE ONLY
Encore Second Approval - Senior Management
Approved/Denied Johnny Griffin
Administrators Signature: Date: ChlefOperanons Officer

Corporate Qﬁpﬂm&reet, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949,2036. www.encorehighschool.com
Encore First Approval - Administra.ion

Kelsey White

Central Bookkeeping Manager



Encore Education Corporation LS LARSO.RANKRA 6832 !

Debit Card Account 17442 Main St
; 16955 Lemon Street Heﬁge_;'gég?zﬂ%m i
i Hespena, CA 92345 |
760-956-2632 08/13/2020 |

- PAYTOTHE o~ |
erone e [ $ 10000 ,

one hUndred and 00/1 00‘***""*1'tﬁ“"*.’"ﬁif‘l.ﬁﬁiﬁiiQﬁiﬁtﬁﬁ.titi!'*ﬁ“i'i"'*k*’ﬁﬁ.i*.I‘*"Qiiii!iitiﬁiti"i‘tni'.

DOLLARS 6

rO00Ea3de 1532404 288

Encore Education Corporation
errzozo (N

Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/13/2020 Bill 100.00 100.00 100.00
Check Amount 100.00
EXPENSE
PRE-APPROVED BY
Name:
Date:
Platinum Business C 100.00
Encore Educﬁwmuon - 6832
Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/13/2020 Bill 100.00 100.00 100.00
Check Amount 100.00

APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senior Management

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

Platinum Business C 100.00



EXPENSE

PRE-APPR’OVED BY
Name: W Eu
IGH

%Qg 001607

o)
SCH

Student/Parent Requesting Reimbursement:

Date: 3//6/20

Name (make check payable to});

Address (check will be mailed to this address):
City, State, Zip:

Date Description Total Amount

T LSUSE Ui Brande has (ecept) 1S.¢C
3 (al S tale Fullecton Thealec  Fes hval \00 . O

115,00

Student/Parent reimbursements will be réiﬂbursed by check on the name listed above and mailed to the address listed above,
R e : ' o -

| Reasan BOoYh vl nts weve Coveeled due v Peoi |

hWealth (o0ce(nS,

S

N/ W |
)

g 2/

> |
Student/Parent reimbursements are not reimbursed on the same day as they are subniitted:'Student reimbursements
must be signed by the student and the parent, as well as by a school official before they may be<gimbursed

| hereby certify that the above is an accounting of my expenses incurred on behalf of Encore Ir/Sr High School, and |

have attached copies and /for proof of payment.
Date: j[ / (é’ / ZO

PLEASE NOTE: Re
Parent Signature;
7,
Date: ",//(“‘ /ZL“ e

Student Signature:

3 ““OFFICE USE ONLY
Approval [OYES/[CINO
Administrative Signature: APPROVED ARBEROVED
Encore First Approval - Administration ‘ ) da/kcec
. : Encore Final Approval - Boar
ASB Signature: Kelsey White Date: o
Central Bookkeeping Manager D, en} sC 1 1 -y ]
Check # Amount: (Dggziccutive Officer

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760,949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com



RECEIVED FROM

{OFOR RENT
QOFOR
_ | laccount : ©cAsH '
" CHECK
PAYMENT Zo i~ O money | FROM
' ORDER
BAL. DUE ! OCREDIT '
H CARD §BY

T 3 '
encore High Sthoal - Riverside
3800 Mair. St. 3rd Floot
Riverside, CA 92501
{951) 824-1358
Tan 1 206603402
Ticket #20202093 Uses: Ms. Shally
Gales: Ms. Shelly
3/10/20, 11.407 a4

Customer Hame: Fuilet ton Festival -

Item Gty Price Total
Description

Payment 1 BO.00 g0. 00
Subitotal BU m;
Tax 0. uO
Total 80, 00
Tender:

CASH 80. 00

Nunber of fine itemns puchased: 1

Thank you for suppw ting Encore Ji /Sr Hidl
School tor the Atis - Rivarsidal
*xxskRARR4 -6 weeks Lo process 3 refund,
There are no refunds on mealtime or for
ticketed eventsmakxs s

HERARERIRA

i




Date/Time
3/3/2020 10:59

Date/Time
3/3/2020 10:5%

3/12/202010.59

Date/Time
3/12/2020 10:59

Ticket Number

Ticket Number

Transactlon
Type Customer Name

e I

Qperator Name Station

20202043 Shelly Bernal  dlverside

Transaction

20202126 Sale

Operator Name Station
Riverside

Ticket Number
20202126 Shelly Bernal

Customer Number  QOperator Name Station
20200554 Shelly 8ernal Riverside
Item Name Description Qty

CSUSH Theatre Festiva CSUSB Theatre Festival Reg -R

Operator

20200554 Shelly Bernal Riverside

Description  Qty
Fullertan Festh

Item Name
Fullerton Festival

Gross SubTotal Total Tendered Change  MOP
1500 5 1500 § 2000 5 5.00 Cash
Sold by Une Type Fina) Sales Price
1 Shelly Bernal Saie S 15.00
e Toral Tendored Change MOP
¢ 2000 $ 2000 $ 2000 $ - Cash
Sold by Line Type Final Sales Price
1 Shelty Bernal Sale $ 20.00



6849

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA
17442 Main St

Encore Education Corporation

Debit Card Account ‘
16955 Lemon Street Heiﬁejgég? 28120345
Hesperia, CA 92345

oroeror I : .

ORDER OF I $ 11500

ttttt.it't'l'witttttttk’tﬁttiittlt‘tt‘i.tktiiﬁit*iitii*ﬁt.titt*tt'tt't!ili.tttl!Qttﬂt't.iqt
One hundred fifteen and 00/100 DOLLARS i

®OOLALS 124 240N 288 21t _.-

Encare Education Corporation 6849
08/13/2020
Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/13/2020 Bill 115.00 115.00 115.00
Check Amount 115.00
Platinum Business C 115.00

Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment

08/13/2020 Bill 115.00 115.00 115.00

Check Amount 115.00

115.00

Platinum Business C



EXPENSE

PRE-AZPROVED BY
Name:

Date: _&/2 /2020

Date: ;@/}0 O

001608

Student/Parent Requesting Reimb

Name (make check payable 10):

City, State, Zip:

Date Description Total Amount
bfzo FFustet! _ewéy 20 75
. SRS
Student/Parent reimbursements will be reimbursed by check on the name listed above and mailed to the address listed above.
Reason:
okl e /WWM o & ey, Lodowat |
A SOALEE  Aeiq z/{JJ(_
APPROVED——— *

Encore Fin

. .
Ve

]

s

™ hereby certify that the above 1s an accounting pf my expenses incurred on behaif of Encore Je/Sr High S¢hool, and |
have attached copi Jor pri f pa
Parent Signature: Date: 2[ 0-20-’1/%-’)()

PLEASE NOT{E
/
Student Signature: _ Dale:_gZZZ/ () A ¢

) OFFICE USE ONLY
Approval  {AYES/ ONO
Administrative Signature: AP PROVED m M‘l Date: b-{- Qﬁ

al - Adminystration
ASB Signature: __ ERSO™ FMtaAw:thv ibodeauXx ¢\ X‘ \T\ Date:
0 s Manager @%2‘9

Check # Student Servigel 1 e Date:

@Uﬁ nts are not reimbursed an the same day as they are submitted. Student reimbursements
SIhee ) end 58Bnt and the parent, as well as by a school official before they may be reimbursed

Corparate Cffice, 16955 Lemon Street, i{esperia, CA 92345. 760.949. www.encorehighschool.com




61212020 Customer Account Adjustments

Customer Account Adjustments

Search for and select a student account on the left, then enter the adjustment.

Include Inactive

Adjustment for [

“POS Station:
Encore Jr/Sr. High Schoo! POS 1 -
Grade: 8 *School:

Encare Jr./Sr. High Sch v
CUSTOMER INFORMATION
Picture:

Customer Type: Student

School: Encare Jr./Sr. High Schoal
Grade: 8

Homeroom:

Last Adjustment:

ADJUSTMENT

*Adjustment Amount:

Related Links

Beginning Batance:

Encore Junior Senior HS
Editing...

Ending Balance:

Customer Information 20.25 20.25
“Adjustment Type:
v
Notes:
[_Sava | Cancel |
About | Coatact | Privacy | Terms | MealTime® mPower Version 5.33.0.13 - Chrame Version - 83.0.4103.61 - £2005 - 2020 The CLM Group, Ing

hltps:llencorehlghschoolos.maaltimeﬁ.conVCentral/CuslomerAdjustmenls.aspx?tmi=584&pnu=1 022

12



June 2, 2020

To: Denise Griffin, CEO Encore Education Corporation
From: Joseph Thibodeaux, Executive Assistant Manager Transportation/Food
Service/Aeries/Data

Subject: PARENT/STUDENT REIMBURSEMENT /0 |

Parent is request refund of Mealtime funds, $20.25 because the student is not returning and will
be attending a new school next school year, Student dis-enrolled for Encore High School on
06/05/2020. There was no dismissal for misconduct. [ recommend that she be refunded
Meaitime funds.

7 m M

Ia) ph B. Thibodeaux

Executive Assistant Manager
Transportation/Food Service/Aeries/Data

HESPERIA - 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760-949-2036. www.encorehighschool.com



June 2, 2020

oear I

I have received you request for a refund for mealtime fees. After careful consideration, your request
has been approved.

Thank you,

Denise Griffin
Chief Executive Officer

cec@officeteam.com
760.949,2036

HESPERIA ~ 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345, 760-956-2637. www.encorehighschool.com




Encore Education Corporation WELLS FARGO BANK, NA 6821

. 17442 Main St
Debit Card Account Hesperia, CA 92345
: i6955 Leng: 52“3848; 11-4288/1210
espena,
7%0~956-2632 08/13/2020

PAY TO THE "
ORDER OF ! | $ 2025

ittttf’f&ﬁﬂ'ﬁiiii.tti'it’iti"'ttiiﬁttii.tt'iii.‘".'*‘f*tiiik'l**iiiiiiﬁi*ii.tttﬁitt.tt!!ittit
Twenty and 25/100

DOLLARS

Intiliee hark! nek ™ Saries Chask ED Datalia on BAGK mv v e e s s

wO0B&8 2 1 L2L0L 288 2 -I'

Encore Education Corporation

6821
08/13/2020 _

Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/12/2020 Bill 20.25 20.25 20.25
Check Amount 20.25

v
Platinum Business C 20.25
e ecesggnsenze | —
Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/12/2020 Bill 20.25 20.25 20.25
Check Amount 20.25

Platinum Business C 20.25



EXFENSE
PRE-APPROVED BY

Name: __Lyen\e=le —
Da\Rident/ParertRequesting Reimburs

Name (make check payable to}:

Date:

001609

Address (check will be mailed to this address): |

City, State, Zip: _|

Date Description Total Amount
6 ' D ’i)- Qﬁ’ &J(\d — Guat Bagin \go
- 8\dsLe Fafic QD | AP gver QR'{ me_n+ 10
M |She v AT At 30
! / (v 5
150

Student/Parent reimbursements will be reimbursed by check on the name listed above and mailed to the address listed above.

Reason:

Couds

qukw} n\\‘}h" —Q;f ﬁ 20. 00

Tvents bcit\\oj CesmDursed  age ot Dasn  For #1480 .00

AP  @gver Peymen by 81000

Student/Parent reimbursements are not reimbursed on the same day as they are submitted. Student reimbursements
must be signed by the student and the parent, as well as by a school official before they may be reimbursed

I hereby certify that the above is an accounting of my expenses incurred on behalf of Encare Ir/Sr High School, and |

have attached copies and /or proof of payment.

PLEASE NOTE: Refunds could take up to 4 to 6 weeks to process

Parent Signature: Date:
Student Signature: . Dates,
OFFICE USE ONLY Jf)}
Approval CIYES/CINO U >
APPROVED . )
Administrative Signature: : inistration “Date: 72, 2
ASB Signature: _ Kelsey White Date-.
gl BooEEeepmg Manager ‘.
Check # Amount; Date:

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com



Transaction Information

8/20/2719 11:26:25 AM User: Ms. Joanne
Ticke! # 10122688 Sales: Joan:
Customer Information
Name:
Email:
Purchise Summary
Admiral's Package B 100.00
Qty 1 @ 100.00
Sublotal 100.00
Total 100.00
CASH 100.00

Thank you for supporting Encore Jr/Sr High School for the
Arts - Hesperia!
Tttt 4-6 weeks (o process a refund. There are no refunds
on meallime or for ticketed evenig* ">+

Encore High School
16955 Lemon St.
Hesperia, CA 92345
(760) 956-2632
www.encorehighschool.com
Tax ID: 208603402

Transaction Information

9/12/2019 3:10:05 PM User: Ms. Kathy
Tickel # 10122944 Sales: Ms,
Kathy
Customer Information
Name:
Email:
Purchase ummary
Admiral's Package B 180.00
Qty 1 @ 180.00
Subtott 180.00
Tota! 180.00
CASH 180.00

Thark you for Supporling Encore Jr/Sr High School for the
Arls - Hesperial
4-6 weeks to process a refund. There are no refunds
on mealtime or for ticketed eventgr e

Rikdnesian

Encore High School
16955 Lemon St,
Hesperia, CA 92345
(760) 956-2632
Www.encorehighschool.com
Tax ID: 208603402



Transaction Information

1/17/2020 1:11:59 PM

Ticket #

User:

10124676 Sales:

Customer Information

Name:
Email;

Purchase Summary
Admiral's Package

Qty 1
Subtotal
Total
VISA

@ 273.00

Sale

Auth: SUCCESS

Ms. Kelsey

Ms.
Kelsey

273.00

273.00
273.00
273.00

Thank you for supporting Encore Jr/Sr High School for the
Arts - Hesperial
“erener4-6 weeks to process a refund. There are no refunds
on mealtime or for ticketed events™**+****

Encore High School
16955 Lemon St.
Hesperia, CA 92345
(760) 956-2632
www.encorehighschool.com
Tax ID: 208603402

Transaction Information
9/25/2019 1:31:27 PM

Ticket # 10123148

Customer Information
Name:
Purchase Summary
Admiral's Package B
Qty 1 @ 120.00
Subl
Total
CAS

User:

Sales:

Ms. Kathy

Ms,
Kathy

120.00

120.00
120.00
120.00

Thank you for supporting Encore Jr/Sr High School for the

Arts - Hesperial

Encore High School

16955 Lemon St.
Hesperia, CA 92345
(760) 956-2632
www.encorehighschool.com
Tax ID: 208603402

"1-6 weeks to process a refund. There are no refunds
on mealtime or for tickeled evenis**""*****



12111120 tncore High School Mail - Kylie Galvin has registered for your event

[ ]
M Gma ]I Kelsey White <kwhite@encorehighschool.com>

-as registered for your event

2 messages

donotreply_eventspot@constantcontact.com <donotreply_eventspot@constantcontact.com> Thu, May 7, 2020 al 3:16 PM

Reply-To: donotreply_eventspot@constantcontact.com
To: kwhite@encorehighschool.com

This is an informational email to inform you that a registrant has registered for
message. Replies to this message are routed to an unmonitored mailbox.

your event. Please do not reply to this

AP Test Purchasing

Personal Information
First Name:

Last Name:

Email Address:

Tests Information

AP Not Reduced 2nd Payment 1
registered

&nbsp
Payment Summary

NameType  Quantity Fee Total
AP Not

Kylie Reduced
Galvin2nd 1855.00 $55.00

Payment
AP Not
Reduced

2nd
Payment

Tests 1$55.00 $55.00

Total $110.00

Kelsey White <kwhite@encorehighschool.com>
To: Candice Carter <ccarter@encorehighschool.com>

Kelsey White

Central Bookkeeper/ Box Office
Encore Jr. / Sr. High School

for the performing and visual arts

hiips://mail.google.com/mail/u/02ik=1238220bc4 Bview= ptésearch=all&permthid=thread-I%3A16660717268218273028&sim pl=msg-[%3A16660717282...

Fri, May 8, 2020 at 4:01 PM

12
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Encore Education Corporation WELLS FARGO BANK, NA 6819

i 17442 Main St
Debit Card Account
16955 Lemon Street Heigi';ég?;%as
Hespenia, CA 92345
7%%—95&2632 08/13/2020

PAY TO THE -
ORDER OF ; ! $ 150.00

One hundred ﬁﬂy and 00/1 000i*'tiﬁ'!ttitOtft"‘.t.iiiitﬁiiQtt'tiit"ki**"ﬁt“.‘“l‘fiiii!*ﬁiiii‘*tt*ﬁf!"ltl”'*iﬁt*“"..ﬁ

#O0&BE L9 1212104 288 21 _.-

Encore Education Corporation

6819
08/13/2020 _

Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/12/2020 Bill 150.00 150.00 150.00

Check Amount 150.00

Platinum Business C 150.00
Encore Educ%@n Effﬁiﬁi“"" 6819
Date Type Reference Original Amount - Balance Due Payment
08/12/2020 Bill 150.00 150.00 150.00

Check Amount 150.00

Platinum Business C 150.00

L

AN CRAPL ] ke ™™ Bantoen Phesk



001610 EXPENSE

PRE-APERQVED BY
Name:

Date: /1] 79

PURCHASE ORDER/CHECK REQUEST FORM

/1
Date: 8A12/20 Location: HESPERIA/RIVERSIDE

John Pérker

Advisor’'s Name:

Team/Group/Class Account: CSF

Date Needed By: __8/30/20

Item Description: Must attach invoice & image(s)) el o L

By Internet
Website Info:
User Name: Password:
Invoice/Order Number: Total: $
By Phone
Contact Name: Contact Phone #:
Reference #: Total: §
Check
Payable to: Total: § $50
Give check to the Advisor? Yes/No Mail check to company? Yes/No

aadress: NN APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senior Management

Jo Griffin
a&né

Please attach any other information needed. Please submit to Ms. Joelle Schw: o'W fQ,weeks for
processing.
APPR E ONLY
C Bicst s Lo i
Central Bookkeeping Manager
Administrators Signature: Date:

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com



Encore Education Corporation

6851

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA

17442 Main St
Debit Card Account :
16955 Lemon Street He-i;:ejgég:zizom
Hesperia, CA 82345 e
760-956-2632 0
PAY TO THE .
ORDER OF —! ] $ 50.00

Fiﬂy and 00/1 00.1-ttfkfﬁ*tt*:itwtattﬁttti*ttiktttntﬁi*tﬁttﬁahﬂtﬂttiwttitltﬁttkﬁtﬁtﬁttt*tt’tittt*i*ttaia*

wooeaswe wiziowzea: |G-

Encore Education Corporation
Date Type Reference

08/13/2020 Bill

Platinum Business C

Encore Edu%gﬁ\ﬁmaﬁon

Date Type
08/13/2020 Bill

Reference

Platinum Business C

6851
Original Amount Balance Due Payment
50.00 50.00 50.00
Check Amount 50.00
APPROVED
ncore Final Approval Board / CEX
Denise Griffin
Chief Executive Officer
PR i ment
Encore Second Approval - Senior Manage 50.00
Johnny Griffin
Chief Operations Officer
6851
Original Amount Balance Due Payment
50.00 50.00 50.00
Check Amount o
50.00



001611 EXPENSE

PRE- APPROVED BY
Name:
Date: é /7—67/7/0

Date: 6/29/20

IOHIg%NIOB

HIGH SCHOOL aris

Student/Parent Requesting Rei

Namne (make check payable to)

Address {check will be mailed to this address):

City, State, zip: NN

Date 7 Description Total Amount
Spongebob Musical Field Trip $25.00
ASB New Shirts $17.00
S 42.00

Student/Parent reimbursements will be reimbursed by check on the name listed above and mailed to the address listed above.
Reason:

Students did not attend the Sponge Bob Muscial because of COVID.
Students were never given their new ASB shirts.

/D)
&, A

Student/Parent reimbursements are not reimbursed on the same day as thay are. subml tudent reimbursements
must be signed by the student and the parent, as well as by a schoﬁlpff“ cial before,‘t)'tey may/be reimbursed

I hereby certify that the above is an accounting of my expenses incurred on. behalf of Engore Ir/Sr High School, and |
have attached copies and /or proof of payment.

PLEASE NOTE: Refunds could take up to 4 to 6 weeks to process

Parent Signature: Date: 6/29/20

Student Signature:

Date: 6/20/20

OFFICE USE ONLY

Approval i,?-'a'?‘ElYES / CINO
Adminisu?tive S!gnéqﬁp s)ROVED APP ROVED Date:

Encore Final Approval - Board / CEQ CNCOTe First Approval - Administrayi
io
ASB Slgngture‘ ! " . Date:

fhir:fE-xecmive()ﬂicer CeﬂtralBookke i
Check # - Amount: °Ping Manager pate.

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com




Transaction Information

1/21/2020 7:25:35 AM User: Ms. Amy
Ticket# 10124689 Sales: Ms. Amy
Customer Inf;

Name:
Purchase Summary
Spongebob Musical 25.00
Qty 1 @ 25.00
Subtotal 25.00
Total 25.00

CASH 25.00

Thank you for supporting Encore Ji/Sr High School for the
Arts - Hesperial
rervener4-6 weeks to process a refund. There are no refunds
on mealtime or for ticketed events****+++++

Encore High School
16955 Lemon St.
Hesperia, CA 92345
(760) 956-2632
www.encorehighschool.com

Tax ID: 208603402

Transaction Information

3/6/2020 1:05:38 PM User: MsSamantha
Ticket# 10125340 Sales: MsSamantha
Customer Info
Py
Purchase Summary
JHASB 2020 Shirt 17.00
Qty 1 @17.00
Subtotal 17.00
Total 17.00

CASH 17.00

Thank you for supporting Encore Jr/Sr High School for the
Arts - Hesperial
resaria46 weeks to process a refund. There are no
refunds on mealtime or for ticketed events*********

Encore High School
16955 Lemon St.
Hesperia, CA 92345
(760) 956-2632
www.encorehighschool.com
Tax ID: 208603402




Encore Education Corporation

Debit Card Account

16955 Lemon Street

Hespena, CA 92345
760-956-2632

CRDER OF

Forly_two and 00’1 00&*'**"1!'1 ERAEA AR T AT R AR AN IR AR AR S d A e h R AR e d A AR ARk r 2Rt b d S dhddwhdddrw ik b i

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA

17442 Main St

Hespena, CA 92345

11-4288H210

rO0OEBL 2w 12k 23i0L 288 21t -'

Encore Education Corporation

08/13/2020

Date Type
08/13/2020 Bill

Platinum Business C

Encore Educw;] mbation

Date Type
08/13/2020 Bill

Platinum Business C

Reference

Reference

Original Amount

Check Amount

Original Amount

Check Amount

42.00

42.00

Balance Due
42.00

Balance Due
42.00

6842

08/13/2020

| ¥ 4200

DOLLAR

6842

Payment
42.00
42.00

42.00

6842

Payment
42.00
42.00

42.00

I iult® Checkl nck™ Sectirs Check B’ Detnlle on Back



EXPENSE
PRE-APPROVED BY

JUNIORIS%

001612

on Name:
HIGH SCHOOL s Date: 5 /1 3/ 2.0
Student/Parent Requesting Reimbursement: Date:

Name (make check payable to):

Address {check will be mailed to this address):
City, State, Zip:

Date Description Total Amount
§émf 8( lckv‘mes (-?(0 YN ?Ee {,uf\ ( 50
’\)op Corn  Tundvarser -l Cec& Q3 0 wiPayed Sn Qect QS
$ lq,&

Student/Parent reimbursements will be reimbursed by check on the name listed above and mailed to the address listed above.
Reason:

Sk A ndk Wany  4ke  .ADY

v Yrls LN

Student/Parent reimbursements are not reimbursed on the same day as they are submitted. Student reimbursements
must be signed by the student and the parent, as well as by a school official before they may be reimbursed

I hereby certify that the above is an accounting of my expenses incurred on behalf of Encore Jr/Sr High Scho%@qd |
have attached copies and /or proof of payment. A

PLEASE NOTE: Refunds could take up to 4 to 6 weeks to process APPROVED
Parent Signature: Encorc Final Apsgyal - Board / CEO ?
Denise Griffin &,
Student Signature: Chief Exeddate:Officer {
OFFICE USE ONLY i
Approval COYES/ONO APPROVED Ze )
Encore F;
Administrative Signature: 75 Approva] - - Administratio, Datew.
CeffEIsey White By,
ASB Signature: | Ntral Boo 0okkeeping Manggen Date:
Check # Amount: Date:

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com



12/11/2020

Transaction Information

9/24/2019 7:28:48 AM User:
Ticket# 10123129 Sales:

Customer Information
Name:
Purchase Summary
Captain's Package
Qty 1 @ 300.00
Subtotal
Total
CASH

Ms. Kathy

Ms.
Kathy

300.00

300.00
300.00
300.00

Thank you for supporting Encore Jr/Sr High Schooal for the

Arts - Hesperial

sremrre*4-6 weeks to process a refund. There are no refunds

on mealtime or for ticketed events*********

Encore High School

16955 Lemon St.
Hesperia, CA 92345
(760) 956-2632
www.encorehighschool.com

Tax ID: 208603402

mn



12/11/2020

Transaction Information

10/15/2019 11:36:29 AM User: Ms. Kathy
i Ms.
Ticket# 10123461 Sales: Kathy

Customer Information

Name:
Email:

Purchase Summary

Popcorn Fundraiser 2400
Qty 1 @ 24.00
Subtotal 24.00
Total 24.00

CHECK 24.00

Thank you for supporting Encore Ji/Sr High School for the
Arls - Hesperia!
anareart4-6 weeks to process a refund. There are no refunds
on meallime or for ticketed evenlg*********

Encore High School
16955 Lemon St.
Hesperia, CA 92345
(760) 956-2632
www.encorehighschool.com
Tax ID: 208603402



12/11/2020

Transaction Information

10/18/2019 2:38:52 PM User: Ms. Kelsey
. Ms.
Ticket# 10123534 Sales: Kelsey

Customer Information

Name:
Email:

Purchase Summary

Popcorn Fundraiser 1.75
Qty 1 @1.75
Subtotal 1.75
Total 1.75
CASH 1.75

Thank you for supporting Encore Ji/Sr High Schaol for the
Arts - Hesperia!l
ressrinr4-6 weeks to process a refund. There are no refunds
an mealtime or for ticketed events*********

Encore High School
16955 Lemon St.
Hesperia, CA 92345
{760) 956-2632
www.encorehighschool.com
Tax |1D: 208603402



i Encore Education Corporation
Debit Card Account
16955 Lemon Street
Hesperia, CA 92345
760-956-2632

PAY TO THE
ORDER OF __!

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA 6833
17442 Main St
Hesperia, CA 92345
1142881210
08/13/2020
| $ 17500

One hundred seventy_ﬁve and 00/1 OO'Q‘Q”'**Qiﬂl’ﬁ*ﬂtt.t*tkﬂitik'i‘il‘ii""tt...ﬁiﬁi*"‘*i.tt"!It-'tiﬁ'*t"’*'t'ltﬁ.’l’

wOOEB3I3r 114 2i0Y 288 &1 -

Encore Education Corporation
08/13/2020 -
Date Type Reference
08/13/2020 Bill

Platinum Business C

Encore Educﬁgﬁ mﬁon

Date Type Reference
08/13/2020 Bill

Platinum Business C

DOLLARS

6833

Original Amount Balance Due Payment
175.00 175.00 175.00

Check Amount 175.00

175.00

6833

Original Amount Balance Due Payment
175.00 175.00 175.00

Check Amount 175.00

175.00

f

r:b Nataits mm Banl ==

AR Charkl ark ™ Qarwas Nhark



EXPEMNSE

PRE-APPROVED BY

Neme: D—-G’Wt_a/
£ AR

Student/Parent Requesting R

Name (make check payable to):
Address (check will be mgiled to this address):
City, State, Zip:

Date Description Total Amount

ﬁl}cl A &\:\/DTY\ _F\vST’ \\;\Q\\'ﬁ, r\?Q()(.aQ\C\L', SQOQ)D
) < P““g T30 (Listed below)

> S9.00

Student/Parent reimbursements will be reimbursed by check on the name listed above and mailed to the address listed above.
Reason:

W e oo S8 uiio e $430 Finst
Mo N, Pockoar WShe dud not

"~

(@cewe . Ponoromic Pie, Prom Padm. |
©\c. Caotiéncore, Class s o rattsh oy
O\.‘(\& {Y\\)\{D&LQ\ A,

Student/Parent reimbursements are not reimbursed on the same day as they are submitted. Student reimbursements
must be signed by the student and the parent, as well as by a school official before they may be reimbursed

| hereby certify that the above is an accounting of my expenses incurred on behalf of Encore Jr/Sr High School, and |

have attached copies and /or proof of payment.
5 \oih 20
Date:

PLEASE NOTE: Refunds could take up to 4 to 6 weeks to process
Date:s/ Zl/ 20

Parent Signature:

Student Signature:

OFFICE USE ONLY
)
T
Approval OYES/LINO l[ N A
S - ) 18
3 a g :\' t‘r
Admiristogliyg Signajre—— APPROVED ,,, ¥ z
ASB ESignétureme“‘ . Board / CEQ Encore First Approval - Adlfnmstmtlon ....... Date;_
i iffin :
checics DEISE OULEY  pmpie BoodepineMamgsr e

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com
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Encore Education Corporation LS TARCO BANK NA
Debit Card Account He:l:dn: %3{"92.3,45
16955 Lemon Street 11-4288/1210
Hesperia, CA 92345

760-956-2632

6829

08/13/2020

PAY TO THE -

H H itiﬁiiﬁii**ﬁ‘il“ﬂf".tl"'tﬁiii"l’"tﬁiﬂtt"iiiiﬁQ*’*“'Hﬂii*iQ‘Qi***itiﬁii‘{**tklititti’i
Fifty-nine and 00/100

DOLLARS

POOBB 290 21 230kL 288 it _

Encore Education Corporation

osnzzozo [

Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due
08/12/2020 Bill 59.00 58.00

Check Amount

Platinum Business C

Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due
08/12/2020 Bill 59.00 59.00

Check Amount

Platinum Business C

6829

Payment
59.00
59.00

59.00

6829

Payment
59.00
59.00

59.00

INMIINR Pharil nrk ™ Ganure Phack [0 Natalie an Rack Somimm s



@ LearnWorlds

LearnWorlds (CY) Ltd
Gladstonos 120
Foloune Building,
2nd Floor, B1
Limassol 3032
Cyprus

BILLED TO

Denise Griffin

Encore Education Corporation
16955 Lemon Street
Hesperia, California 92345
United States

760-949-2036

DESCRIPTION

Learning Center Plan 299

PAYMENTS

$299.00 was paid on 19 jul, 2020 16:50 UTC by Visa card ending 0914,

NOTES

APPROVED

proval - Senior Man

Encare Second AP

Ashl

EXPENSE
PRE-APPRGVED BY

Name: f'm,»f
Date: :

utive Manager

APPROVED

neore anl

Deﬂise Grlfﬁn

INVOICE

Invaice # 3001-14490
Invoice Date Jul 19, 2020
Invoice Amount $299.00 (USD)

PAID

SUBSCRIPTION

001614

Billing Pericd jul 19 to Aug 19, 2020

Next Billing Date Aug 19, 2020

School URL https://encore.learnworlds.com

Total

Payments

Amount Due (UsD)

L CME

e VaLs,
AR

LearnWorlds (CY) Ltd is incorporated in Cyprus, European Union, with Company registration Number HE380294

ard  CEO
Approval - Board / CE

‘hief Executive Officer

AMOUNT (USD)

$299.00

$299.00
($299.00)

$0.00

el



EXPENSE
PRE- PPROV:D BY

Name:
Date:

001615

Student/Parent Requesting Reimbursamas ]
Name {make check payable to):
Address (check will be mailed to this address):
City, State, Zip:

Date Description Total Amount

Yo fher  (SUSB= fenas ComPEriTond (paid e wek befoe) |15 %

Haifdeve  FULERTIN FEETVAL _//’;;/f) 30 /20) ”’5@ oo

G soe

Student/Parent reimbursements will be reimbursed by check on the name listed above and mailed to the address listed above.
Reason:

P/{_?{ CvEANTS 0(///&/6 (,/47\/[ Tl (=70 p&é(,, ;D Cd ‘/f _/7

Student/Parent reimbursements are not reimbursed on the same day as they are submitted. Student reimbursements
must be signed by the student and the parent, as well as by a school official before they may be reimbursed

| hereby certify that the above is an accounting of my expenses incurred on behalf of Encore Jr/Sr High School, and |
have attached copies and /or proof of payment.

up to 4 to 6 weeks to process

PLEASE NOTE: R

Date: ;/5//2"2@
Date: 5"5"’M>w

Parent Signature:

Student Signature:

OFFICE USE ONLY

Approval [CIYES/[ONO

APPROVED

Administrative Signature:
——Emore First Approval - Administration

Z{?ate SANIP F/_P

Date: 420 A,

ASB SignK%rﬁ‘

VLD Central Bookk

eepi b aea,,,
Chagk ¥, misaranpaoual - Board /CEO  Amount: Ping Manager Date:’ ...,

Denise Griffin &,
Corpdrhte'dfﬁfé"l@ﬁ?tﬁ%on Street Hesperia CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com
.);;, // /‘J/ /.N
f / /,)j'flf)
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Encore Education Corporation WELLS FARGO BANK, NA 6827

N 17442 Main St
Debit Card Account Hesperia, CA 92345
16955 Lemon Street 11-4288/1210
Hesperia, CA 92345
= iy 08/13/2020

PAY TO THE -
ORDER OF _! | $ o500

Ninety;ﬁve and 00/1 (18] i T o P I,

DOLLAR

s Intult® Checklock ™ Secure Chack ED Datalie on Beek o= rirmzrriozi=s

*O00E& 27w 12321042848 2 _

Encore Education Corporation 6827
08/13/2020 ]

Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/12/2020 Bill 85.00 95.00 95.00
Check Amount 95.00
Platinum Business C 95.00
Encore Educgjjgn Sargagption _ 6827
Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/12/2020 Bill 95.00 95.00 95.00
Check Amount 95.00

Platinum Business C 95.00



K
001618 JUN,OHQE

HIGH SCHOOL Aris

Student/Parent Requesting Reim
Name (make check payable to):
Address {check will
City, State, Zip:

Date Description ENSE Total Amount
— —PRE-APPROVEDBY (5]
[5} 702() 5[6@7/{70‘)\& : Name: h@(‘\\S# , ?O
[ ;b'b\/\/f ]] Jv/{ 9, K( N A Date: Q 5
A
$ W

Student/Parent reimbursements will be reimbursed by check on the name listed above and mailed to the address Ilstei}zabove o

Reason: D€ gt f?z&//@(} he T pialy \jzor-
\)r. 1ENG %mh‘f’v\w s,

I hereby certify that the above is an accounting of my expenses incurred on behalf of Encore Jr/Sr High School, and |

have attached Coples and /or proof of payme
Date: _{ ’[ /o

Student Signature: Date:

Parent Signature:

OFFICE USE ONLY

Approval [YES/[INO APPROVED APPROVED

Administrative Signature: Encore First Approvg) - - Administraia Encore Final DA8Yal. Boo ¢ EO
ASB Signature: Kl el lgselyl Whlte Der ﬁﬁfeGr iffin

Xecutive OUThicer

Check # Amount: Date:

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345, 760.949.2036. www .encorehighschool.com




Transaction Information
1/16/2020 9:09:55 AM User: Ms. Amy
Ticket# 10124595 Sales: Ms. Amy

Customer information
Name:
Email;
Purchase Summary
Spongebob Musical 25.00
Qty 1 @ 25.00
Subtotal 25.00

Total 25.00
CHECK 25.00

Thank you for supporting Encore Jr/Sr High School for the
Arts - Hesperia!
Frrme*4-6 weeks to process a refund. There are no refunds
on mealtime or for tickeled eventg*****+

Encore High School
16955 Lemon St.
Hesperia, CA 92345
(760) 956-2632
www.encorehighschool.com
Tax ID: 208603402



Transaction Information
6/10/2020 12:05:44 PM User; IT
Ticket # 10125512 Sales: IT

Customer Information
Name:
Email:
Purchase Summary

2020 Yearbook 80.00

Qty 1 @ 80.00
Subtotal 80.00
Total 80.00
DISC 80.00

XXXX1682

|

Sale

Auth: SUCCESS

Entry Method: Swiped

Thank you for supporting Encore Jr/Sr High School for the Arts - Hesperial
ewe**4-6 weeks to process a refund. There are no refunds on mealtime or for ticketed
eventsﬁmtt

Encore High School

16955 Lemon St.
Hesperia, CA 02345
(760) 956-2632
www.encorehighschool.com
Tax ID: 208603402




Encore Education Corporation
Debst Card Account
16955 Lemon Sireet
Hespena, CA 92345
760-856-2632

PAY TQ THE
ORDER OF

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA
17442 Main St
Hesperia, CA 92345
11-4288/1210

6836

08/1 3/2020

| $ 10500

One hundred ﬁve and 00,1 Ootktﬁt..t!tﬁti“hﬁ**”iﬁ**mtit‘ﬁ**ﬁt‘iiit‘l‘l‘tit"ttﬂ‘l”ﬂ‘iii‘*l’"i.‘ti‘..liii.iﬁﬁ-t‘i.t.'l"ﬁtitt

006

836 1212104

Encore Education Corporation

Date Type Reference
08/13/2020 Bill

Platinum Business C

Date Type Reference
08/13/2020 Bill

Platinum Business C

Original Amount Balance Due
105.00 105.00
Check Amount

Original Amount Balance Due
105.00 105.00
Check Amount

D

Payment
105.00
105.00

105.00

6836

Payrhent
105.00
105.00

105.00



EXPENSE

Ll =TT "2

PRE-A PROVED BY 001617
Name: oL ‘ﬁn

Date: 3{3,2020

Student/Parent Requesting Reimbursement:

Name (make check payable to):

Address (check will be mailed to this address):

ary,stae,z:_ |

Date Description Total Amount

o\ Anee o8 S c-,v-\\ch"D.;\:.\cQ%e_. ( A (‘&5\\, (a3

19713

Student/Parent reimbursements will be reimbursed by check on the name listed above and mailed to the address listed above.

Reason:
AAuwdent wwnenyve\\ed

A A o A, 1{ } o~

By )

Student/Parent reimbursements are not reimbursed on the same day as they are subm;tta’é" Student reimbursements
must be signed by the student and the parent, as well as by a school official beFore they may be reimbursed

| hereby certify that the above is an accounting of my expenses incurred on behalf of Encore Jr/Sr High School, and |
have attached copies and /or proof of payment.
PLEASE NOTE:

Parent Signature:

pate: > /3/2020

Student Signature: Date:
OFFICE USE ONLY
Approval [YES/[OINO APPROVED
Administrative Signature: - Encore First Approval - Administratiop  Date:
ROV 2 Ke Whi
ASB Signature: APP Bead (CEQ (e lsey ; ite Date:
Encore nal Appiv i
Check # Degise O {110 Amount: Date:
E Clnef Executive Officer

Cﬁora*te Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345, 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com
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WELLS FARGO BANK, NA 6845

Encore Educatlon Corporation 17442 Main St
ebit Card Account Hesperia! CA 82345
16955 Lemon Street 1‘?_42'53;1210
Hesperia, CA 92345
'7%0-956-2632 08/13/2020

PAY TO THE -
ooenor [ | $ enas

n hun d H - al ﬁ*iﬁ*hitit"'tiiittlt!ititti'l“iii**ﬁ*iti**t'tlt*‘t'!t'titittttitﬁtt'ﬁt.l't.it.!l
One hundred ninety-seven and 13/100 : DOLLARS

wooeatse wiziowzea 2 |G

Encore Education Corporation 6845
Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/13/2020 Bill 197.13 197.13 197.13

Check Amount 197.13
197.13

Platinum Business C

etz 6845
Payment

Date Reference Original Amount Balance Due
187.13 197.13 197.13

08/13/2020 BIII
197.13

Check Amount

Platinum Business C 197.13
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CRATTACHED e

\3 5694

APPROVED

£ Encore Final Approval

Board / CEO

Denise Griffin

Chiefl Executive Ofticer

Yells Fargo Bent
Transact ion Receipt

Branch #0000945 19 Deposit
Account Humber XXXXXX1118
CHK 00%14
Serial #
Munber of Checks !
Chack Listing

$!3.756.76
Total Checks Amount $13,756.76
Tota!l Deposit $§3)756.75

Oskosit Availabitlty

$2,500.00 of yowr depasit is
bncluded in your avaliable baiance.

BH.256 76 wlll be available on
Tuesday, 08,2520

iransaction B 168 0211
03:56PH  08-24,20
Deposit Credit Date: 08/24,20

Thank dou for wour business,
Endoy the copvenience of
schadul |ne anpsinments online at

wellsFaray conyanee iptoan ts

Thank vou, KAREN



Lemon
Hesperia, CA 82345
08/12/2020
i PAY: “Thireen Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Six and 76/1 00 Dollars $ 13,756.78
TO THE ORDER OF:
' Encore ASB
18955 Lamon St

Hesperia, CA 92345-5139

LTI () UG RGY LR ESS

uL240L 288 2z

Encore Education Corporation dba Encore Jr/sy High Schogj

CHECK NO,: 888;
CHECK DATE: 8/12/20;
PAYEE: Encore ASB Hesperia
VENDOR ID; ENCO000 ACCOUNT #:
: Invoice Description l Discount r —
Mar 2020 ASB ASB Relm Mar 2020 Migc $0.00 3755
APPROVED
Encore Final Approval - Board / CEO
Denise Griffin
= Chief Executive Officer
Total : $0.00 €12 728 =~



GO@gIem

001618

This is not a bill.

EXPENSE
Statement PRE-APPROVED BY
2 3
Name:
Date:
To
Denise Griffin
Encore Edueating Corporatinn 5
HESPERIA, CA 92345
United States
Details Google Ads
- PaymentsaccountD....................... 9608-7530-6581-1070 Summary for Aug 1, 2020~Aug 31, 2020
Payments profile ID......................... 428 50
Sti::rn t‘:‘: ! SRS Starting balance §50.84
ent gete, Aug 31, 2020 Total new activity $0.00
Total payments received -850.84
. Ending balance in USD 50.00

This is a summary of billing activity for the time period stated above. @’A‘W
7

APPROVED

e Second Approvel

-

- Ashlin Barkduu

ive Manager

General Execut

Senior Management

APPROV ED

: d/CEO
gncore Final Approval - Boar

Denise Griffin
Chief Executive Officer

Page 1 of 2



Google‘ Statement

Payments Received
Date Description
Aug 21 Automatic payment: Visa --+-0914

Total payments received in USD

Amount{$)

-50.84

-$50.84

Page 2 of 2



001619

PLACE RECEIPT HERE

et Ace

COSTCO.

T HOLEGALT

costeo #1010
44555 Ualley Center Dr
Viptorville, CR 92392

---—-———-------———_-——-

Hember# 111748605283

Invoiced 83418

Date: 88/24/20

Time: 869:38

Auths 525157
DB fAcpr 8

m“mm71i_a

purp Gallons price

14 16.912 $ 2.779
Product Amount

Rsgular $ y7.00
Total Sale $ 47.00

SALE- Card Swiped
Approved
TranIDg 823714083418

- e e S S e B i o i e S 8

Thank you
For your purchass of
Kirkland Signature
Fuel
Uisit Costco.com
Search: Fuel

T —APPROVED"

Encore Second Approval - Senior Managemen!

G Chief Operations Officer

1/ RECEIPT FLAT DO NOT FOLD - NO STAPLES
EXPENSE

.APPRQVED BY

%'WO HOEE

PRE
Name:
Date:

ASB RECEIPT FORM

B-2G-26

Amount:

44760

Rejmbursed To:

esir (42D

Campus:

THANS PotTATION

Event:

Account Expensed:

Approval Signature
ApPROVED

- ~EQ
Encore final Appmvaﬂ _Board / LE

—)enise Gritim

Chief Executive Officer

Rev. 5/18



EXPENS

\\E

PRE. PR ‘%ﬁ\g
Name: ﬁAPVED BY Euoms NIGE
Date: e

HIGH SCHOOL ixis

\" bursement: pate: 06/21/2020
Name (make check payable to): _

Student/Parent Requesting Reim

001620

Address (check will be mailed to this address):
City, State, Zip

Date 6/21/2020 Description Total Amount
Holi Fest entrance with t-shirt $25.00
- $ $25.00

Student/Parent reimbursements will be reimbursed by check on the name listed above and mailed to the address listed above.

Reason:

The activity was pospone and then the closure of the

school happened. The activity was nevegmade.

/A

T

-~

N\

RS

Student/Parent reimbursements are not reimbdxsed on the same day as they are submitted. Stydent reimbursements
must be signed by the student and the parent, as well as by a school official before they may be reimbursed

| hereby certify that the above is an account f my expenses incurred on behalf of Encore Jr/Sr High School, and |

Parent Signature: Date:06/ 21/ 2020
Student Signature: pate: 06/21/2020
OFFICE USE ONLY
Approval [JYES/[CNO
, APPROVED
Administrati ignature: “ngare Firs - Date:
m\q?g\f? (S)ug\/ Eﬁe Encore First . ate
ASBSignaturgbys) - Board /| CEO Kelsey White Date:
A ’ ff coemrar Htﬁkkcepmg Manager
’ Check‘j{flgi?'gm i . Amount: Date:
~ ICL CUUIve LTIV TY & &
:f:u.-} -

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com




Transaction Information
2/26/2020 7:16:42 AM User: Ms. Amy
Ticket# 10125238 Sales: Ms. Amy

Customer Information

=

Purchase Summary

Holi Fest Tickets 15.00
Qty 1 @ 15.00
Holi Fest T Shirts 10.00
Qty 1 @ 10.00
Subtotal 25.00
Total 25.00

CASH 25.00

Thank you for supporting Encore Jr/Sr High School for the
Arls - Hesperial
rranereT4-6 weeks to process a refund. There are no refunds
on mealtime or for ticketed events********

Encore High School
16955 Lemon St.
Hesperia, CA 92345
(760) 956-2632
www.encorehighschool.com
Tax |D: 208603402




6840

Encore Education Corporation WELLS PATOO BANK, NA
Debit Card Account ,,12,4?12 “f;i{“gi&s
16955 Lemon Street " 11-4288/1210
Hespena, CA 92345 08/13/2020

760-956-2632

N 1S 2s00

Twenty_ﬁve and 00/100*"*Q"lti!f’*tﬂtiii(ttQ*ﬂtithii#ittﬂitttt"'i’iiii”tf.iﬁit*t’ti‘tt‘t'f’tittt'-ﬁi.it*tﬂﬁiiti
DOLLARS i

PAY TO THE
ORDER OF

wOO0BBLOw 121210 2848 212

Encore Education Corporation
cenazoz0 [

Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/13/2020 Bill 25.00 25.00 25.00
25.00

Check Amount

Platinum Business C 25.00
Encore Educinq Sofpsgrtion _ 6840
Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/13/2020 Bili 25.00 25.00 25.00
Check Amount 25.00
25.00

Platinum Business C



EXPENS:
- 001624

Date: _l&gl Q—o

JUNIORISENIOR
Date:

Student/Parent Requesting Rel

Name (make check payable to}:

Address (check will be mailed to this address):
City, State, Zip:

Date Description Total Amount

U Yue  c\ow \0. 80

*10. 00

Student/Parent reimbursements will be reimbursed by check on the name listed above and mailed to the address listed above.

Reason: “\b %\(\{‘) VORETS 23S C,a(\(,ﬂ\ Q)AV

Student/Parent reimbursements are not reimbursed on the same day as they are submitted. Student reimbursements
must be signed by the student and the parent, as well as by a school official before they may be reimbursed

I hereby certify that the abave is an accounting of my expenses incurred on behalf of Encore Ir/Sr High School, and |
have attached copies and /or proof of payment.

PLEASE NOTE: Refunds couid take up to 4 to 6 weeks to process

Parent Signature: Date:
Student Signature: e Date:%g
OFFICE USE ONLY l[ =5 T
APPROVED 4 /)
Approval [YES/LCINO X
pp . Encore First Approya[ - Admimstmzion BY_- — ./
Administrative Signature: Kelsey White Date: R
5 : Central Bookiceeping Manva
" Zer
ASB Signature: _ APPROVED Date:
Encore Final Approval - Board CEQ
Check # g ~ e Amount: Date:
LICIISE Urllim
Chief Executive Officer

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com



Customer Customer

Date/Time Ticket Number  Transaction Type Name Number Operator Name  Station Selling Location  Gross SubTotal Total Tendered Change MOP
10/25/2019 t1:11 20200810 Sale 20200172 Shelly Bernal Riverside Default 10 10 20 10 Cash
Date/Time Ticket Number  Operator Name Station Item Name Description Qty Sold by Line Type Final Sales Price
Halloween

10/25/201911:11 20200810 Shelly Bernal Riverside Dance 1 Each Sale S 10.00



Encore Education Corporation WELLS FARGO BANK, NA 6822

Debit Card Account H;s m:’g;r; ;5;4 .
16855 Lemon Street 11428811210
Hesperia, CA 92345
760-956-2632 08/13/2020
ORDER OF

Ten and 00/1 00**’!.iﬁ.t"lfi‘i!ifii’iﬁﬁiii’!l‘*t!!wuw- woked ok okk

*OOBA 221" 124 240L 288 M —

Encore Education Corporation 6822

Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/12/2020 Bill 10.00 10.00 10.00

Check Amount 10.00

Platinum Business C 10.00
el
Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/12/2020 Bill 10.00 10.00 10.00

Check Amount 10.00

Platinum Business C 10.00

=n



EXPENSE
PRE-APPROVED BY

vme A2 >0 [ENICpdRIE

HIGH SCHOOL arts

001622

Date: éﬂg i /2[220

Student/Parent Reguesting Reimb

Name {make check payable to):

Address (check will be mailed to this a
City, State, Zip:

Date Description Total Amount

Vo Team Redund

‘CaaeHw(\;H Naree @up"

S Qo=

Student/Parent reimbursements will be reimbursed by check on the name listed above and mailed to the address listed above.

Reson:  (ovid (4 affcted Danee Teamn's _ahiliby +o
*Oe;r-fw’m ‘HWr lmT qum,\)c /Pomp<-

(Jr. H’lﬁh Vance. Team)

\\S\;)D‘\’\ifl]h’( Yance C,u“p"

B1¥0 inciides g ComPd _ ~dnly "3 Comd wad Cancelled ‘SN\EM

Student/Parent reimbursements are not reimbursed on the same day as they are submitted. Student reimbursements
must be signed by the student and the parent, as well as by a school official before they may be reimbursed

| hereby certify that the above is an accounting of my expenses incurred on behalf of Encore Ir/Sr chool and |
have attached copies and for proof of payment. h_ \\C.
PLEASE NOTE: Refunds could take up to 4 to 6 weeks to process 1 \

Date: (a‘ A&Z i

te
.
‘e
.
‘e

Parent Signature: , |

Student Signature:

OFFICE USE ONLY

Approval [YES/ONO APPROVED
Administrative Signature: Encore first j\ppr()va] - Administration ADp Iﬁate.*
Kelsey White Encore Final Approvai - Board / CEO
ASB Signature: Central Bookkeeping Manager . : Date: ...
17LYIT.‘N;._3 UTTITT
Chief Executive « My or
Check # Amount: " Bate:

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com



Transaction Information

1/6/2020 7:19:05 AM User: Ms. Amy
Ticket# 10124433 Sales: Ms. Amy
Customer Information
Name: |
Purchase Summary
4 Payment: WCE/Spotlight Comp 180.00
Qty 1 @ 180.00
Subtotal 180.00
Total 180.00

CHECK 180.00

Thank you for supparting Encore Jr/Sr High School for the
Arts - Hesperial
feerearr4-6 weeks to process a refund. There are no refunds
on mealtime or for ticketed events****>***

Encore High School
16955 Lemon St.
Hesperia, CA 92345
(760) 956-2632
www.encorehighschool.com
Tax ID: 208603402




WELLS FARGO BANK, NA

6816

Encore Education Corporation
Debit Card Account Hcg_::g h::a‘{ngitus
16955 Lemon Street 1 142'88[1'210
Hesperia, CA 92345
el L 08/13/2020
PAY TO THE ~
ORDER OF __ | $ 9000
H *t'ii*ﬁitifﬁt*ﬂttt‘tt't’iﬂtttlttMl'li.'.ii'iitt!ﬁﬂii"‘t.iltttitilt.tfﬁ‘ttlt.tt.ﬁﬁt‘ﬁil"t
Ninety and 00/100 DOLLARS 6

rO0EB &Bw 153220 288 2 _'

Encore Education Corporation
08/13/2020 ]
Date Type Reference
08/12/2020 Bill

Platinum Business C

Encore Educaﬁ?lirsqimahon _

Date Type Reference
08/12/2020 Bill

Platinum Business C

Original Amount
90.00

Check Amount

Original Amount
90.00

Check Amount

Balance Due
90.00

Balance Due
90.00

6816

Payment

90.00
90.00

90.00

6816

Payment

90.00
90.00

90.00



EXPENSE

PRE-WED EY
Name:
4

Date:

APPROVED

Encore First Approval - Adminis.7atioi

Julia Dolf

Dean of Academics

Reimburse To:

Location: HESPERIA / RIVERSIDE

Date Description Total Amount

249 Joounn 2>2>-9
33D Voann 20.0%
3290 Jsbnn 4. 9%,

Name (make check payable to):
Address:

City, State, Zip:

ress If the total amount is over $100)

| hereby cerlify that the above is an accurate gcco

unting of my expenses incurred on behalf of Encore Education
Cormporation, and | have attached capi ; -

and/or proof of paymedt
7:5\ <A\ 5T Tr‘]
2T -

—pene

Employee’s Signature:;

-

o @EBIGE USEONLY BT
Approvaly . ¥@snd APPRYS Griffin

]Ohxopeya cer 1 1  § 3 \:
Ch‘ef : {:" - PE: e poat
Administrator Signature; g ~affin Date: 5 ff 3{%

Administrator Sign

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com



.LJUJ’\‘”@T“HQF:{W ";:’_.

FDI' THL

HIGH SCHOOL arTs

e L
O  EXPENSE _
TAPE R} ' O A N N P I'P-R‘EJA?PROVEb BY 001624
% Wame: Jwlia =4 Store:
Date:
3635 RIVERSIDE PLAZA DR. STE.240 - O,pw\n
RIVERSIOE, CA 92506
951-367-0164
RESUMS 1D
WM W 1 1/2IN GOLD METALC Date:
070659557450 9.9
40% OFF REG ITEM(40%) 4.0
42200710756332201040 P )
SIGN 3/BIN CAYENNE CORD Z
070659303029 4.955
SIGN 3/BIN CAYENNE CORD
070659303029 4,37
0.875YRD @ 4.99/YRD :
B gFmonléTBur 002 215 e
L TONS 2002 :
0751600260 3.99 9—9 . Q%
BLUM LA MODIZ BUITONS 2002
075160026078 3 95
Promo Activated 0.0
03213653025968956001 >
SUBTOTAL 201
STATE TAX 6.000 % 1.2
COUNTY TAX 1.250 ¥ 0.2
LOCAL TAX 1.500 % 0.32
TOTAL 22.98
7??15’38559::: - _——eSS=ns :::::_:':—::—::SE;QB A,DM,N APPROVAL ONLY
PURCHASE USD$22. 98 _
axxxexsxxaxx0839 CHIP READ MC o Location:
REFH: 70119P Approved O
MasterCard Z
A00G0000041010 =
IC - 8CBAGBDF719493E6 APPRO ’ \ Expense:
Eo nd Approval - Seni¢r Managemen pensc:
TR Johnny Griffin
AD- 0110607003220000F E 7£0000000000000( Chief Operations
ST: E800 ARC: 00 8
e How did we do? v 4
Share your feedback on our Z A proval
survey at www. loann. COII!/SIOI esurvey P an
5 ED
CUSTOMER CO Ab PROV 4/ CEO
IIIIIII!IIIllllllllllllll!IIIIIIII|1| Encore frinal Approval - Boare
92422011589183303 benise Griffin
TOTAL SAVINGS o “hicf Excoutive OTncer
6 .20 )
TTEMS 5 P
03-09-20 06:14:400H
002422 01 773003 1698
>

Rev. 8/18



EXPENSE =

4 oveD gl S

TA

PE RECI

f ! ssuer

PLACE RECFIPT HERE

JOANN:

2620 CANYON SPRINGS PKWY
RIVERSIDE, CA 92507-0922
951-653-6554

RESUME 1D

3
WOOD BIXING LINEN LOOK SO
400104960406
2.50YRD & 9.09/YRD
REGULAR PRICE
MCCA PATTERN M7927
REGULAR PRICE
MCPT M7856 CSTM
REGULAR PRICE
Promo Activated
03213653025968956001

SUBTOTAL

STATE TAX 6.000 ¥
COUNTY TAX 1.250 %
LOCAL TAX 1.500 % 0.
TOTAL 29.
MASTERCARD

PURCHASE USD$29.03
xxxexxxxxxxx0839 CHIP READ MC

REFH: 31054P Approved

023795003560 x1.
023795001175

MasterCard
A0C00000041010

¢ - 3D48B330570ECBS3

0000008000
011060700322000076DF 610000000000
EBCO ARC: 0O

NN¥Or

How did we do?
Share your feedback on our C
rvey at www . joann.com/storesurvey O

OMER COPY }:.
N =
992095079681183243 4
TOTAL SAVINGS
47 .68
TTEMS 3
03-03-20 07:49:23PM
002095 07 764391 9681,
Forget something? joann com 1s (:)

——a

e ————

) STAPLES

i in e €3 v s

JIO R

Store:

\)ﬂ¥n
S)Gbo

; Date_:h

Amount;

F9.0%

Reimbursed To:

ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY

Encd

Location:

APPROVED

re Second Approval - Senior Management

‘ Tiiim
Chief Operations Difjrense

APPROVED
Encore Final Apprommgyalf CEO

Denise Griffin

Chief Executive Officer

Rev. 8/18



TAPE RECEIF

" MCPT MCCALLS 21 .95

Nt

JOANN

3635 RIVERSIDE PLAZA DR. STE.240
RIVERSIDE, CA 92506
951-367-0164

RESUME 1D

2

SPOT GREEN FOTL ALLIGATOR

400157394777

2YRD @ 2.39/YRD
SPOT PPK4 COTTON VOILE

400153073584

1.167YRD @ 2.99/YRD
SPOT PPK4 CGTTON VOILE

Vel

C)
400153073584

S0

;2

NN¥Or

4.78

END OF BOLT
ANHU TOBACCO POTTING S
400012993046 *d46.1
3YRD @ 15.39/YRD
REGULAR PRICE
PELL 950F SHIRTAILOR 075269042641
LSYRD @ 2.39/YRD
REGULAR PRICE

65.97
*35.85

59.85
023795598224  x1.9g
REGULAR PRICE 21
MCPT PATTERN M7965 023795006439
REGULAR PRICE :
$15 OFF $75

12200670756332201067

SUBTOTAL 80.76
STATE TAK 6.000 ¥ 9
COUNTY TAX 1.250 ¥ 1
LOCAL TAX 1.500 ¥ 1
TOTAL. 87...
HASTERCARD 87
PURCHASE USD$87.83
xrxexxsxxxxx0839 CHIP READ MC

REFH#: 05924P Approved

“Card
00041010

"SF376D4F5772807

NNYOr

!SSUEP

7000008000
"800

How did we do?
Share your feedback on our
survey at www. joann. com, ’storesurvay

CUSTOMER CO

N

992422026995183233
SAVINGS

NNVO

)
{vOor

SJUNIOR ISENIOR

O THM

_Ex.um SCHOOL arts

PRE-APPROVED BY

CNBhE? Ddlien 001625

Date:

) 106070032200[104%AODOOOOJUDUOHDH{ FeS ~
ARC:

Store:

\lﬂJxvxf\

Date:

Amount:

{

ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY

Location:

APPROVED
Johnnyi&riffin

Chief Operations Officer

»

Ercore Serond Approval - Senior Management

Approval:
APPROVED

Encore Final Approval - Board / CEO

Pemse Gritfm——

(Jhiet Executive Officer

Rev. 8/18



Encore Education Corporation
Debit Card Account
16955 Lemon Street
Hesperia, CA 82345
760-956-2632

PAY TO THE
ORDER OF

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA
17442 Main St
Hespena, CA 82345
11-4288/1210

6823

08/13/2020

| $ 1304

One hundred thirty_nine and 84/1 ooﬂ'iﬁtﬁﬁtﬂﬁﬁ*ﬁﬁiﬁﬁii‘i&*fi..‘tt'iii.ﬂtt**“tﬂi“*"liii’iif**ii‘iﬁﬁi*‘.il"t'lttt'itﬂl

Encore Education Corporation
08/13/2020

Date Type
08/12/2020 Bill

Reference

Platinum Business C

Encore Educ%‘gn S&Biﬁ'“ on

Date Type
08/12/2020 Bill

Reference

Platinum Business C

*O0EB 23w 10} 240N 284 212

Original Amount Balance Due

139.84 139.84
Check Amount

Original Amount Balance Due

139.84 139.84
Check Amount

DOLLARS

Payment
139.84
139.84

139.84

6823

Payment
139.84
139.84

138.84

s DI Chack! Ark ™ Carirs Nhank FD Paralla am Ghaaly « o



EXPENSE

PRE-APPROVED !Nm
Name: _Dﬁg_\f»_—&._ﬁibmoms NIOR

H SCHOOL igts
Date:

Student/Parent Requesting Reimbursement:

001627

Date (Y2 —(0S—26

Name {make check payable to):

Address (check will be mailed to this address):

City, State, Zip:

' Date ' Description Total Amount

035 Senicr  + —<shirt 20 %

$

| I

— -

Student/Parent reimbursements will be reimbursed by check on the name listed above and mailed to the address listed above.
Reason:

/Ma/;‘%l SIS

.

Student/Parent reimbursements are not reimbursed on the same day as they are submitted. Zl@t reimbursements

must be signed by the student and the parent, as well as by a school official before they may ¢reimbn@q

!
~

I'hereby certify that the above is an accounting of my expenses incurred on behalf of Encore Jr/Sr'ﬂlfgﬁ Sj:hool, and V"
have attached copies and /or proof of payment. /

PLEASE NOTE: Refunds could take up to 4 to 6 weeks to process Br. v
Parent Signature: Date:

Student Signature: Date: (/2O

CEUSEONLY APPROVED

Approval OYES / CINO Encore Final /.\ppro\ al - Board / CEO
o Denise Griffin
Administrative Signature: Chief Execntive Offate:
APPROVED
ASB Signature: Encore Fisst-A ! — Date:
i IS 10N
Check # AmJﬁﬂngy White Date:
Central Bookkeeping Marager

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com
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Encore Education Corporation WELLS FARGO BANK, NA 6825

Debit Card Account o ihalandhd |
16955 Lemon Street ‘-11-42'8811210 i
Hesperia, CA 92345

760-956-2632 06/13/2020

ORDER OF I$ 20.00

ﬁ.ttﬁt*!ff’!t'tiQ*t.'ﬁti‘*ﬁitiiti*“tiiti“t?t,itit!*tlﬁti.mi*’#tit'tt*t**itttii—ii*it.t*'**.
Twenty and Q0/100

I-D Netnile mem Banl S0 e

Inhil i Cherkl nek ™ Secion Chark

Encore Education Corporation 68 25

"O0BB 25 124 240Y 2B8 21 _

Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/12/2020 Bill - 20.00 20.00 20.00
Check Amount 20.00

Platinum Business C 20.00

Encore Educgjion Sprpsfption _ 6825

Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/12/2020 Bill 20.00 20.00 20.00
Check Amount 20.00

Platinum Business C 20.00



NCR Silver )
(OIS SILVER Qs Gh 30308 ExPENSE | \|\/ ()|

Customer Care: 1-877-270-RRE-APPRGVED BY
Name: %\‘;J-J
Date: _( ‘ﬁga); Ig AT
Invoice Date:  08/24/2020 Account Informafion: ‘e High School

R s g ey ¥ sy _

i
Invoice #: INV04718854 16955 Lemon St O UI 6 2 8
Payment Terms: Due Upon Receipt

Due Date: 08/24/2020 Hesperia, California

92345
) United States
AV ToNINE SN

(760) 605-3343

abarkdull@encorehighschool.com

MY CHARGES
Service
Sliver Account Plan Name Period Qty | Unit Price Subtotal Tax TOTAL
Encare High NCR Sitver Essentials
Schoof Service Plan, Monthiy 08724/2020-09/23/2020 1 $79.00 $79.00 $0.00 $79.00
A-S00071828 Fee, Annual Contract
MY DEVICES
Charge Number Pricing Allowance Used Overage
C-00604260 Free Device 0 57 0
INVOICE TOTALS
Gross Amount: $79.00
Discount: $0.00
Subtotal: $79.00
Tax: $0.00
Total: $79.00
Invoice Balance: $0.00

TRANSACTIONS ASSOCIATED TO THIS INVOICE
Invoice Total $79.00
Tm;)s:;ﬁon Tr;::"a;:l: A Tran.';a;ﬂon Description Applied Amount
08/25/2020 P-00736722 Payment (879.00)
Invoice Balance $0.00
D APPROVED
APPROVE t Encore Final Approval - Board / CEO
“ncore Second Approval - Senior Managemen Deni :
! enise Griffin
AShlm Ba.rkdull Chief Executive Officer
General Executive Manager

Powered by ZUIOIFQ ©2020 NCR Corporation. All rights reserved.



pLACE RECEIPT HERE

001629

12 RECEIPT FLAT DO NOT FOLD IO RASEES

: -k PROVED BY
iome:

L YT S
PSRN

7 5-2820

CA DMV
14855 Corta Drive
Victorville, CA 623905

88/25/20208 89:18:27 AWM
OFFICE:629 TECH:26
TTC:VIR SEQ:8004
DMV FEE $5.680
FD SERVICE FEE $6.12

FD Fee for DMV services

VISA 7120 - EMV_CONTACT
JOSEPH THIBODEAUX

DMV FEE AUTH: 296285
DHV FEE REF: XZSVWXDSY78VP
SVC FEE AUTH: 877523

SVC FEE REF: KBNRS8HYZAAEA

CUSTOMER COPY

DMY.CA.GOV
886-777-8133

APPROVED

i ement
Encore Second Approval - Senior Manag

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

Store:

DEpT. of IMOTal VEA ICES

Date:

4- 25 -46

Amount:

¥ 5./2

Reimbursed To:

VEBIT Chzp

ASB APPROVAL ONLY

Campus:

THANSPOTATIN

Event:

Approval Signature

APPROVED

Raad t L i’n

ore rnal Rppror=

[

Denise Griffip

ocutive QiC
Chief ExecUiVe “Rey., 5/18



001630 EXPENSE
l o) PRE-APPROVED BY

Name: C ; 7 et f
Date: .~ = 7

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES

***CUSTOMER RECEIPT COPY*** f_/
REGISTRATION A 71 J
INFORMATION REQUEST /‘!5 // OI’CT
08/25/20 4/4/4

R62999336294T4P21651
DATE: 08/25/20 TIME: 09:17
REG VALID FROM: 11/30/16 TO 11/30/21
LIC#:4PZ1651 YRMD:17 MAKE:PACE BTM :UTIL VIN :53BPTEA21HF(021193
R/0 :ENCORE EDUCATION CORP, DBA ENCORE HIGH SCHL, 16955 LEMON ST
CITY:HESPERIA C.C.:36 ZIP#:892345
SOLD:00/00/16 RCID:12/09/16 -0CID:12/08/16 LOCD:5
TYPE:PA POWR:0 AXLE:2 WGHT:02437 VEH :41 BODY:F CLAS:EB
REC STATUS:
06/19/20 DOJ STOP
PTI TRAILER

CLEARANCE INFORMATION RECCRDS:
OFFICE WORK DATE TECH/ID SEQ # VALUE FICHE DATE TTC
173 12/09/16 23 0509 = ~00040.00 00/00/00 A00

***END***

SALE $ 5.00
PO 000905066664 0000 000-000

OFFICE - 629 082520 26 0004 VIR $ 5.00

l S

APPROVED

i ent
Encore Second Approval - Senior Managetm

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

APPROVED

0 EO
Encore Final Approval - Board / C

X Denise Griffin

( hicfE:(ecuti\'e Qfficer



Prﬂm

PRE-APPRZISD BY

rﬁézpr |

.

N

001752

Junior e & Name: /2620 Circle One:
ate:
19201 A Bear Valley Road ASB / General Fund
- APLEE YALLEY, DA 92308
(76G) 961 6472 VENDOR:
1 SALL 1950A66 2 Lot 73164, §) AND NO STAPLES \n
1425 08/26/20 12:21
S PRICE
Gy SKu PRLCE DATE OF PURCHASE:
RLUARIS RUMBER 2772065214 \
1 SIS DALY FIE 1 g w\@
71103345694 23.99 )
| SIS OAILY [1E 31 AMOUNT:
118103345644 23.99
I SIPES BALLY THE 31 &‘ZZS"_Q)
1 SIPLS DAILY F1E 33 ccou
71010304545 7 23,95 éfé 1L 5‘“%,,/&(,
PSSl e
Mmmslu 3 12.0 { " ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY
b STPLS DO FLL 199K b tadiulblblg vkt
103346153 12.¢
YON SHAPED JuMB
2129004930 ] ¢ PURPOSE
AYON SHAPEL JidB
2129004936 1.9 %
AYON SHAPEL JUka
1212500449230 1.9 FIRST APPROVAL
DX CRD WHITE HLG
18103322362 1.5
PAY 20:0 -2
» 138G 7624325 15.9
P aY 2020,
61300 /625325 15,9 ﬁPROVED .
AYZY AAG VAL Managemen!
N Senior
038570215412 24,9 Encore Second Apprcwal e 11
AYZI AAG WAL 1K2 ' Ashlin Barkdu
03657621-412 24 O Genefal Execan
Ao lal P " SECOND APPROVAL
o i APPROVED
(‘l.pi:J_f-{vIH-f}HHHHHH|!HIHM k EERE Encore Fipal Approva!-Board CEb
SUBTOTAL 212,34 , Ef;
Standard Yax /. 7500% ifi. 4b Dienise Grifnn
T07AL 4228.80 Clief Executive Officer
US DEBIT HLNE228.,80
Card Ho. o XXXXX00CGKGY 14 L)
Chip Read
Auth No.: 0ocoy7
ATD. : ACGDOOCNSEL AN




PLACE RECEIPT HERE

001632

et ACe

TA  RECEIPT FLAT DO NOT FOLD - NO STAPLES

ELPENSE

. wEZ-LPPROVED BY
fame:

i s-ufz0

SHOP N GO
FGB6145364081

11254 I AVE

HESPERIA , CA
892345

B88/26/2020 360255653
B2:87:46 PM

KHUKKHXRAKRK 7120
Debit

INVOICE B33528
AUTH 686371

PUMP# 4
Regular CR 29.238G
PRICE/GAL $3.879

FUEL TOTAL % 98.88

DEBIT $ 96.88

Custaser -2c0ivatad Furcrase/{ytae
Sits #; G38300ERIN:

St Nmber ¢

Sequancs ke 31%

S peq

FPROVED  BERAT:

Tell us about
your visit | visit
Wi . myBexxonmobil

visit.com
APPROVED
Encore Second Approv !
Johnny Griffin
Chief Operations Officer

ASB RECEIPT FORM

Store:

SHop + (0 MOAL

Date:

8-2p -26

ount;

39%.60 "

Reimbursed To:

D7 2P

. ASB APPROVAL ONLY

Campus:

TN SPHTATION

Event:

Account Expensed:

Approval Signature

al - Senior Management APPRO\, kD

D
Encdre Final Approval - Board / CEC

Denise OrIriti
Chief Executive Officer

Rev. 5/18



EX{PENSE

- ROVED BY P
PRE fz‘&’l EN & E
Name: 3 JUNIORISENIOR
Date: _%/12/22*¥<— HIGH SCHOOL &S

Student/Parent Requesting Reimbursement:

001633

Name {make check payable to):
Address {check will be mailed to this address):

City, State, Zip:

Date Description Total Amount

Yverws Yur DX nes Iappen 200
hecaude OF Cou(é

* 00

Student/Parent reimbursements will be reimbursed by check on the name listed above and mailed to the address listed above.
Reason:

Student/Parent reimbursements are not reimbursed on the same day as they are submitted. Student reimbursements
must be signed by the student and the parent, as well as by a school official before they may be reimbursed

I hereby certify that the above is an accounting of my expenses incurred on behalf of Encore Jr/Sr High Schoo!, and |
have attached copies and /or proof of payment.
PLEASE NOTE: Refunds could take up to 4 to 6 weeks to process

) QO
Parent Signature: A PPR ()Y L ﬁ o Date:

~ D5
. e Fi al Appro\val Bl,![“‘d t
Student Slgﬁgiﬁrre[;g“l“: k ,{; i Q:; & j?[}ﬁ}\q}
Chi{:f.EkA;ecmivc Officer OFFICE USE ONLY'."‘-.,_ .,u/
Approval [YES/CINO
Administrative Signature: _ APPDQ‘ B Date:

£D
ASB Signature: . Ke} PProval . o - Date:
- Cenua‘!B y bit o
Kftownt:,, ©

Check # . Date:

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com
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Encore Education Corporation WELLS FARGO BANK, NA 6837

; 17442 Main St
Debit Card Account Hesperia, CA 92345
16955 Lemon Street 11-4288/1210
Hesperia, CA 92345
760-956-2632 - 08/13/2020

- PAYTOTHE I -
ORDER OF | $ 20000

AR RN RN RETE RN RN ERTELAR AN AR TR h A e dror e et dr i sk o o e e o e o ol o o iy o e o o o e o e o e o e o s e e e
Two hundred and 00/100

00837 L2 L0L 288 2

Encore Education Corporation

08/13/2020 L

Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/13/2020 Bill 200.00 200.00 200.00
Check Amount 200.00

Platinum Business C 200.00

Encore Educgjoq $rpegation _ 6837

Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/13/2020 BiHl 200.00 200.00 200.00
Check Amount 200.00

Platinum Business C 200.00



ENGEREASE

PLACE RECEIPT HERE
TA  RECEIPT FLAT DO

Name:
Date:

EXPENSE
PRE-APPROVED BY

NOT FOLD - NO STAPLES

001634

ASB RECEIPT FORM

Store:
op 760 MoBre

L —-2-7- 20
Date:
b-27-26
SHOP N GO
FGB6145364001
11254 I AVE
HESPERTA CA .
92345 ' Amount:
88/27/2828 360256096 ij’j -0
11:17:54 M
REHKKKKKRNKRK 71 28
Debit
INVOICE 833959 Rejmbursed To:
AUTH 729643
D7 (fRD
PUMP# 4
Regular CR 17.2126 ONLY
PRICE/GAL $3.879 ASB APPROVAL
FUEL TOTAL $ 53.80 Campus:
DEBIT $ 53.08
THANSConTATIOM
[ustoner-activated Purchass/ Captirs
Site 3 B38656AR052I Event:
Shift meper 1
Sequence umber 3185
Smped
WD %60
ccount Expensed:
Tell us about =
your visit ! wisit
Whw  myaxxonmobil
visit.com .
PROVED Approval Signature
l & i nr Manag nent
¢ Second Approval - Sex}l%rf |
Encot ETin
Johnny .(ffs%fﬁ;? APPROVED
Chief Operatio T _Board / CEO

Encore Final Approval

Denise Griglil ., .

Chief Executive Qffee



FXPENSE
PRE-APPRQVED BY

001753

HefEASE

Name:
ACE RECEIPT! Date: S —
L ASB RECEIPT FORM
1A RECEIPTFi
Store:
Quality Tools at Ridicwlou:ly Low Prices . Iw
HESPERIA CA 200006 [—fm FREICHT TOLE
11940 HESPERIA RD
HESPERIA, CA 92345
Telephone: (760) 949-0553
|
O(' 1 635 Date:
b-27F-26
SALE
Customer Name: tamera caines Amount:
Customer Number: 888017275546
: . §13.92
57165 BETTER 9IN ROLLER - 3/4IN $9 95 2
S E $1.99 = $9 955
57135 AVANTI 4IN FOAM ROLLER §2.99
imbursed To:
Subtotal $12.94 Re
Sales Tax 7.750% $0.98 Deper CrRD
Total $13.92
Debit $13.92 ASB APPROVAL Lodh f
Card No. XXXXXXXXXXXX7120 .
Auth. No. 000975 S
uUs DEBIT
Verified By PIN W/A/'TE/UA NCE
Mode: Issuer
AID: ADOOQO00980840 Eveat:
TVR: 8080043000
IAD: 06010R03500000
TS1: 6800
ARC: 00
Please Retain for Your Records Account Expensed:
Store: 00006 Res: 01 Tean: 809906
Date: 8/21/2020 12:21:54 PH Asgoc: XNXXNX
Ticket: ‘01809906 .
Approval Signature
Item(s) Sold: 6
Itea(s) Returned: 0 ;
APPROVED . APPROVED
Joanns served you today gval - Seniof Manageme o Binal Anneaval o Roard L CEO
Thank you for Aogeabnd APPT . $ 8 . pope
e Denise Griffin
g c - S ive Officer
Chief Operations O e e e 5118



ven 2Y 001636

o HIGH scnoon.'aaia Ag B

Student/Parent Requesting Reimbursement:_

Name (make check payable to): _

Address (check will be mailed to this address): _
City, State, zip: IS

Date: 06/04/20

Date Description Total Amount
Prom </
Grad Bash ‘é_
Silent Disco and Senior Mystery Night ‘%

Student/Parent reimbursements will be reimbursed by check on the name listed above and mailed to the address listed above. qo ‘gq
Reason:

Aclivities thal were purchased in the senior packel that student was unable to attend because of COVID-19.

WV oy SinEsN Dading DI
v y ,

wanter  (eCund o akpve &Mﬁ,‘ ., Noly G} sk onh/ had

& balgnee of 401 "'OBY?eCuné”“; .,/5

.,
LT

Student/Parent reimbursements are not reimbursed on the same day as they are submitted. Student reimbursements
must be signed by the student and the parent, as well as by a school official before they may be reimbursed

| hereby certify that the above is an accounting of my expenses incurred on behalf of Encore Ir/Sr High School, and |
have attached copies and /or proof of payment.
PLEASE NOTE: Refunds could take up to 4 to 6 weeks,to process

Parent Signature:

Date: 06/04/20

Student Signature: Date; 06/04/20
OFFICE USE ONLY
Approval [IYES/[CINO APPKU v b:d CEO

Final Approval - B

Administrative Signature: Ere B( “ZEB mcmf 1Eét§m f{in
Ore F, nst A

Pp <ccutive Officer
ASB Signature: Ke "OVal - Adp Ministrae chiel Phate:
Centra) gocy Wbite
Check # AmOtieeping 1, - Date:

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com



Transaction Information

211472020 11:24:11 AM User: Ms. Kelsey
) Ms.
Ticket# 10125045 Sales: Kelsey

Customer Information

Name:
Email:

Purchase Summary
Admiral's Package B 84.13
Qty 1 @ 84.13
Subtotal B4.13
Total 84.13
VISA 84.13
XXXX9873
Sale

Auth: SUCCESS
Entry Method: N/A

Thank you for supporting Encore Ji/Sr High School for the
Arts - Hesperial
rresiiT4-6 weeks to process a refund. There are no refunds
on mealtime or for ticketed events*********

Encore High School
16855 Lemon St.
Hesperia, CA 92345
(760) 956-2632
www.encorehighschool.com
Tax 1D: 208603402




Transaction Information

1/16/2020 2:31:45 PM User: Ms. Amy
Ticket# 10124625 Sales: A“,'::,'
Customer Information
Name:
Email:
Purchase Summary
Admiral's Package B 84.13
Qty 1 @ 84.13
Subtotal 84.13
Total 84.13
VISA 84.13
XXXX9873
Sale

Auth: SUCCESS
Entry Method: N/A

Thank you for supporting Encore Ji/Sr High School for the
Arts - Hesperial
reearese*4-6 weeks to process a refund. There are no refunds
on mealtime or far ticketed evenis*******

Encore High School
16955 Lemon St.
Hesperia, CA 92345
(760) 956-2632
www.encorehighschool.com
Tax ID: 208603402




Encore Education Corporation WELLS FARGO BANK, NA 6826

i 17442 Main St il
Debit Card Account : il
16955 Lemon Street Heﬁﬁi‘gég?;zouf’ i!
Hesperia, CA 92345
760-956-2632 08/13/2020
ORDER OF _ | & o0s7

2 *iii.ﬁﬁﬁﬁtﬁtﬁ*'ititﬂ'i'ﬁ.!"t**tiiiiilt’"i*ﬁ‘i'i’*"’.iiiti*"“"f'f‘ti.ﬁti’ti’ittitii*t*tti
Ninety and 87/100

== DOLLARS

(D Aurere e Bart ==

e AR Phankd el ¥ Baiirm Phasl

*0O0ES 2B 10k 2i0L 2848 20

Encore Education Corporation

oaisz020 |

Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/12/2020 Bill 90.87 - 90.87 90.87

Check Amount 90.87

Platinum Business C 90.87
Bncore Educiiin S2620°1°"  — 6826
Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/12/2020 Bill 80.87 90.87 90.87

Check Amount 90.87

Platinum Business C 90.87



001637

PLACE RECEIPT HERE

EXPENSE

el B=mB T 2T

PRE-APPROVED BY
N .

ENGEREACE

e Date: 4. 2%-2°
TA  WECEPT - ASB RECEIPT FORM
. Us Asia salyice
HESPERIA
17240 OLIVE ST
HESPERIA. CA 92345-9596
(800)275-8777
08/28/2020 12:13 PM Date:
roduc 0 i Pr 5 5
Proet voahe e -6~ X6
M 1 8.25
Aliso Viejo, CA 92656
Weight:1 Lb 6.00 0z
USPS Tracking #
9505 5125 S898 0241 4791 22 \ .
Up to $50.00 included 5090 ﬁ?] [’7‘:’“'
(s} 0 inc [}
Total $8.25 g
PM 1-Day 1 $8.25
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91737
g::’m‘t:é I6b12.00 OSa
ecle el ivery Y 2 A
setur?a:cg? 729 {’2020 Rc:mbm:sed To:
UsPS Tracking
9305 5125 9658 0241 4791 39 DEBIT gﬁﬂ I
Inwﬁo 70 $50.00 tncluded .
Torals o e $8.25 ASB APPROVAL ONLY
PM 1-D 1 $8.25
4 ia, CA 92345 Campus:
Height:1 Lb 1.90 02
e i b
T
UsPS Tracking #
5208 5125 9698 0241 4791 46 /WA/US /0/1217} 71 0r
u:m o $50.00 includad —
10 $50.00 inc .
Total $8.25 Event:
First-Class Maiie 1 32.50
Large Envelope
Midland, TX 79701
Weight:0 Lb 10.00 02
Estlasted Dol luery 22
Total $2.80 Account Expensed:
PM 3-Day 1 $8.45
La Vernia. TX 78121
B oprov Sgane
pact very Day i
U5ps Tyﬁ{""ﬁ‘m ED
r ng \/
9505 5125 9658 onP@O\]ED N PROD .
Insurance §8rmanagem€ﬂ - oard Cel
Up to $50.00 i“"l"‘?&f’ApprO\'a“Se“ ) L Fidal Approva "
Total Encore 5¢¢° Encor®’ e (TS
¥ ; PENISC > e
.::hief Qperations Gt Chief Excout™™ Office
Rev. 5/18

| OF Z



PLACE RECEIPT

TA  ECEIPTF

ryxpensg 001638

ENGEREACE

-APPRO\:}E& FY

HERE e: —
USPS Retail j -\ RONPE L
Waynesvitle, M0 65583

Weight:3 Lb 2,50 Oz

Estimated Delivery Date

Thursday 08/03/2020

USPS Tracking #

9534 6125 $658 0241 4791 &9
Total

PM 1-Day 1
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91701
Weight:2 Lb 12.70 0z
Expected Del tvery Day
Saturday 08/29/2020
USPS Tracking #
9505 5125 9658 024} 4791 77
Insurance
Up to $50.00 included
Total

PM 3-Day 1
Carlotta, CA 95528
Weight:2 b 7.10 02
aviey Ooporvapss
USPS Trackingaﬂ
9305 5125 9658 0241 4791 84

urance
Up to $50.00 I}'lcluded
otal -

$15.55
$8.70

$0.00
$8.70
$10.90

Ins

L T Ty,

Grand Total:

-------—-_-_----------------v..---.--.—.‘.

Debit Card Remit'q
Card Nama:VISA
Account #: X000COGMNT7120
Approval #

Transaction #:490

Receipt #:035926

Debit Card Purchase:$71.15
Cash Back:$0.00

AID: 0
e
PIN:Veritied

Chip

lII!ItII’!ItlIXt!l!!llxltItt!!lr!xtxII
Due to limited transportation
avallability as a result of
nationwide COVID-19 impacts
package delivery times may be
extended. Priority Mail Expressé
service will not change.

r:ttx:xa_w!t:tt:t:v:rltlx:;é:*?'ﬁ‘O\]E{D

Encore

ASB RECEIPT FORM

Store:

US POTAL SERNCEE

Date:

B-2646

ount:

Am

Rejmbursed To:
Dep T CAp

ASB APPROVAL ONLY
Campus:

Event:

Encore fin? . Ceiffin
===
6H}SL ve Officer

Chief Bxectt
Rev. 5/18

2 o Z



EXPENSE
PRC-APPROVED BY

Name: 6o/ ‘%
Date: JUNIOFI

Student/Parent Requesting Reimbursement:
Name {make check payable to):
Address {check will be mailed to this address):

City, State, Zip:

00

1639

Date Description

Total Amount

Sentor ActivireS  Yhat She did nov

254

Partitipade i

2%y

Student/Parent reimbursements will be reimbursed by check on the name listed above and mailed to the address listed above.

Reason:

L)

»
*s
‘s,
»

Student/Parent reimbursements are not reimbursed on the same day as they are submitted. Student reimbursements
must be signed by the student and the parent, as well as by a school official before they may be reimbursed

F hereby certify that the above is an accounting of my expenses incurred on behalf of Encore Jr/Sr High School, and |

have attached copies and /or proof of payment.
PLEASE NOTE: Refunds could take up to 4 to 6 weeks to process

Parent Signature: Date:
Student Signature: Date:
OFFICE USE ONLY
f'll
Approval LIYES / CINO Eacore £ PROVEL
APPROVP Dlndf APPTO\ i Board / ( k¢
Administrative Signature: Encpr. F.’ D crniifa P
PPIovaI A T fhief[ \C(Uf;}( }4[(_
ASB Signature: “Iauon Date: __ "
\..cn BOO 8
Check # Amount: ”‘“8 Mgage, Date:

Corporate DOffice, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345, 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com
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Encore Education Corporation WELLS FARGQ BANK, NA 6850

Debit Card Account He;uﬁ: %7{"93;545
16955 Lemon Street 1‘;8.4263:'1.710
Hesperia, CA 92345 :
760-956 2632 08/13/2020

PAY.TO THE .
ORDER OF _ | $ 28400

H '*ittiiiii*tt'i—'ﬁtit*'iii'ttitti*tﬂ."tﬁﬂ*i’ittti*tii—i*itﬁiit*ti&t&ﬁnttt.i*t-tii**t
Two hundred eighty-four and 00/100 DOLIARS

rooeasor =1z2i0nzaa 2 [T

Encore Education Corporation ‘ 6850
08/13/2020

Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/13/2020 Bill 284.00 284.00 284.00

Check Amount 284.00

Platinum Business C 284.00
Eneore ELCHUARAR" 6850
Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/13/2020 Bill 284.00 284.00 284.00

Check Amount 284.00

Platinum Business C 284.00



@ LearnWorlds 001640

LearnWorlds {CY) Ltd

Gladstonos 120 EXPENSE

Foloune Building,

2nd Floor, 81 . ED BY
e PRE-APPROV

Cyprus Name: e A
Date:

BILLED TO

Denise Griffin

Encore Education Corporation
16955 Lemon Street
Hesperia, California 92345
United States

760-949-2036

DESCRIPTION

Enterprise Plan - Prorated Charges

PAYMENTS & CREDITS
A credit of $193.98 was applied on 30 Aug, 2020 14:09 UTC .

$454.13 was paid on 30 Aug, 2020 14:09 UTC by Visa card ending 0914.

NOTES

Encore Second Approval -

INVOICE

Invoice # 3001-16949
Invoice Date Aug 30, 2020
Invoice Amount $648.11 (USD)

PAID

SUBSCRIPTION

Billing Period Aug 30 to Sep 19, 2020

Next Billing Date Sep 19, 2020

School URL https://www.encorestudent.com

LCM/E" CGV{Q

AMOUNT [USD)
$648.11

Total £648.11
Payments ($454.13)
Credits ($193.98)

Amount Due (UsD)  $0.00

APPROVED

Senior Management

Ashlin Barkdull

General Executive Manager

LearnWorlds (CY) Ltd is incorperated in Cyprus, European Union, with Company registration Number HE380294

Encore Final Approval -

APPROVED

Board / CEC

Denise Griffin

Chief Executive Officer



EXPCMEES
PRE-APPROVED BY 001641

Name: YD e\~ EN%E
Date:

SUNIOR |SENIOR
HIGH

Student/Parent Requesting Reimbursement: _ hate: 7 / Q’} 3020

Name {(make check payable to): .
Address (check will be mailed to this address): _
cit, state, Zip:
Date Description Total Amount
Yot W Dationals 3, ®
H ol '\:e =4 {(%-00

SQ@ao

Student/Parent reimbursements will be reimbursed by check on the name listed above and mailed to the address listed above.
Reason:
TThe erent Los canclled

— — ’
..... ' By /1

Student/Parent reimbursements are not reimbursed on the same day as they are submitted, Student reimbdréements
must be signed by the student and the parent, as well as by a school official before they may be’ reiml_)_ursed

I hereby certify that the above is an accounting of my expenses incurred on behalf of Encare Jr/Sr High ééhool, and |
have attached copies and /or proof of payment.

PLEASE NOTE: Refunds could take up to 4 to 6 weeks to process

Parent Signature:

Date: 1/ {o/200
Date: -7 | (/L0

Student Signature;

OFFICE USE ONLY
B
Approval LIYES/[LINO e
- APPROVED
Administrative Slgnature: APPROVED Encore Fign] AW;! S WS W= PN
FIC0Te First Approval - Adn.'l'inistration : H
ASB Signature: Kelsey Whigg.DcniBatsriffin
Central Bookkeepi SR Chief Executive Officer
Check # Amount: Seping Manager Date:

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345, 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com
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Encore Education Corporation WELLS FARGO BANK, NA 6838

. 17442 Main St

Debit Card Account A

16955 Lemon Street Heiﬁe:gégl‘:;zo“s

Hesperia, CA 92345 08/13/2
760-856-2632 1312020

PAY TO THE .
ORDER OF __; | $ 21500

Two hundred ﬁﬂeen and 00/10ott'i'ti't'!i!i.iiﬁitt**i"'Qifﬁf'li.'*‘itifiii"*.".'ﬁ‘-tfﬁ'ittt.ti"ittttt’l‘iltﬁ!tiditiiiﬁ

DOLLARS

wQOBA 38 1212 i0L 2848 21} _

Encore Education Corporation 6838

Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/13/2020 Bill 215.00 215.00 215.00
Check Amount 215.00

Platinum Business C 215.00

s i seszoer | c83

Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
08/13/2020 Biil 215.00 215.00 215.00
Check Amount 2156.00

Platinum Business C 215.00

Inluit® Checklock ™ Sacuie Chack ED DCeinlls oh Back



ENC

Junior & Senior High School for the Arts

BANK CHARGE FORM 001754

Date: F-31-20
Bank Charge: $.09
Reason: L yenesr (P/I“{’MC’NT
A
Completed by: )/~
17—
Reviewed by:
FIRST APPROVAL: SECOND APPROVAL:

Q

§ = .
AtE% al Ry

g o8 M & =&
o".’gg S 50

= k= = 5
M o B R
By &= By = 'O

‘CEE & B p3

4= =

%Emg < = Q5

g <q3 2

aQ {D o

el 2

= -
Scanned by:

Submission Date:

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com



DEBIT CARD USAGE REPORTS
BY CARD NUMBER

The student services debit account is used for on campus purchases where other means of
purchasing (invoice, check, etc.) is not feasible. Each debit card is reconciled monthly by the
assigned user of the debit card. It is important to note that other people might use the debit
cards contained in these reports, but it is the responsibility of the assigned card holder to
reconcile the card every month. The following reports outline each individual card.

Each card report will have the following information:
The reconciliation report compiled using the bank statement

Receipts / backup documentation for each debit or credit (chronologically)

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345, 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com



Name: [Jepise  GrifFFIN | Credit Card: 0914

Reconciliation Month: August 2020

Date Vendor Purpose Amount
8/3/2020 Facebook MW.,;/ 500.99
8/3/2020 | Box Inc. CAcvA 105 15.00
8/6/2020 | Wix.com PARENMNT COMM « 59.00
8/10/2020 | Quickbooks AcCcOUrTinr~e 25.00
8/20/2020 | Learnworlds LAME - CoV i 299,00
8/24/2020 | Google Ads ANERT I SV & 50.84
8/26/2020 | Staples CLASS SUFPLIES 228.80
8/31/2020 | Learnworlds LULME —COVLE 454,13

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com




M Gmail Kelsey White <kwhite@encorehighschool.com>

Vchrlizi‘i(bur Faceb;ok Ads Receipt (Aécohnt ID: 69551964)

1 message

Denise Griffin <ceo@officerteam.com> Sun, Aug 2, 2020 at 7:53 AM
To: Kelsey White <kwhite@encorehighschool.com>

EXPENSE
PRE-APFROVED BY

Forwarded message
From: Facebook Ads Team <advertise-noreply@support.facebook.com>

Date: Fri, Jul 31, 2020 at 10:08 AM Name:
Subject: Your Facebook Ads Receipt (Account |D: 69551964) Date:
To: Denise Griffin <ceo@officerteam.com> Puly 25, 20

n Receipt for Denise Griffin (Account ID: 69551964) M—&Jwy

Summary
AMOUNT BILLED DATE RANGE
Jun 30, 2020, 12:00 AM - Jul 22, 2020, 11:59 PM
$500l99 USD PRODUCT TYPE
Facebook Ads
BILLING REASON PAYMENT METHOD
Remaining ad costs at the end of the month. Visa*0914 APPROVED
SBzhe0BvALS SEEmPApproval - Senior Management
Ashlin Barkdull
General Executive Manager
CAMPAIGN RESULTS AMOUNT
Ongoing Lead Generation Promotion Encore High School 47,168 $299.99
Impressions
@ [07/19/2020] Promoting Encore High School 's form created 23,496 $201.00
on Sun Jul 19, 2020 8:39am Impressions
CAMPAIGN TOTAL $500.99
APPROVED
/CEQ
TOTAL Encore Final Approval - Board ¢ $500.99

Denise Griffin

Chief Executive Officer
Transaction |D: 3030867 197030892-6023546

Thanks, [



INVOICE

EXPENSE
INV08122313
. VED BY
PRE AE;PRO PO Number:
Name: :
Nate:
Sold To: Account Number: B01330213
dg@officerteam.com tnvoice Number:  INV08122313
Denise Griffin ﬂ 5 PO Number:
Bill To: A [ 4 AY Invoice Date:  08/02/2020
dg@ofiicerteam.com e Payment Due By: 08/02/2020
Denise Griffin Payment Terms: Due Upon Receipt
16955 Lemon Street Payment Method:  CreditCard
Hespena California 92345
United States
Service Unit Price Quantity Subtotal Tax TOTAL
Starter Licenses
Service Period: 08/02/2020-09/01/2020 $5.00 3 $15.00 $0.00 $15.00
Invoice
Sublotal: $15.00
Tax: $0.00
Total: $15.00
Balance
Due: $0.00
Currency: UsD
P and Ad e
Transaction Date Transaction Number Transaction Type Notes Amount
08/02/2020 P-09212135 Payment ($15.00)
Balance
Due: $0.00

Please nole that failure to pay this invoice by the due date provided may resuit in suspension of services and the accrual of a late fea as oullined in the

Box Setvice Agreement.

Payments remitted without reference to relevant invoice number(s) will not be processed and will be returned.

Need io Update your Credit Card?

Submit new billing info

online at: https://www.box.com/update
{be sure to login as the Box

administrator)

Account Number: B01330213

rmation securely Invoice Date:  08/02/2020
Invoice Number:  INV08122313

Payment Due Date:  08/02/2020

Total Amount Due: $0.00
APPROVED Amount Enclosed:
Encore Second Approval - Senior Management
Ashlin Barkdull APPROVED
General Executive Manager B <al - Board / CEO

Encore Final Appro

D enise Gf’l ffin

Chief Executive Qfficer

Copy of our W-9: billing.app.box.com/W-9

General billing inquiries: hitps://community.box.com/
For additional billing assistance or to pay by credit card, submit a case by visiting:

https://cloud.box.com/SubmitCase or call us at:
1-877-729-4269

Box Inc. | 900 Jefferson Ave, Redwood City, CA 94063



WiX com

e e e e N e .

Wix.com LTD _E’,)(P——E—‘l.’s’jé BY Issued to:

40 Namal Tel Aviv 6350671 p o W Denise Giffin

Israel Name: 16955 Lemon Street Hesperia
Date: / US-CA United States

Encore Education Comporation

Invoice #727708753 @ Aug 4, 2020 Paid

Description Site Billing Period Quantity  Amount
Ascend encorehighschool.com Monthly 1 $59.00
Ascend Unlimited Aug 4, 2020 - Sep 4, 2020

Payment Method: Visa *™* 0914 Subtoal -
Total 659,00
APPROVED 1
Enco Second Approval - Semo(r1 M;niz!gemen
“NICOTE
Barkau
GAenekrlall ]]::leecunve Manager APPROVED

DenlSe Grlfﬁﬂ

Chief Executive Officer

Feel free to contact us: = wix.com/support Qy 1-415-639-9034 7 wixcom/contact



M G mall Kelsey White <kwhite@encorehighschool.com>

Fwd: We received your QuickBooks subscription payment!
1 message

Denise Griffin <ceo@officerteam.com> Tue, Nov 10, 2020 at 8:15 AM
To: Kelsey White <kwhite@encorehighschool.com>

= "‘-w'mmlr%grm.%&' it i P W N
From: Intult QuickB ‘@am <intuit@notifications.intuit.com> S
Date: Sun, Aug 9, 2020 at 2:29 PM
Subject: We received your QuickBooks subscription payment!
To: <ceo@officerteam.com>

EXPENSE
PRE-APPROVED BY
infurt Name; éq,[M
@qulckbooks. Dat:

Payment success ﬁy W

Denise Griffin, thank you for
your payment.

Invoice number: 1000160894818
Invoice date: 08/09/2020

Total: $25.00
Payment method: VISA ending in
APPROVED ey
Encore Second Approval - Senior Management
Ashlin Barkdull

eral Executive Manager
Sign in to gfsli‘ckBooks where you can see your billing history and view, save, and print your

invaice.

View billing histo%?

Encore Findl -
e
Chic
Account details
Billed to: Encore ASB

Company ID ending: 1556
ltems on this invoice: QuickBooks Online Simple Start



@ LearnWorlds

LearnWorlds (CY) Ltd
Gladstonos 120
Foloune Building,
2nd Floor, B1
Limassol 3032
Cyprus

BILLED TO

Denise Griffin

Encore Education Corporation
16955 Lemon Street
Hesperia, California 92345
United States

760-949-2036

DESCRIPTION

Learning Center Plan 299

PAYMENTS

$299.00 was paid on 19 Jul, 2020 16:50 UTC by Visa card ending 0914,

NOTES

APPROVED

roval - genior M

Encore Second

EXPENSE
PRE-AEPROVED BY

Name: (o f’w
Date: '

anagement

APPROVED
re Final Approva\ - B
Denise Griffin

Chief ExecutiV

INVOICE

Invoice # 3001-14490
Invoice Date jul 19, 2020
Invoice Amount $299.00 (USD)

PAID

SUBSCRIPTION

Billing Period Jul 19 to Aug 19, 2020

Next Billing Date Aug 19, 2020

School URL https://encore.learnworlds.com

Total

Payments

Amount Due (USD)

[ CMF

Coury
C ot

LearnWorlds (CY) Ltd is incorporated in Cyprus, European Union, with Company registration Number HE380294

oard / CEO

e Officer

AMOUNT (USD)
$299.00

$299.00
($299.00)

$0.00

coHT



Googler —

Statement PRE-APPROVED BY

Name:

Date: -
To
Denise Griffin
Ensore Education Commaration:. - oo raoie - oty sonbiiairs e e
HESPERIA, CA 92345
United States
Details Google Ads

. Payments account ID................. 9608-7530-6581-1070 Summary for Aug 1, 2020-Aug 31, 2020
Payments profile ID............cocecnmreees 4285-2345-0599 Starting balance
Statement date, ... iseeseeneeereeAUG 31, 2020 Total new activity
Total payments received

. Ending balance in USD

This is not a bill. :
This is a summary of billing activity for the time period stated above. WV’?/

. ement
al - Seniof Manag
gecond ApProY
‘Encore e hhn Bafkdu“ :
tive Managet Encore Final ApP

eral Execy .
Ger Denise ¢
Chief ExecuttV

APPROVED

roval - Board / CEO

Griffin

e Officer

$50.84
$0.00
-$50.84

5000

Pagetof 2



Junior

O i

NICERE

Gard Mo, ;o AxsXx (o i
Chip Read

Aulh N . uuch 7

ALD, . ADBIBOONSS8 B

"EXPENSE 001631

sRiE-APPROVED BY|
Name: (4 o Circle One:

ate: _o/¥ /20
19201 A Bear Vailev Road ' ASB / General Fund
P APFEE YAILLY, Lg ‘r;’d[xﬁ
[:bl'ﬁﬁll» VENDOR:
7 ubLL nm& 2 40l 13164, §) AND NO STAPLES S)ﬂ-ms
13' 08,/2c/20 12: 2 i\
Oty SKU > SE
1Y PRLCE DATE OF PURCHASE:
GLHARDL LUMBER 2772219 \ |
U S DALY FEL 31 g w\@
HIHIRRE S E] 24499 3
I OSIPES ey 11 3 AMO?T'
2101074 0494 23
s DALY FHr 4) —&—?’ .80
71810 534745 23.99 -REHFBORGETEF ACCOUNT:
T OSIFS Dally 1 EF 31 ;2 2 5;* p
71610204505 3.4 W
| Elftféihgl FEL 98 B T e e e e (e NPTV e Yy
Nt 15 iz i ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY -
bOLIPEY DI FLE 9K et ——— -l
}UJ-M;. ]'l ) 1l
Yol SIAPEC JUMB
N2 1¢ PURPOSE: :
AYON SHAPEL i f 4 -
21295550 : (2
AYOR SHEAPEL JUB: Vi 4
L IZ1EIN02G35 1.9 FIRST APPROVAL
14D CRD hiﬂi Hei)
]b“ljj?l IUL ]h
PAY 202020
V360 /h25325 5.9
1 AY 202402
AYZY AAG WALE 4 e 1 - Senior Management
Dab5 7021541 ¢ 4.4y EngoﬁeSecond kp?row cl ]]
AYZ1 ARG HALL 1ax2 Ashiin Barkdu
B3G5 I62 1417 9 e anagkl
= Genejal [
Hbidlpecic] B SECOND APPROVAL
BT o i ¢} f‘—\ PPROVED ]
crbd bbb nbiabb bt a b et it b g t1he Fnu“cpimLAvaVM—Bowd CE(
SUBTO1AL FARINT - . . fﬁﬂ
Standard 1as /.15t . 36 Dinise Grt
AL 128,80 Clfief Executive Officer
US DEBTT U226 bu




@ LearnWorlds

LearnWorlds (CY) Ltd

Gladstonos 120 EXPENSE

Foloune Building,

2nd Floor, B1 PRE_ApPROVED BY

Limassol 3032
Cyprus Name:

nVidy

Date:

BILLED TO

Denise Griffin

Encore Education Corporation
16955 Lemon Street
Hesperia, California 92345
United States

760-949-2036

DESCRIPTION

Enterprise Plan - Prorated Charges

PAYMENTS & CREDITS

A credit of $193.98 was applied on 30 Aug, 2020 14:09 UTC .

INVOICE

Invoice # 3001-16949
Invoice Date Aug 30, 2020
Invoice Amount $648.11 (USD)

PAID

SUBSCRIPTION

Billing Period Aug 30 to Sep 19, 2020

Next Billing Date Sep 19, 2020

School URL https://www.encorestudent.com

LcMF - Covild
AMOUNT {USD)
$648.11

Total $648.11
Payments ($454.13)
Credits ($193.98)

Amount Due (UsD) $0.00

$£454.13 was paid on 30 Aug, 2020 14:09 UTC by Visa card ending 0914, PROVED

NOTES

Encore Second Approval - Senior Management

Ashlin Barkdui]

General Executive Manager

LearnWorlds (CY) Ltd is incorporated in Cyprus, European Union, with Company registration Number HE380294

APPROVED

EO
Encore Final Approval Board / CE

Denise Grifiin

Chief Executive Officer



AVA
X

CERE

7
Junior & Senior High School

for the Arts

Name: JOSEPH THIBODEAUX

Credit Card: 7120

Reconciliation Month: August 2020

Date Vendor Purpose Amount
8/4/2020 Walmart 6.40
OFFICE SUPPLIES
8/7/2020 Arco 45.35
FUEL
8/12/2020 | Harbor Freight 417
PAINT SUPPLIES FOR D-12
8/12/2020 | Shop N Go 35.00
FUEL
8/12/2020 | Shop N Go 90.00
FUEL
8/24/2020 | Costco Gas 47.00
FUEL
8/26/2020 | CADMV 5.00
INSURANCE CLAIM FCR TRAILER
8/26/2020 CA DMV 0.12
UNKNOWN
8/26/2020 | Shop N Go 90.00
FUEL
8/27/2020 | Shop N Go 53.00
FUEL
8/27/2020 | Harbor Freight 13.92
PAINT SUPPLIES FOR CAMPUS
8/28/2020 | USPS 71.15
MAIL OUT PACKAGES FOR RECORDS
APPROVED
Encore Final Approval - Board / CEO
APPROVED Denise Griffin
Encore Second Approval - Senior Management Chief Executive Officer
Johnny Griffin
Chief Operations Officer

Corporate Office 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036 www.encorehighschool.com



ENGEREACE

' ACE RECEIPT HERE

‘APE__ICEIPT FLAT DO NOT FOLD - NO STAPLES ASB RECEIPT FORM
EXPENSE Store:
PRE-fPRQVED BY WALMART
Name:
Date:
Date:

Give us Teadbeck ¥ survey.walmart.cos
Thank you! ID ¥:7FSGXHKSBPH

Walrnart Si<

SIERCENTER
760-9%1-5CC5 Mg~:STEVE
11855 AMARGOSA RD
VICTCRVILLE: CA 92395
FILE FOLDER 0)7‘873‘{:%?7‘ X

0
RE

SUBTOTAL
TAX1 7.790X%

.o

g

=
ocooou
2888

|

DEBYT

6.40 TOTAL FLRCHASE
uUs DEBIT anssx wume xsxx 20 1 0
REF # 021700403S

NETHORK ID. OC3% AFPR OXDE 050642
US DEBIT

AID AO0O0000SEI5A0
AMC 29A3EFBAD453SEC
TERMINAL # SCO1:95€
08/04/20  07:44:50
8 TIEmS SOD 1
TCH 2604 3314 3474 0049 9187

i

APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senior Management

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

0% o4 28

Amount:

$ b 49

Reimbursed To:

_peBty CAeD

ASB APPROVAL ONLY

Campus:

CJEFICE SVPPLIES

Event:

Account Expensed:

Encore §inal Approval -

IDenise Gnffin

Fhief Executive Officer

Rev. 5/18



LACE RECEIPT HERE

ENGHREACE

APE”SCEIPT FLAT NONNT FOT N - NO QTAPILES

EXPENSE

PRE-APPROVED BY

Name:
Date:

ARCO GASOLINE
ARCO AMPM 42318
16815 MAIN ST
HEPERIA CA
ARC042318081

_-7-

DATE 8/7/20 6:18

TRAN® 86B2139-

PUMP# B8

SERVICE LEVEL: SELF

PRODUCT : REGULAR

GALLONS: 15.106

PRICE/G: $2.9749

FUEL SALE $45.608

debitfee $8.35
DEBIT $45.35

FinalSale Receipt
DEBIT $45.35

Payment from Primary
Account

doickiokkk* 7128

Auth #: 828988
Odometer:

Resp Code: B886

Stan: 8838162912

Retference: 33351

APPNAME US DEBIT
AID : ADGHABARI98E846
APP CRYPTOGRAM :
ARQGC 2D984BEGDA2927F
1]

ENTRY :

PIN USED

Insert

SITE ID: ARCO4231888
1 :

APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senior Management

THANK YOU Johnny Griffin
THANK YOU Chief Operations Officer
FOR CHOOSING ARCO
COMMENTS?
CALL 1868-322-2728
A

ASB RECEIPT FORM

Store:

Allp GASOLINE

Date:

68 67 -2¢

Amount:

g 4555

Reimbursed To:

Db T chep

ASB APPROVAL ONLY

Campus:

FUEL-

Event:

Account Expensed:

Approval Signature
PPROVED

EnuﬁéFhﬂlAppva—Bomd/CEO

D

fiise Qrifim

Chief Executive Officer

Rev. 5/18



EXPENSE E&’% AQB

PRE-APPROVED BY

LACE RECEIPT HERE Name:
APF iCEIPT FL: Date: - 1I‘Z—L0 ASB RECEIPT FORM
HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS Store:

" THESPERIA CA 800006
11940 HESPERIA RD
HESPERIA, CA 92345

Telephane: (760} 949-0558

Harpor FleisH T 700Ls

Date:
06 - 17 - 26
SALE
Customer Name: Joe Thibodeaux
Customer Number: 888019013659 Amount:
63767 PAINT ROLLER SINGLE 1/2IN $3.87 ﬁ ¢' /7
IR $1.29 = §3.87
Subtotal $3.87
Sales Tax 7.750% $0.30 : .
Kk eimbursed To:
Total $4.17 R
Debit $4.17 ! 7 g
Card No. XKXXXXKXXAXX?120
Auth. No. 001550 ASB APPROVAL ONLY
US DEBIT
Chip Read Campus:

Verified By PIN
Hode: Issuer
AID: ADOOO000980340

TVR: 8080048000 M A}/\/ TENANCE
IAD: 06010R03608000

TSI: 6800 Event:

ARC: 00

Please Retain for Your Records

Store: 3000‘ Ren: 01 Teen: 1804430
Date: 8/12/2020-8:56:26 A" Rusoc: XXXXXX .
Ticket: 01804430 Account Expensed:

Item{s) Sold: 3
Item{s) Returned: 0 AP PROVED
gl Encore Second Approval - Senior Mandgement  Approval Signature
ristina served gdou today. .
Thank wou for shoppina at JOhImyGl’lfﬁn
HESPERIR CR ¥00DO6 Chief Operations Officer APPROVED

Enclire Final Approval - Board / CEO

Denise Griffin

Chief Executive Officer

Rev. 5/18



TNGEREACE

Date: F—i12-2o0

AL apre

SHOP N GO
FGB6145364081

11254 I AVE
HESPERIA s CA
92345

88/12/2020 360248876
81:39:32 PM

HEAKHHHHHRKKK 7128
Debit

INVOICE 827285
AUTH 732618

PUMP# 7
Regular CA 11.367G
PRICE/GAL $3.879
FUEL TOTAL $ 35.88

DEBIT $ 35.88

fustimer-activated Purchase/Capture
Sits #: BESGB583E092TY

Sift hader 1

Sequanca Mumber 38229

Siped

MPNED  TIZM6

Tell us about
your visit | visit
www .myexxonmobil
visit.com

APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senior Management

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

’)LLACE RECEIPT HERE
TAPF=ECEIPT FLAT DO NOT FOLD - NO STAPLES ASB RECEIPT FORM
EXPENSE
PRE-APPROVED BY Sl
Name: Wf Y/ 6‘0 /%é//

Date:

& -12-26

Amount;

4 25.66

Reimbursed To:

LeB,t Caep

| ASB APPROVAL ONLY

Campus:

[Fret

Event:

Account Expensed:

Approval Signature
APPROVED

Edkcore Final Approval - Board / CEOQ

—

Chief Executive Officer

Rev. 5/18



LACE RECEIPT HERE

ENCIRE AQR

APFECEIPT FLAT DO NOT FOLD - NO STAPEXPENSE

PRE-APPROVED BY

Name:

Date: 7 & | i,_w

Joeys
J’/gﬂuag&

SHOP N G0
FGO6145364081

11254 1 AVE
HESPERIA  , CA
92345

08/12/2628 360249011
82:84:81 PM

KERKKKHRKKRK 7120
Debit

INVOICE 827229
AUTH 737638

PUMP# 7
Regular CA
PAICE/GAL

29,2386
$3.879

FUEL TOTAL $ 98.88

DEBIT $ 96.88

Site #: RG53336300003%07
Sttt Mmber 1

Sequence Mmder 3053
Suiped

RVED TITER

Tell us about
your visit | wisit
v .myexxonmabil
visit.com

APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senior Management

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

ASB RECEIPT FORM

Store:

spoe 0 Go 1obel

Date:

06 -12-26

Amount:

3 %.00

Reimbursed To:

Depif (ard

I ASB APPROVAL ONLY

Campus:

FuelL

Event:

Account Expensed:

Approval Signature
\PPROVED

Encurchinal Approval - Board

CEO

~

Chief Executive QOfficer

Rev. 5/18



PLACE RECEIPT HERE

HeEASE

T/ RECEIPT FLAT DO NOT FOLD - NO STAPLES

EXPENSE

ASB RECEIPT FORM

Y

PRE-APPRQVED
Name: Store:
Date: ;g-w—iﬂ*'m@ WHOLESHE

COSTCO.

C=—a RSO

togtoon #1010
14555 Ualley Center Dr
viotorville, CA 92392

Member$ 111748605283

Invoioeit B3L18
pate: 88/24/20
Time: 89:38
Autht 525157
DB _AQG -
ssnuntnnsnnny120

Pump Gallons Price
14 16.912 $ 2.779

Produoct Amount
Regular $ u7.00
Total Sale $ w7.00

SALE- Card Swiped
Approved
TranIDi 023714883418

Thank you
For your purchase of
Kirkland Signature
Fuel
VUisit Costoc.com
Search: Fusl

T
APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senior Management

Encore

= Chief Operations Officer

8-29-26"

Amount:

44760

Reimbursed To:

lesir (AED

Campus:

THANS ot ATION

Event:

Account Expensed:

final Ap!

Approval Signature

APPROVED

proval - Board Ccro

enise Gritim
Chief Execut

ve Officer

Rev. 5/18



PLACE RECEIPT HERE

TA  RECEIPT FLAT DO NOT FOLR NG BISE £

Wi ASE

ASB RECEIPT FORM

D nE-LPPROVED BY
'zme:
Zude: = P

CA DKV
14855 Corta Drive
Victorville, CA 92395

08/25/2020 89:168:27 AM
OFFICE:629 TECH: 26
TTC:VIR 8EQ:0004
pMV FEE g$6.00
FD SERVICE FEE $8.12

FD Fee for DRV services

VISA 7120 - EMV_CONTACT
JOSEPH THIBODEAUX

DMV FEE REF:  XZSVWXDSY7OVP
SVC FEE AUTH: 877523
SVC FEE REF:  KBNR5GHYZAAEA

CUSTOMER COPY

DMV.CA. GOV
880-777-0133

APPROVED

i i
Encore Second Approval - Senior Managemer

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

Store:

DePT. of MOTae VEA ICIES

Date:

4- 25 -426

Amount:

7 5./2

Reimbursed To:

DEBIT Chzp

I ASB APPROVAL ONLY ::

Campus:
THANSFHTATION
Event:
Account Expensed:
Approval Signature
APPROVED

Raoard (ﬂl‘(_}

1
Enfore Final APprov™

Denise Griffin
Chief Executive | %écvu e



e EXPENSE

-:-”m’ % PRE-APPROVED BY
B e Name:
A Pubic . VIC H e Date:

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES
***CUSTOMER RECEIPT COPY*** oF
REGISTRATION _
INFORMATION REQUEST NS, d oHTA T
08/25/20 ﬂ/}
R62999336294T4P21651
DATE: 08/25/20 TIME: 09:17
REG VALID FROM: 11/30/16 TO 11/30/21
LIC#:4PZ1651 YRMD:17 MAKE:PACE BTM :UTIL VIN :53BPTEA21HF021193
R/0 :ENCORE EDUCATION CORP, DBA-ENCORE HIGH SCHL, 16955 LEMON ST
CITY:HESPERIA C.C.:36 ZIP#:92348 —li
SOLD:00/00/16 RCID:12/09/16+0CID:12/09/16\L0CD:5
TYPE:PA POWR:0 AXLE:2 WGHT:02437 VEH #4]

EH 7411 \BODY :F CLAS:BB

REC STATUS: o R i:z?“”?{ \5\ 7 \
06/19/20 DOJ STOP o Py v o O 0
PTI TRAILER T s U 8

! "':'. : {K’.f‘,-\.\'*,‘}.;j //
CLEARANCE INFORMATION RECQRDS: J{ =\ /
OFFICE WORK DATE  TECH; WH (¥ YALUE  FICHE DATE  TTC
173 12/09/16 23 N7 0509 - 400040.00  00/00/00 A00

_\_/

* * % END * k%
SALE $§ 5.00
XXXXXXXXXXXXX 0000 000-000

OFFICE - 629 082520 26 0004 VIR $ 5.00

S ey
I — e

TEPATIMK™ OF MOIOR YEMES TS
A Pubiic Service Agency

APPROVEDM -
acore Second Approval-Ser:ior anagem
e Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Office?

APPROVED

d/CEO
Encore Final Approval - Boar

Denise Griffin

Chief Executive Officer




PLACE RECEIPT HERE

et ASE

TA  XECEIPT FLAT DO NOT FOLD - NO STAPLES

EXPENSE

CE-Z.PPROVED BY
Fame:

Dite:_ Z s-2%20

SHOP N GO
FGO6145364001

11254 I AvE
HESPERIA , CA
82345

08/26/2020 3KE255653
02:07:46 PM

HKEHKHKXKNHKK 7120
Debit

INVOICE 833528
AUTH 886371

PUMP# 4
Regular CR
PRICE/GAL

29,2366
$3.879

FUEL TOTAL ¢ 08.88
DEBIT $ 98.88

P,
Custmer-xctivated Purcrase/{apture

Site #: BESGGRORA002330:

Saft Reber 1

Sequencs Rader 3%

Saged
FOPROVED GE63TY

Tell us about
your visit | Visit
W . myaxxonmobil
visit.com

APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senior Management

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

ASB RECEIPT FORM

Store:

SHop ¢ (0 MOBL

Date:

8-12p -26

Amount:

$ B.00

Rejmbursed To:
DT 2o

ASB APPROVAL ONLY

Campus:

TWNNSPHTATIO

Event:

Account Expensed:

Approval Signature
APPROVED

Q
Encfre Final Approval - Board / CE

pDenise Gritm

Chief Executive Officer

Rev. 5/18



PLACE RECEIPT HERE

R ASe

A RECEIPT FLAT DO NOT FOLD - NO STAPLES

EXPENSE
PRE-APPROVED BY

Name:
Date:

L =2-7- 20

SHOP N GO
FGB6145364001

11254 I AVE

HESPERIA , CA
82345

08/27/2026 360256896
11:17:54 am

HXKHXKXHNRKK 7128
Debit

INVOICE 833351
AUTH 729843

PUMP# 4
Regular CR
PRICE/GAL

17.2126
$3.879

FUEL TOTAL $ 53,80

DeEBIT $ 53.88 ON
Custoner-activated Rethise)Ceptare
Site #: 38586006093 Event:
Seqence Revar 165
i
m m
——
Tell us about - t |
your visit | yisit
Wi -my@xxonmobil
visit.com ccount Expe l
ignature
APPROVE'DMM% T howronisigm
T
Encore Second Approval éﬁ%f "
= ‘ { - Board / CEO
E?l-;OfC Final Approva

ASB RECEIPT FORM

Store:

q0p 760 MoBr

Date:

8-27-26

Amount:

P93 -2

Rejmbursed To:

Detl7 OreD

I ASB APPROVAL ONLY

Campus:

Denise Grifill, o
Chief Executive OIitt



PLACE RECELIPT |

TA  RECEIPTF)

EXPENSE
PRE-APPRGVED BY
Name: W
Date: £ 27-29

[HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS

Quality Tools ul Ridimlousi'j Low Priens
HESPERIAR CA #0000
11940 HESPERIA RD
HESPERIA, CR 92345
Telephone: (760) 949-0558

SALE
Customer Name: tamera caineg
Customer Number: 888017275546
57165 BETTER 9IN ROLLER - 3/41IN $9 95
58 $1.99 s $9.95
57135 AVANTI 4IN FOAM ROLLER $2.99
Subtotal $12.94
Sales Tax 7.750% $0.98
Totel $13.92
Debit $13 .92
Card No. XXXKXXXAXXRNT120
Auth. No. 000975
US DEBIT
Chip Read
Verified By PIN
Hode: Issuer

AID: RO00CO0D098GE40
TVR: 8080042000
IAD: 06010A03500000
TSI: 6800

ARC: 00

Plesse Retain for Your Records

Store: 00006 Rea: 01 Tran: 809906
Date: 8/21/2020 12:21:64 PN Asgoc: AXX0
Ticket': '0180990¢

Item(s) Sold: 6
Iten(s) Returned: 0

Joanna served ;ou fodoq!gi]?}?
Thank uou for ghopse

et ACE

ASB RECEIPT FORM

Store:

Haep® FREICHT TS

Date:

b-RF-26

Amount:

£15.92

Rejmbursed To:
D& Crep

ASB APPROVAL ONLY

Campus:

M/}/,U/(_E-/VA NCE

ROVED

Event:

Account Expensed:

Approval Signature

APPROVED

d Approval - Senior Managem
n *

Chief Operations Officer

Denise Griffin

ief Executive Officer
Chief Executiv eReV. 3” 8



TA  ECEIPT

EXPENSE

PRE-APPROVED BY
PLACE RECEIPT HERE N "
e Date: #5- 2%-2°

INGEACE

= TR e

HESPERTA
17240 OLIVE ST
HESPERIA, CA 92345-9998
08/28/2020

' 1

Aliso Viejo, CA 92656
Welght:1 Lb 6.00 02
UsPS Tracking #

__ 9505 5125 9658 0241 4791 22

s $0.00
Up to $50.00 included

n $8.25

PM 1-Day 1 o

Weight:1 Lb 2.00 02
Expacted Del ivery Day
USP%CS Tracking #

- $0.00
Up to $50.00 included

Total wo

PM 1-Day . o
elght:1'Lb 1.90 02
USPS Tracking
Ins 9505 5125 9658 0241 4791 46
$0.0C
UD to $50.00 included
e $8.25

First- Class Han. N o
Large Envel
Midiand. TX 79701
Weight:0 Lb 10. 00 0z
Estiuated Delivery Date
ay 09/01/2020
rora] $2.80

"8 $8.45
La Verma ™ 78121
Weight:0 'b 13.60 02
Expected Delivery Day
Ilgb.gd%yaga{t)i/gmg
racking
9505 5125 9658 02 VE
Inﬂrlgussomi l -P'P O’ Sm r
1o ) %V )
Hreea Encote gg. l"%:'!'t.ppm

managemem

ASB RECEIPT FORM

Store:

Us Asta seyice

Date:

b-25- %6

715"

DEBIT Az

ASB APPROVAL ONLY

Campus:

TRANSPOLTAT] 07

Event:

A PROV ED

Eacore Fiy:

= 15€ Uhun

: Chief Operations Officer

LChxef E\&cuuvg Officer
Rev. 5/18

| OF 2.



V4
PLACE RECELPT HERE {:0 4

—

TA. ECEIPTF

IR ACE

USPS Retall Ground® 1
Haynesviile, MO 65583
Welght:3 Lb 2.50 02
Estimated De)ivery Date
Thursday 09/03/2020
USPS Tracking #

t ?534 6125 9658 0241 4791 69

ota

PM 1-Day 1

Rancho Cucamonga, CA $1701
Weight:2 Lb 12.70 0z
Expected Delivery Day
Saturday 08/29/2020
USPS Tracking #
9505 5125 9658 0241 4791 77

Insurance

l‘Jp to $50.00 included

$15.55
$8.70

$0.00
$8.70
$10.90

Tota

PM 3-Day 1
Carlotta, CA 95528
Waight:2 Lb 7.10 0z
Expected Del fvery Day
Tuesday 09/01/2020
USPS Tracking #

9505 5125 9658 0241 4791 84

Insurance

Up to $50.00 | |uded
Total’ 7

Debit Card Remit'd
Card Nama:VISA
Account 2 KON T 120
Approval #
Trancaction #:490
Receipt #:035526
Debit Card Purchase:$71.15
Cash Back:$0.00
AID: 1] Chip

AL:US DERIT
PIN:Verified

it bl LU

xl‘!ll‘lttlllttt!l'l‘ll!l!l"ll!ttl‘tttll
Due to 1imited transportation
availability as a result of
nationwide COVID-19 impacts
package delivery times may be
extended. Priority Mail Express®
service will not change.

XELRXK l"'l’ltll_t_'!tl’!l EAXERXRETRR U

ASB RECEIPT FORM

Store:

US FOsTAL SERVICEE

Date:

b - 2826

Amount:

Rejmbursed To:

Db t7 Crep

' ASB APPROVAL ONLY
Campus:

Event:

Account Expensed:

Approval Signature

T\PPROVED

ywval
Encore ;inal Appro

e GEHHO
Jbenlst Officer

Chict Executive

. Rev.5/18

2 0F 72



i \
Junior & Senior High School for the Arts

Name: Kiara Sampson | Credit Card: 3686
Reconciliation Month: August 2020
Date Vendor Purpose Amaount
8/12/2020 | Motor Vehicle School Advertisement 750.00
8/13/2020 | USPS Student Mail 108.55
8/14/2020 | Amazon Marketplace IT Equipment 1358.40
8/17/2020 | Amazon Marketplace IT Equipment 762.80
APPROVED

Encore Final Approval - Board / CEQ

Denise Griffin

Chief Executive Officer

Corporate Office 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036 www.encorehighschool.com




IMVYI RNS Communications, Inc. dba

m Motor Vehicle Network Invoice
neTwork 1 Selleck Street - 3rd Floor DATE 8/1/2020
Norwalk, CT 06855 EXPENSE
(203) 899-1700 PRE-APPROVED BY INVOICE#  20-40027
Name:; N
D .
BILL TO: A Foj-zo
Encore Education Corp
Kelsey White
S.Lemon Steet. e,

Hespena, CA 02385

A OVELTISIVG

TERMS - Credit Card

DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT

MOTOR VERICLE NETWORK ADVERTISING IN THE FOLLOWING 750.00 750.00
CALIFORNIA DMV LOCATION(s): Viclorville - Broadcast

APPROVED

Encore Final Approv al - Board / CEO

Denise Griffin

Chief Executive Officer

APPROVED
APPROVED Encore Fist Approval - Administaion
Encore First Approval - Administration K.la.l"a Samp Son
Kelsey White fissociated Student Body Manager
Central Bookkeeping Mansger
Per your instructions, your credit card on file will be processed accordingly.
Thank you for your business!
Total IS

Thank you for your credit card payment



ENCe

TAPE |

ERPENSE
PRE-APPROVED BY

| 0¥ 7

XY
001536

Name: Dea : .
Junior & Senior High Schoot for the Arts e g//;j*- Circle One:
ASB / General Fund
VENDOR: )
D NO STAPLES - )1:3%&5 %\mﬁg I\)GSM Seqvils
E UNITED STATES DATE OF PURCHASE:
POSTAL SERVICE. g\\a\ib
HESPERIE
17240 OLIVE ST )
HESPERTA, CA 92345-9998 AMOUNT:
(800)275-8777
08/13/2020 04:23 PH %10%.B5
Product S e REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:
rice
PM 1-Day $11.95
Riverside. CA 92507
Eelght;lﬁbl(_lomgz e —— T —— -
xpecte el ivery Lay -
Friday 08/14/2020 Il L ‘_’"Li .
USPS Tracking #
$305 5125 8657 0226 6204 27
Insurance $C
Up to $50.00 included PURPOSE:
Total $11 _
-
PM 2-Day $ 0051/1’6(5
mi Valley, CA 93065 4
»2ight:0 Lb 15.00 0z FIRST APPROVAL
xpacted Dejivery Day
Honday 08/17/2020
S Tradking ¥ APPROVED
3505 5125 9657 0226 6204 34 T
T’pmca T $t First Approval - Administratson
1o .00 included .
yial $7.00 Kiara Sampson
: er
Statue Freedom 1 $5.00 $5.00 Associated Student Body Manag
al $5.00
Statue Freedom 1 $2.00 $2.00
tal $2.00
Boutonniere 1 $0.55 $0.55 SECOND APPROVAL
Total $0.55
PH 1
'UISI'—';—H';:&,‘;;:;:;? ' Encori: First Approval - Administration
9505 5125 9657 0226 6204 41 ‘]r]
Inswugnce $50.00 luded #0.00 Kelsey lte
to . include
Total $8.70 Gentral Bookkeeping Manager
PM 1-Day 1 $8.70
Apple Valley, CA 92307 ;\PPROVED |
Weight:1 Lb 0.40 0z Approval - Board / CEC
S el e Griffin
r Y ! 1
. Trfa}gk;pg’#woﬁ 6204 58 Demse Gr(ii“glcr
1 x 0 ;. tive it
Tnsus $0.00 hief Exect
Tote $8.70



CAILAJA N |

Hed
Harvesi, aL oo ot
Flat Rate
Expected Delivery Day
Monday 08/17/2020
USPS Tracking #
9505 5125 96597 0226 6204 65
Insurance
Up to $50.00 included
Total

First-Class Ma) |8 1

Large Envelope
Victorville, CTA 92394
Weight:0 Lb 2.20 02
Estimated Delivery Date
Monday 08/17/2020

Total

First-Class Ma) & 1

Large Envelope
Apple Valley, CA 92307
Weight:0 Lb 2.40 0z
Estimated Delivery Date
Monday 08/17/2020

Total

First-Class Mai l® 1
Large Envelope
Hesperia, CA 92345
Weight:0 Lb 0.70 02
Estimated Delivery Date
Monday 08/17/2020
|

1-Ciass Mail® 1

ge Envelops

Hesperia, CA 92345
Waignt:u Lb 1.40 vz
Estimated Delivery Date
?;Ionday 08/17/2020

A

| eHear tMedai 38

tal

US Fiag Bk1t/20 2
Total

$0.55

$11.00

First-Ciass Mail® 1

l.arge Envelope
Jurupa Valiey, CA 92509
Weight:0 Lb 1.60 0z
Estimated Delivery Date
Monday 08/17/2020

Total

Debit Card Remit‘d
Card Name:VISA
Account #: XXXXXXXXXXKXX3686
Approval #
Transaction #:383
Receipt #:046818
Debit Card Purchase:$108.55
Cash Back:$0.00
AID A0000000980840

$15.05

$0.00
$15.05
$1.40

$1.40
$1.40

$1
$1

$1.
$1..

$1.20

$20.90
$20.90

$22.00
$22.00

$1.20

Chip

Yy 77

" ERPEsE

PRE-APPROVED BY

Name: Desr 32

Circle One:

Date:

ASB / General Fund

ERE

:CEIPT(S) AND NO STAPLES

VENDOR:

Dol Shoes Vosted Seruice

DATE OF PURCHASE:

‘Z\\b\ﬂb

AMOUNT:

_%108.95

REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:

1 ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY

PURPOSE:

FIRST APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encore First Approval - Administration

Kiara Sampson

Wsmmsmmu

SECOND APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encofe First Approval - Administration

APPR

acore Final Al

Kelsey White

Tentral Bookkeeping Manager

OVED

proval - Board / CEO

Chief Exqe

:de Griffin
Denl‘ifum,e Officer




EXPENSE

PRE-APPROVED BY
Name: ey .

Date:\%
Eo

[

amazoncom

Final Details for Order #112-7655709-9924205

Order Placed: August 13, 2020

Amazon.com order number: 112-7655709-9924205
Seller's order number: 8296059

Order Total: $1,358.40

Shipped on August 13, 2020

ltems Ordered

L2134 QoS, IGMP and Link Aggre
Sold by: Provantage LLC (seller profile)
Business Price

Condition: New

5 of: 7P-Link 24 Port Gigabit PoE Swilch | 24 PoE+ Ports @384W, w/d SFP siols | L2 Managed | Lifetime Protection | Support $252.14

Price

Shipping Address:

ltem(s) Subtotal: $1,260.70

Visa | Last digits: 3686

Billing address

Jim Barkdull

ENCORE EDUCATION CORPORATION
16955 LEMON ST

HESPERIA, CA 92345-5139

United States

Jim Barkdull . _
ENCORE EDUCATION CORPORATION Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
16955 LEMON ST —
HESPERIA, CA 92345-5139 Total before tax: $1,260.70
United States Sales Tax:  $97.70
Shipping Speed: Total for This Shipment: $1,358.40
Standard Shipping —
Payment information
Payment Method: ltem(s) Subtotal: $1,260.70

Shipping & Handling: $0.00

Total before tax: $1,260.70
Estimated Tax: $97.70

Grand Total: $1,358.40

To view the status of your order, return to Qrder Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.

ol APPIOVEET T
saore 9 P i APPROVED
et 1S ; Officer Encore First Approval - Administration
F el .
mef BX Klal'a S ampson
Associated Student Body Manager

L‘/MEOJL»O

APPROVED

Encore First Approval - Adminisira.on

Kelsey White

Central Bookkeeping Ma:iagey



EXPEMs ¥

13

Final Details for Order #112-3894894-1 9355Name; 'QQ
Order Placed: August 13, 2020 Date: —Z:13-20

Amazon.com order number: 112-3894894-1986617
Order Total: $762.80

Shipped on August 14, 2020

Items Ordered Price

10 of: PoF injector Adapter, PoE+ injectar 30W 10/100/1000Mbps IEEE 802.3af Compliant, Up to 100 Melers (325 Feet) $17.34

Sold by: ThePoEstore (sallar profile) | Product question? (Ask Saller )

Business Prica

Condition: New

?hlrgoi&% A“ddreSS: ltem(s) Subtotal: $173.40

im Barkdu . .

ENCORE EDUCATION CORPORATION Shipping & Handing:  $4.45

16955 LEMON ST Free Shipping:  -$4.45

HESPERIA, CA 92345-5139 .

United States Tolal before tax: $173.40
Sales Tax: $13.40

Shipping Speed: —

FREE Shipping Total for This Shipment: $186.80

Shipped on August 16, 2020

Items Ordered Price

2 of: TP-Link 24 Port Gigabit PoE Switch | 24 PoE+ Ports @3B4W, w4 SFP siols | L2 Managed | Lifetime Prolection | Support $267.29

L21.31.4 QaS, IGMP and Link Aggre

Sold by: TelaDirect (seller profile) | Product question? (Ask Seller )

Business Price

Condition: New

?hipepllr.:k% mddress: Item(s) Subtotal: $534.58

im Barkdu i i

ENCORE EDUCATION CORPORATION Shipping & Handling: = $17.19

16955 LEMON ST Free Shipping: -$17.19

HESPERIA, CA 92345-5139 S

United Slates Total before lax: $534.58
Sales Tax: $41.42

Shipping Speed: —

FREE Shipping Total for This Shipment: $576.00

Payment information

Payment Metpod: ltem(s} Subtotal: $707.98

Visa | Last digits: 3686 Shipping & Handling: $21.64

Billing address Promotion applied: -$21.64

Jim Barkdull —




ENCORE EDUCATION CORPORATION Total before tax: $707.98
16955 LEMON ST dTax: $54.82
HESPERIA, CA 92345-5139 el R

United States """

Grand Total: $762.80

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Nolice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.

LLMF’COV‘O

APPROVED

ard / CEC
Encore Final Approval Boar

Denise Griffin

Chief Executive Officer

Encore APPROVED

Asi? — SamPSOH
aled Smdem BOd}' Manager



Junior & Senior High School for the Arts

Name: Ashlin Barkdull | Credit Card: 7972
Reconciliation Month: August 2020

Date Vendor Purpose Amount
8/3/2020 Constant Contact Parent Communication 125.00
8/10/2020 | QuickBooks Accounting/Auditing 70.00
8/10/2020 | Call-Em-All (Text-Em-All) Parent Communication 630.00
8/12/2020 | NCR Accounting/Auditing 79.00
8/26/2020 | NCR Accounting/Auditing 79.00

Corporate Office 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia,

CA 92345, 760.949.2036 www.encorehighschool.com




@ Constant Contact Payment Receipt
for August 1, 2020

Encore Education Corporation Today's Date: August 1, 2020
?gggs’\fh"" Bg*dll{' EXPENSE Payment Date:  August 1, 2020
O e Payment Method: Visa (last 4 digits: 7974)

Egspena. CA 92345 PRE-APPROVED BY

760-605-3343 ame: . geo@officerteam.com

Date: __4-1-20720 sl

Thank you for your payment!
Description | Amount Paid
Payment - Credit Card - 7974 $125.00

Amounts shown may reflect sales tax which is applicable in certain areas.

Note you can continue to view payment receipts online. Log into your Constant Contact account, click the My
Account link in the upper right hand comer of the Home page, and choose the View Payment Receipts option.

You may also use the Opt In/Out of Payment Receipt E-Mails link on the My_Account page to opt out of receiving
payment receipt emails in the future.

We appreciate your business,

Best Regards,

Constant Contact Billing

1601 Trapelo Road, Suite 329 - Waltham, MA 02451

Questions? Please give us a calll

US / Canada Toll Free: (855) 229-5506
UK Toll Free: 0808-234-0942

Outside US / Canada: 0808-234-0945

Need to cancel your account? Just give us a calll
US / Canada Toll Free: 855-229-5506

UK Toll Free: 0808-234-0945

Outside US / Canada: +1 781-472-8120

Please do not reply to this email, as the reply address does not go to a monitored mailbox. If you have additional
questions, please visit our Help Center at hﬁ&ﬂmmmum@mmﬂg

APPROVED APPROVED

inal Approval - Board / CEO
Encore Second Approval - Senior Management Encore Final Appr

hlin Barkdull Denise Griffin

Génscml Executive Manager Chief Executive Officer



nyurr
@ Giiickbooks. Tax invoice

Invoice number: 1000160610945
Total: $70.00
EXPENSE . Al 2020
PRE-APPROVED BY¥ayment method: VISA ending 7974
Intuit Inc. .

2800 E. Commerce Center Place Name: Q%’M__
Tucson, AZ 85706 Date: -}-2020
Bill to

Ashiin Barkdull

Encore High Schools Debit Account
16955 Lemon St

Hesperia, CA 92345-5139

us

Address may be standardized for tax purposes
Company ID: 123146488247864

Payment details

item Qty Unitprice  Amount
QuickBooks Online Plus 1 $70.00  $70.00
Sales tax - Exempt: $0.00
Total invoice: $70.00

Tax reporting information

Period for monthly fees: Aug 7, 2020 - Sep 7, 2020
Total without tax: $70.00
Total tax: $0.00

amount referenced in this invoice. Terms, conditions, pricing, features, service, and Support options are subject to change without notice,
All dales and times are Pacific Slandard Time (PST).

APPROVED APPROVED

Encore Second Approval - Senior Management Encore Final Approval - Board / CEQ
Ashlin Barkdull Denise Griffin
General Executive Manager Chief Executive Officer

1/1 | Number: 1000160610945



EXPENSE

PRE-APPROVED BY

Name: Derr\iw
Date: __ B-71-207z0

O text-em-all

3803 Parkwood Blvd.

Suite 900

Frisco, TX 75034
www.text-em-all.com
Tax Id: 03-0565922

Denise Griffin

August 7, 2020
10:02 PM

Company Name: Encare Education

Corporation

Cardholder Name: Ashlin Barkdull

800 seee seee 7074

Confirmation #: 8D83B2E632E3628

Subscription Monthly Fee for

Group Size of 3500 Phone $630.00
Numbers
Tax $0.00
Total Charged $630.00
Copyright @ 2005-2020 Call-Em-AHl, LLC. All Rights Reserved.
APPROVED APPROVED
- Encore Final Approval - Board / CEO
Fimoore Sccond Approvel - Sy - Denise Griffin
Ashlin Barkdull Chief Executive Officer

General Executive Manager



NCR Silver

EXPENSE

B84 Spring St NW A ( :
PRE-APPROVED B C
Customer Care: 1-877-27'3-3475 y -
ame: |\
Date: -10-72p90 pcc,c,o\m'\'wd(‘::
invoice Date:  08/10/2020 Account Information:  Encore High School
Invoice #:  INV04710847 16955 Lemon Street
Payment Terms:  Due Upon Receipt
Due Date: 08/10/2020 Hesperia, California
92345
United States
(760) 949-2038
abarkdull@encorehighschool.com
MY CHARGES
Silver Account Plan Name ice Qty | UnitPrice |  Subtotal Tax TOTAL
Moanthly NCR Sifver
Encore
e ?m":fws”fn;ua, 08/10/2020-0909/2020 | 1 $79.00 $79.00 $0.00 $79.00
A-S00003715 Coniract
MY DEVICES
Charge Number Pricing Allowance Used Overage
C-00023000 NCR Siiver Fiat Fee Device 0 19 0
INVOICE TOTALS
Gross Amount: $79.00
Discount: $0.00
Subtotal: $79.00
Tax: $0.00
Total: $79.00
Invoice Balance: $0.00
TRANSACTIONS ASSOCIATED TO THIS INVOICE
Invoice Total $79.00
Ti
mg‘a;ﬂon Tr:lnl::&ﬁrn Tralracﬂon Description Applied Am
08/11/2020 P-00732128 Payment {379.00)
AFFKOV Unvolce Balance $0.00
AP PROVED Encore Final Approval - Board / CEO
Encore Second Approval - Senior Management Denise Griffin
Ashlin Barkdull Chief Executive Officer
General Executive Manager

Pawered by zuoro

©2020 NCR Corporation, Al rights reserved.




NCR Silver R
I siver oo Expense |\\/O|CFE

¥
| -

Customer Care: 1-877—270-9RE-APPROVED BY

Name:
Invoice Date:  08/24/2020 ; High School
Invoica #:  INV04718854 16955 Lemon St
Payment Terms:  Due Upon Receipt
Due Date: 08/24/2020 Hesperia, Califomia
92:}45
P\‘L(,OVJQT \S e United States
(760) 605-3343
abarkdull@encorehighschool.com
MY CHARGES
Siiver Account Plan Name Pce Qty | UnitPrico | Subtotal Tax TOTAL
Encore High NCR Siiver Essentials
Schaot Service Plan, Monthly | 08/24/2020-09/23/2020 | 1 $79.00 $79.00 $0.00 $79.00
A-800071828 Fee, Annuai Contract
MY DEVICES
Charge Number Pricing Allowance Used Overage
C-00804260 Free Device 0 57 0
INVOICE TOTALS
Gross Amount: $79.00
Discount: $0.00
Subtotal: $79.00
Tax: $0.00
Toftal: $79.00
involce Balance: $0.00

TRANSACTIONS ASSOCIATED TO THIS INVOICE
invoice Total $79.00
Tratg:;ﬂon Tr;l:::gron Transaction Description _ Applied A_mhunt
08/25/2020 P-00736722 Payment ($79.00)

Invoice Balance $0.00

APPROVED

APPROVED Encore Finaj Approval - Board / CEO
Encore Second Approval - Senior Management Denise Griff
Ashlin Barkdull Chief Executive Otﬁcern
General Executive Manager
Pawered by zuoro

©2020 NCR Corporation. Al rights reserved,
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MONTHLY WE PAY / WIX
REPORTING

WePay and WIX are credit card payment systems that Encore uses for third parties to make
payments and purchase merchandise. The request for these payments come directly from our

communication email system, Constant Contact and from purchases made from the internet for
special events.

e The first report reflects the bank charges associated with this service
e The second report reflects the individuals that have made the payments
e last, a sampling of the actual purchases from Constant Contact are included. If you are

looking for a specific charge through Constant Contact, it is available online for
download.

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com
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Junior & Senlor High School for the Arts

We Pay Report

There was no WePay during the month of August 2020.

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com
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Junior & Senior High School for the Aris

Wix Report

There were no Wix payments during the month of August 2020.

Corporate Office 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345, 760.949.2036 www.encorehighschool.com



NCR DAILY RECAP SUMMARIES

NCR is a point of sale software that connects directly to Encore’s cash register. The purpose for
this software is to track daily income and sales that happen directly on campus. This recap is
reconciled with the daily reports created by the front desk receptionist. The front desk reports
are verified by the administrative assistant bookkeeper.

o Item sales are listed first. This is a description of the payments collected.
e The NCR Monthly Report follows the item sales descriptions
e The Daily Register Recaps follow the NCR Monthly Report that report all daily sales.

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com



Encore High School ltem Sales

16955 Lemon St.
Hesperia, CA 92345 Saturday, August 1, 2020 - Monday, August 31, 2020

Current Net Sales

Category Item Name Vendor Price Avg. Price Sold Qty. Weight Qty. - Cost Margin
100.00 %

/2 cvvceD DA*fS

Due~ To Covt v

APPROVED

Encore Final Approval - Board / CEO

Denise Griffin &

1?
NL

Chief Executive Officer . ;»- é
g4

Date Printed: 12/9/2020 3:02:23 PM (OLEY SILVER




Junior & Senior High Schoo for the Arts

DEBIT SUB-ACCOUNT
MONTHLY BALANCE REPORT

This report shows the monthly balances of each sub-account within the debit account based on
the monthly activity within the account. The NCR accounting software is used to determine the
credits for the accounts. Sub Accounts include bath team and general fund accounts.

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345, 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com
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Junior & Senlor High School for the Arls

SUBACCOUNT August Monthly Change
STUDENT PAYMENT PLAN | $ .
2021 $ 2,701.87
2022 S 3,809.47
2023 $ 3,296.07
2024 5 2,403.67
ACADEMIC $ 500.00
AMBASSADORS $ 4,000.00
ART S 4,000.00
ART CREW $ 735.07
ASB S 6,345.95 S (1,654.05)
BAND 5 500.00
BASKETBALL S 1,500.00
BENEFIT/FUNDRAISING
BALL $ 120.00
CHEER $ 2,000.00
CHOIR $ -
CIRCUS ELITE S -
CIRQUE 5 322.00
COOKING $ 800.00
COSPLAY S 925.32
COSTUME DESIGN S 400.00
COSTUME FEES S -
CSF 5 251.26
DANCE PRO $ -
DIRECTOR GRIFFIN 5 -
DIRECTOR RAE S -
DRAMA PRO
EP $ -
FOUNDER
GEN THEATER S -
HIP HOP $ 54.50 S (45.50)
ITS $ -
JHASB S 1,933.00 S {67.00)
JR DANCE S 510.00 $ {490.00)
JV DANCE 5 -
LEGACY BALL BENEFIT S -
MEDIA TEAM $ 2,200.00
MOCKTRIAL S 821.50

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com
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Junior & Senior High School for the Arts

13{

MUSIC

MUSICAL PRO

NHD

W |

NHS . $ (300.00)

PAC

PHOTO

W

1,854.93

PLAYHOUSE

PROD X

<
)

SNOW

SR. PROD 2,000.00

STAR QUEST 5.00

STREET BAND

TROUPE 869.65 $ (210.00)

VDANCE

WORLD 5,960.00 $ {40.00)

YEARBOOK - H

L [ [0 N [0 |40 |0 U

General Fund (11,033.87) S 20,517.69

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com



Encore High School Department Sales

16955 Lemon St.
Hesperia, CA 92345 Saturday, August 1, 2020 - Monday, August 31, 2020

Department Gross Sales Gross Refunds {-) Discaunts (-) Net Sales (=) % of net sales

T T E—
ey 1| $0.00]  $59.99]

J\
Date Printed: 12/10/2020 8:14:22 PM (OOLE SILVER




GENERAL FUND SUB-ACCOUNT
DEBIT ACTIVITY

This report shows the monthly activity of the sub-account for General Fund

e This sub-account is used for on campus and online purchases where an offsite check is
not a feasible form of payment.

e The General Fund Sub-Account runs a monthly report that is approved by Encore’s
School Board.

¢ Once the monthly report is approved by the School Board, a check is run by the General
Fund Account and is deposited in the Student Services Debit Account.

o Backup for this report is provided in the chronological activity in the “bank statement”
reporting.

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345, 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com
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Junior & Senior High School for the Arts

STUDENT SERVICES ACCOUNT

Month: August 2020

Monthly Transaction Amount: $6,051.62

Quickbooks Reconciliation Provided?
Backup Provided? YES

Report Completed by: Denise Griffin

YES

Reviewed by:
CEO:

ASB OFFICER:

M

SCHOOL BOARD APPROVAL:

qaAO¥ddY
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Scanned by:

Submission Date:

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com





